
LTSV - Rail Data - Pool List

Key

Code Most pools are identified by a 4-character code. Codes made-up of numbers are assigned to freight rolling stock, while codes made-up
of letters are assigned to locos, coaches, units etc.

Description The specific meaning of individual codes can change over time. The last known description for each code is shown here, though this
may not be the current meaning.

Date The date of the most recent information about the pool.
Qty D The LTSV website can show multiple descriptions for each pool. This column shows how many descriptions have been recorded for

each code. Note that the inclusion of multiple descriptions does not neccesarily indicate that the meaning has changed.
Qty L The LTSV website uses "Listings" to relate rolling stock numbers to pool codes (and other information). This column shows how many

listings reference each pool code. 

Code Description (last known) Date Qty D Qty L

3048 records, sorted by Pool Code

0000 Unknown 19/05/2021 1 1,634
0002 PWRA-DBY TEMPORARY-DATAPOOL 10/2019 5 0
0003 ARC WHATLEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 192
0004 VARIOUS P.O.WAGONS(NON-RIV) 10/2019 5 0
0005 TARMAC MTSORRELL-WTHURROCK 10/2019 1 53
0006 VTG DUSTBIN 10/2019 5 9
0007 ARC WHATLEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 590
0008 UNASSIGNED - AVON CC VARIOUS - CALVERT REFUSE IN CONTAINERS 05/1999 1 19
0009 TARMAC MTSORRELL-WTHURROCK 10/2019 2 102
0011 VTG/MF OFF-HIRE.POOL.- 10/2019 5 243
0013 VTG/ICIO HAVERTONHILL-CONT. 10/2019 5 0
0014 VTG DB-RIV-REGSTRD-WHEN 10/2019 5 0
0015 VTG/AO ELLESMEREPT 10/2019 5 0
0016 VTG(DB) CONTINENT-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0017 GBRF VARIOUS 10/2019 1 100
0018 NACCO/CSL VARIOUS-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 81
0019 VTG/KELVI N.FAWLEY-TERNEUZEN 10/2019 5 0
0020 VTG(SBB) VARIOUS-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0021 TARMAC TUNSTEAD-WTHURROCK 10/2019 1 94
0022 GBRF VARIOUS.CONTAINER 10/2019 1 251
0023 VTG/ECC LIXHE/SNCB-UK 10/2019 5 0
0024 VTG VARIOUS-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0025 FX ASSIGNED TO 59011 JNA GBRF VARIOUS AGGREGATES 10/2019 1 201
0033 ASSIGNED - 03343 LONGANET EWS PCA BLUE-O WESTBURY-LONGANNET PUL.FUEL ASH 05/1999 1 48
0037 LAFARGE-C MEGA-3.WAGONS 10/2019 4 0
0041 ASSIGNED - 34006 HOPE PCA BLUCIRCLE HOPE-VARIOUS CEMENT 05/1999 1 130
0051 ASSIGNED - 18001 DRAX.NP. PFA/KFA BRITGYPS DRAX-R/BRIDGE/THORD.S.G. CONT-FLAT 05/1999 1 68
0061 ASSIGNED - 04831 OXWELMNS PCA BLUECIRCLE OXWELLMAINS - VARIOUS CEMENT IN

BULK
05/1999 1 100

0066 TRAINING POOL - CONTAINS NO LIVE VEHICLES 05/1999 1 0
0068 TRAINING POOL - CONTAINS NO LIVE VEHICLES 05/1999 1 0
0070 TRAINING POOL - CONTAINS NO LIVE VEHICLES 05/1999 1 0
0072 TRAINING POOL - CONTAINS NO LIVE VEHICLES 05/1999 1 0
0075 WBB-MINS MIDDLETNTWR-CUDWORT 10/2019 5 395
0077 VTG/EWS HARDENDALE-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 0
0079 VTG/PDSTR MOSSEND-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 16
0080 BRAUNKOHL W.GRMANY-SELLAFIELD 10/2019 5 0
0081 VTGHANSON AMOUTH-CLITHEROE 10/2019 5 54
0085 BAHS BLYTH-FORT.WILLIAM 10/2019 5 585
0091 VTG/TARMC TUNSTEAD/HINDLOW 10/2019 5 180
0092 UNASSIGNED - EWS/CAIB PGA BUXTON LIME INDUSTRIES 05/1999 1 112
0093 VTG/TARMC TUNSTEAD/VARIOUS 10/2019 4 240
0094 VTG/DBS JUA/JTA 10/2019 5 164
0100 CTL/NOVAT SINGLE-PLATFORMS 10/2019 5 38
0101 GE/DBS ELY-MOSSEND 10/2019 5 0
0102 UNASSIGNED - IFA CTL/CNC SINGLE-PLATFORMS INTERMODAL 05/1999 1 0
0103 GE/BABCOC GLASGOW-EDINBURGH 10/2019 4 14
0104 ACI EUROTWINS 10/2019 5 0
0105 GE/EWS SHOTTON-RIPPLELN 10/2019 4 19
0106 FORD/TRAN 40'FLATS 10/2019 5 700
0107 TOUAX LYNCH 10/2019 4 85
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0108 DBSR-LOG POLAND-BARKING 10/2019 4 26
0109 GE/EWS WARRINGTON-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 2
0110 CTL/NOVAT EUROTWINS 10/2019 5 0
0111 VTG/GRNEN LINDSEY/IMMINGHAM 10/2019 4 130
0112 UNASSIGNED - SA PREFX TTA SCHERING CHESTERTON JN-VAR WATER FOR WEEDKILLIING 05/1999 1 3
0113 CAIB/MMET CARDIFF.DKS-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 32
0114 UNASSIGNED - IFA CTL/CNC EUROTWINS INTERMODAL 05/1999 1 0
0116 UNASSIGNED - IFA CTL/CEMAT EUROTWINS INTERMODAL 05/1999 1 0
0117 CTL/CT UK-CONTINENT 10/2019 4 23
0118 AAE-IKA OFF-HIRE 10/2019 5 63
0119 ASSIGNED - 79111 LLANDARC TEA BPO VAR CRUDE OIL 05/1999 1 0
0120 ICF&SNCF EUROTWINS-NONPOOL 10/2019 5 13
0121 FS(GTS) BARI-TRAFFORD.PARK 10/2019 4 210
0122 AAE/VWL VARIOUS-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0123 GE/SNCF NEASDEN-DMOOR-RIOM 10/2019 5 0
0124 UNASSIGNED - KHA TIPH/CTL EUROPEAN INTERMODAL GENERAL 05/1999 1 0
0125 GE/DB/VW GERMANY-LAWLEY.ST 10/2019 4 0
0126 ACI/ICF MEGAFRETS 10/2019 4 68
0127 GE/FIEGE UK-GERMANY-ITALY 10/2019 4 0
0128 UNI/CNC PARIS-DAV/MOSSEND 10/2019 5 9
0129 CAIB/TOTL LINSEY,OIL-LEEDS 10/2019 5 73
0130 UNASSIGNED - TTA BP OIL WYTCHFARM-AVONMOUTH UNSTENCHED BUTANE 05/1999 1 51
0132 B.P.OIL LLANDARCY-GRAIN 10/2019 5 129
0133 B.P.OIL SPOT--TRAFFIC 10/2019 5 5
0135 CAIB MILFORD-WESTERLEIGH 10/2019 5 28
0136 UNASSIGNED - TTA BPOLI WYTCHFARM - AVONMOUTH UNSTENCHED PROPANE 05/1999 1 53
0137 ASSIGNED - 51102 THAMESHN EWS TEA BP.OIL CORYTON-OXFORD KEROSENE 05/1999 1 13
0139 VTG/AIRBP GRANGEMOUTH/DERBY 10/2019 5 92
0141 VTG/GBOIL GMOUTH/FTWILM/LAIRG 10/2019 4 108
0143 VTG/INEOS GRANGEMOUTH/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 65
0144 VTG/GBOIL GRANGEMTH-/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 262
0145 VTG/AIRBP GRANGEMOUTH/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 442
0147 ASSIGNED - 05075 GRANGEMOUTH TTA BPOIL GRANGEMOUTH - VARIOUS GAS-OIL 05/1999 1 15
0149 CAIB/EWS CDIFF-DIDCOT/ABERTW 10/2019 4 0
0151 CAIB/ESSO KELT.FAWLY-HOLYBRNE 10/2019 5 45
0153 ASSIGNED - 09322 HARDNDLE PBA BSTE HARDENDALE-LACKENBY LIMESTONE 05/1999 1 40
0155 EVA/TFE IMMINGHAM-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 35
0156 ASSIGNED - JUA/JTA BSC PORT TALBOT - LLANWERN IRON ORE 05/1999 1 117
0157 VTG-CORUS PORTTALBOT-LLANWERN 10/2019 5 47
0158 UNASSIGNED - JSA TIPH MODIFICATION EMPTY 05/1999 1 38
0159 VTG/TATA PORTTALBOT/LLANWERN 10/2019 6 546
0161 BSSC IMMINGHM-SCUNTHRPE 10/2019 5 526
0163 EG.STEELE WAKEFIELD-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 10
0165 ASSIGNED - 45100 (Peterboro) EWS/EG STEELE SANDITE WATER TANKS 05/1999 1 11
0166 UNASSIGNED - HABFI-IWB CGW/FORD DAGENHAM-HALEWOOD COMPONENTS 05/1999 1 0
0167 VTG/STAR WELTON/IMMINGHAM 10/2019 5 86
0168 UNASSIGNED - IWA(E690) CARGONWAGON BR-CONT...FLATWITH ROOF/SIDE SFINS.2 05/1999 1 0
0169 GE/RAILON GERMANY--UK 10/2019 5 13
0170 UNASSIGNED - CARGOWAGN BR - CONTINENT 05/1999 1 103
0172 CARGOWAGN VARIOUS-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0173 ASSIGNED - 09322 HARDNDLE PGA BSTE HARDENDALE-KACKENBY LIMESTONE 05/1999 1 73
0174 F.WAG/EWS PROTOTYPE.BOX.FOR 10/2019 5 0
0175 GE/EWS LONG-TIMBER 10/2019 4 0
0176 GE/CORUS WORKITN-SCUNTP-TEES 10/2019 5 401
0177 TOUAX BOX.LYNCH 10/2019 5 85
0178 CGW/FORD DAGM-S.WALES-HALEWD 10/2019 5 337
0179 NOMIX CHIPMAN.WEEDKILLING 10/2019 5 12
0180 TOUAX GBRF 10/2019 5 45
0181 ASSIGNEDIGNED - 39000 (Dee Marsh) - GE/EWS - SHOTTON DEANSIDE PAPER 05/1999 1 10
0182 GE/CORUS WORKGYN-CASLTN-TEES 10/2019 5 0
0183 GE/DBSL MOSSEND-DONC 10/2019 5 30
0184 UNASSIGNED - IZA-E668 CARGOWAGN VARIOUS-VARIOUS TWINVANS TYPE3 05/1999 1 0
0185 TOUAXGBRF 60FT-KFA-FLATS 10/2019 5 348
0186 GE-RAIL BR-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 1
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0187 TOUAX/ET KFA-FLATS 10/2019 5 245
0188 GE-RAIL BR-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 0
0189 GE/ECC PAR-HARBOUR-CLIFF 10/2019 5 6
0190 UNASSIGNED - IPA-E551 CARGOWAGN VARIOUS-VARIOUS GEN2DOOR VANTYPE2 05/1999 1 0
0191 GE/STORA TILBURY-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 8
0192 UNASSIGNED - XFW 0030 IGA CARGO/EWS ARROCHAR-VARIOUS TIMBER TYPE3FL 05/1999 1 0
0193 GE-RAIL WAKEFIELD-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0194 GE/DANONE EWS-EUROPE-TRIAL 10/2019 5 14
0195 GE/EWS CARDIFF-PURFLEET 10/2019 5 0
0196 GE/BASF IMMHM-EUROPE 10/2019 5 0
0197 ASSIGNED - 36100 SEAFORTH XLW 0138 PFA012A CAWOOD CONTAINERISED COAL TO

SEAFORTH X VARIOUS
05/1999 1 68

0198 UNASSIGNED - MIW IZA CGW/STRORA CORBEHEM-BARKING PAPER TWINVANS 05/1999 1 0
0199 ASSIGNED - 51102 THAMESHV TTATTBTUB MOBIL LINDSEY.O.R.-VARIOUS PETROLEUM

MEL-ACCES 
05/1999 1 38

0200 CITA/CAIB CONTINENT-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0201 BA/VTG ISLEOFGRAIN-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 121
0203 GE/RAILLI ON 10/2019 5 31
0204 GE/OBB CONTINENT.....PAPER 10/2019 5 0
0205 GE/OBB CONTINENT....PAPER 10/2019 4 7
0207 GE/EWS ALDWARKE-GOOLE 10/2019 4 0
0210 UNASSIGNED - XDW 0027 CGW BR-CONTINENT EX DANZAS 05/1999 1 0
0211 ASSIGNED - 89600 DOVER XDW 0054 IWB/IZA CGW/TEF EVIAN-DOVER TWINVANS 05/1999 1 18
0212 ELC/BRET MARINE.CLIFFE-VAR. 10/2019 5 141
0213 ASSIGNED - 86814 FAWLEY TCA/TDA ESSO FAWLEY-VARIOUS L.P.G. 05/1999 1 0
0214 GE/EWS LUCCHINI.ITALY--UK 10/2019 5 18
0215 ASSIGNED - 75005 MEL MTCE XDW 0068 IZA-E668 CGW/ARG SWINDON-LONGBRIDGE

CARPARTS
05/1999 1 0

0216 UNASSIGNED - XDW FIA ACI CHUNNEL CONTS/SWAP 05/1999 1 0
0217 GE-RAIL VIA-DOLLANDS-MOOR 10/2019 4 0
0218 UNASSIGNED - XDW FIA CTI CHUNNEL CONTS/SWAP 05/1999 1 0
0219 CROXTON&G ABERDEEN-SITTNGBRNE 10/2019 5 5
0220 GBF-ACI FELIXSTOWE-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0221 TOUAX BRITISH.STEELS 10/2019 4 60
0222 GBF-CTL FELIXSTOWE-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 0
0223 GE-F/EURO EUROPE-TROSTRE 10/2019 4 0
0224 GBF-TOUAX VARIOUS-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 0
0225 ESSO FAWLEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 777
0227 GE/DB CROSS-CHANNEL..VARI 10/2019 4 0
0228 DRAX VARIOUS 10/2019 2 901
0230 VTG VARIOUS 10/2019 1 150
0235 ESSO FAWLEY-BROMFORDBDGE 10/2019 5 187
0251 VTG/AI BARDONHILL/CROFT 10/2019 5 367
0253 AGREGATEI BARDON.HILL-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 175
0255 EDC POWDERHALL-KAIMES 10/2019 5 107
0260 UNASSIGNED - SA-PREFIX XCE 0004 KCA SCHERING CHESTERTON JN- VAR WEEDKILL

CHEMTRAIN
05/1999 1 4

0266 GMWASTE MANCHESTER-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 743
0268 TRANSPLT SLINGER-WGNS 10/2019 4 94
0271 ASSIGNED - 34101 PEAK FORST XEW 0013 PHA-009A RMC .PEAKFOREST-VARIOUS

AGGREGATES
05/1999 1 0

0274 VTG/HAUS AMLWCH-PREMNITZ,DR 10/2019 5 0
0281 ASSIGNED - 15684 BOULBY XFW 0027 JGA/PAA CPL BOULBYMINE-TEESDOCK POTASH

03-85274
05/1999 1 25

0312 VTG/TOTAL LOR/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 25
0314 UNASSIGNED - HCH/HOH XFW 0016 KBA/TUA TIPH/ICIO HAVERTNHILL-VARIOUS HCN/UN1051

027-2846
05/1999 1 16

0315 TRANSA DONCASTER-HAMBURG 10/2019 4 0
0317 VTG/EWS DALLAM-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 3
0323 ASSIGNED - 66520 LONGBRIDGE PJA MAT LONGBRIDGE - VARIOUS CARTIC-4 05/1999 1 168
0324 STVA/MAT CONT-UK-CONT.CAR 10/2019 5 674
0325 ASSIGNED - 66520 LONGBDGE PJA MAT LONGBDGE-VAR.ROOFED CARTIC-4 05/1999 1 84
0329 GE/MAT LONGBRIDGE-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0331 ASSIGNED - 66520 LONGBRIDGE WIA-B MAT LONGBRIDGE-VARIOUS AUTOMOTIVE MODIFIED 05/1999 1 0
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0333 ASSIGNED - 66520 LONGBRIDGE KSA ROVER LONGBRIDGE-VARIOUS AUTOMOTIVE
HIGHBOX

05/1999 1 0

0338 MOD VARIOUS.MOD.TRAFFIC 10/2019 4 19
0342 UNASSIGNED - XEW 0026 PHA MARCON MHPY-CLIFFE-VARIOUS AGGREGATE SEADREDGE 05/1999 1 0
0348 MODA VARIOUS-MOD-TRAFFIC 10/2019 5 80
0349 ASSIGNED - 73668 SOUTHL XEW 0004 KAQ MOD/MLINE PADD/HEATHROW VAR 05/1999 1 0
0350 MODA VARIOUS.MOD.TRAFFIC 10/2019 5 252
0352 MODA VARIOUS.MOD.TRAFFIC 10/2019 5 503
0354 UNASSIGNED - XDW 0004 PPX/PVB/PXV MODA VARIOUS-VARIOUS MOD.TFC& VEHICLES 05/1999 1 1
0355 VTG/DOW BARRY-VAR.METHYLTRI 10/2019 5 0
0356 MINISTRY OF.DEFENCE..VARIOUS 10/2019 4 7
0357 VTG/DOW TENEUZEN-BRIDGWATER 10/2019 5 0
0358 NACCO/HAY RUNCORN-SELLAFIELD 10/2019 5 16
0359 NACCO/HAU SER.TEES-FRANKFURT 10/2019 5 0
0360 NACCO/SOF REM.ST.JULIEN-BARRY 10/2019 5 36
0362 NACCO/POL YSAR.CONT-ELLESPORT 10/2019 5 0
0363 NACCO/EVC BURN-NAZE-BARRY 10/2019 5 0
0364 UNASSIGNED - TEA/TEB/TUA FINA LINDSEY - VARIOUS PETROLEUM INC.4LTD 05/1999 1 47
0365 VTG/DOW TENEUZEN-KINGS.LYNN 10/2019 5 0
0367 VTG/DOW STADE-BARRY:ALPHA-C 10/2019 5 0
0369 VTG/EVA ROOSENDAAL-LANGLYGN 10/2019 5 0
0370 VTG/TOTAL LOR/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 376
0371 VTG/DBSI MABANAFT 10/2019 3 13
0372 VTG/TOTAL LOR/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 193
0374 VTG/EX MURCO 10/2019 4 66
0375 VTG/TOTAL LINDSEY-IMMINGHAM 10/2019 5 14
0376 VTG/GBRF CRICKLEWOOD 10/2019 4 181
0377 GE/ASW VARIOUS-CARDIFF 10/2019 5 13
0379 REDA MOUNTSORREL-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 213
0381 GE/ASW CONTRACT-ASW 10/2019 5 28
0383 ASSIGNED - 38352 ELLESMPT IBB-E355 VTG/AO ELLESMERE.PORT-VAR

OCTEL.HAUSER-ACCESS
05/1999 1 0

0384 CM ASSIGNED GRANGMTH XDW 0007 ICB-E394 NORSOLAR/TSL CREUTZWALD DB-BR
ACETONITRILE

05/1999 1 0

0385 GE/SECO INFRASTRUCTURE-PLNT 10/2019 5 38
0387 REDA MOUNTSORREL-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 807
0389 CITA/EWS HARDENDALE-P.TALBOT 10/2019 5 0
0390 ETRA/TSL CONTINENT-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0391 CITA CEREAL.HOPPERS.ON 10/2019 5 0
0393 CAIB POLYBULKS 10/2019 5 0
0395 ASSIGNED - 77090 TIDALSDGS POA TIPH/ASW VARIOUS- ASW CARDIFF FRAGMENTED

SCRAP
05/1999 1 0

0396 CAIB/CITA MMMB.VARIOUS-VAR. 10/2019 5 0
0397 CAIB EAST.ANGLIA-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
0398 CAIB/FERT ERMEWA/TRAINS-TIRAT 10/2019 5 0
0399 ASSIGNED TO 85220 ST.BLAZY XDW 0029 JIA/JIB NACCO/ECC ST.BLAZEY-SEZZADIO 06/06/2023 6 178
0402 NTL/BNFL DOVER/SELLAFIELD-V 10/2019 5 0
0404 BNFL/NTL/ NE.VAR-VAR.PL-9114 10/2019 5 43
0405 BNFL SELLAFIELD-DRIGG 10/2019 5 45
0411 ASSIGNED - 89691 HOLLAND XDW 0003 TIB-E385 BRCH NETHERLANDS STORED

BROMINE&CHEMICALS
05/1999 1 0

0424 UNASSIGNED - RHR - WHATELEY/CLIFFE/MARKS TEY - VARIOUS PHA 05/1999 1 27
0425 RMC-CENTR AL.PEAKFOREST-WASH 10/2019 5 133
0437 CAIB BP.SALTEND-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 91
0450 RIV-SBB SWISS-REGISTERED-PO 10/2019 5 2
0452 DB-P.O. RIV-WGNS-REGISTERED 10/2019 5 69
0454 RIV-FS RIV-WGNS-REGISTERED 10/2019 5 60
0458 UNASSIGNED - RIV SNCB -PO REGISTERED IN BELGUIM 05/1999 1 0
0460 SNCF-P.O. RIV-WGNS-REGISTERED 10/2019 5 219
0462 SJ-P.O. RIV-WGNS-REGISTERED 10/2019 5 0
0463 EVS/CGW CONTINENT-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 6
0464 SIMOTRA/R HONE.MADELEINE 10/2019 5 13
0465 RHONEPOUL SALAISE-ELLSMREPT 10/2019 5 6
0470 GEFCO CONT-UK-CONT.CAR 10/2019 5 152
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0499 THOMPSON FERRYHILL-MONTROSE 10/2019 5 10
0501 STET FERRYHIL-HARTLEPOOL 10/2019 5 48
0511 CAIB E.ANGLIA-BURGHEAD 10/2019 5 19
0513 GRANIT.SA JOIGNY/CHATEAUBRIAN 10/2019 5 58
0519 OK/FY MEREHEAD-VAR 10/2019 5 551
0521 OK/FY MEREHEAD-VAR 10/2019 5 137
0525 OK/FY MEREHEAD-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 66
0527 OK/FY MEREHEAD-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 274
0528 GE/SILC SILCOX.VARIOUS-VAR. 10/2019 5 132
0530 MAT/GE/ SILCOCK.GARSTON-VAR 10/2019 5 427
0532 AAE/FLHH DAG/SOTON-LIVP/MOSD 10/2019 4 3
0534 STVA VARIOUS--VARIOUS 10/2019 4 44
0536 STVA SILCOCK-GARSTON.CON 10/2019 1 219
0540 UNASSIGNED - STL RIV STOCK STORED HAMILTON 05/1999 1 0
0541 ASSIGNED 15002 (Seal Sands) TTA STL/ROCHE S/SANDS - DALRY 05/1999 1 0
0543 GE/SNCF SHERNESS-DM-VENIZEL 10/2019 4 0
0545 GE/FE UK-FRANCE 10/2019 4 0
0550 VTG-UK TANK-FLEET-OFF-HIRE 10/2019 5 308
0551 ASSIGNED - 89691 EVA/TSL RIV ESALTES - CREWE - CHALK 05/1999 1 0
0555 VTG/BAYER LEVERKUSEN-AVONMTH. 10/2019 5 2
0556 VTG/DBC MEGAFRET-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 153
0557 CAIB/ISC AVNMOUTH-YUGOSLAVIA 10/2019 5 5
0558 UNASSIGNED - JAA CAIB/C.P. BOULBY MINE - TEES DOCK POTASH 05/1999 1 32
0560 CAIB/VTG 'DUSTBIN'POOL 10/2019 5 1
0567 EVA/ICIO HAVERTONHILL-CONT. 10/2019 5 2
0593 VTG/HANSN KETTON/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 525
0603 AO ELLESMPT-BIEBESHEIM 10/2019 5 2
0604 UNASSIGNED - AO TANKS 05/1999 1 0
0605 WHD/HAYS SBACH-DALRY(01623) 10/2019 4 7
0617 ERM/NACO/ ECC.ST.BLAZEY-VAR 10/2019 5 1
0636 FX UNASSIGNED OUTER NACCO/EWS WHATLEYQUARRYTORRE ROCKSALT 18/06/2023 5 82
0637 NACCO/CPL BOULBY-MIDLESBROUGH 10/2019 5 308
0638 NACCO/EWS WHATLEYQUARRYTORRE 10/2019 4 363
0639 NACCO/CPL BOULBY-MIDLESBROUGH 10/2019 4 317
0640 UNASSIGNED - TRL NEW WAGONS NOT LIVE (OLD NOS STILL LIVE) 05/1999 1 0
0641 NACO-MEND MEREHD/WHATLEY-VAR 10/2019 3 394
0643 VTG VARIOUS 10/2019 1 123
0653 VTG/HANSN CLITHEROE-STPANCRAS 10/2019 5 6
0661 ASSIGNED - 58134 PGA TAMC-S STUD.FARM-HAYES AGGREGATES MEL-ACCES 05/1999 1 44
0663 VTG/HANSN CLITHEROE/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 75
0665 PLASMOR HECK-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 558
0667 CAIB/ECC BURNGULLOW-ABERDEEN 10/2019 4 0
0668 VTG/LFRGE HOPE/VARIOUS 10/2019 4 212
0670 SATI CONTINENT-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 1
0671 NACO/IMRY BURNGULLOW-IRVINE 10/2019 5 66
0672 NACO/OMYA VARIOUS 10/2019 3 156
0673 NACO/IMRY ANTWERP-VARIOUS.... 10/2019 5 333
0675 NACO/IMRY QUIDHAMPTON-VARIOUS 2008 1 14
0677 NACO/IMRY BURNGULLOW-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 17
0679 VTG/AI BARDONHILL/CROFT 10/2019 5 144
0687 SIMOT/C&G ORGON,SNCF-SITTINGB 10/2019 5 12
0691 ASSIGNED - 38326 ELLESMERE PORT TUA ICI RUNCORN - VARIOUS CAUSTIC SODA 05/1999 1 6
0695 ASSIGNED - 15006 (Port Clarence) - VARIOUS - CAUSTIC SODA 05/1999 1 14
0703 VTG/PINOS GRANGEMOUTH/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 203
0705 ASSIGNED - 81222 (Avonmouth) - DALRY ACID TANKS 05/1999 1 2
0708 LOCA/NACO ECC.VISE,SNCB-STOKE 10/2019 5 77
0709 OMYA----- ABERDEEN-WORKINGTON 10/2019 3 178
0712 VTG/GBRF COAL-TRAFFIC 10/2019 5 246
0715 VTG/TOTAL LOR/VARIOUS 10/2019 4 70
0717 VTG ROUND.OAK-VAR 10/2019 5 36
0718 VTG/MEND MEREHEAD/VARIOUS 10/2019 4 118
0719 VTG/EWS PEAK.FORSET-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 85
0720 VTG-UK BULK-FLEET-OFF-HIRE 10/2019 5 517
0721 CAIB ACTN/W.DRAYTN/BRENT 10/2019 5 28
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0722 VTG/DBSC ACTON-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 82
0723 VTG/EWS PETERBORO/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 42
0724 VTG/DBS AGGREGATES.DBS.CONS 10/2019 5 20
0725 VTG/FLHH IMMINGHAM-FOXTON 10/2019 4 41
0726 VTG/GBRF VARIOUS 10/2019 4 16
0727 OLE.ALNCE WEST.COAST.MAINLINE 10/2019 4 2
0728 VTG/MEND MEREHEAD/VARIOUS 10/2019 4 50
0729 VTG FT.WILLIAM-CARDIFF 10/2019 4 7
0730 VTG/EUROT VARIOUS.CONTAINER 10/2019 4 38
0731 VTGTHAMES STEEL.SHEERNESS- 10/2019 5 92
0733 BRT-STEEL SET-UP-3/7/96-CAIB 10/2019 5 14
0735 VTG/TOTAL LOR/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 92
0736 VTG/DRS VARIOUS 10/2019 5 277
0737 VTG/DBSCH LINDSEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 52
0739 CAIB/TOTL LINDSEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 104
0741 VTG/CONCO IMMINGHAM/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 797
0743 VTG/TOTAL LINDSEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 5
0750 VTG/HCML D'HAM 10/2019 5 50
0754 VTG/DBC . 10/2019 4 169
0756 VTG/TATA STEEL-LLANWERN 10/2019 4 65
0758 VTG/GBRF MEGAFRETS 10/2019 4 441
0759 VTGMENDIP MEREHEAD/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 195
0760 VTG/AAG JGRUSSELL 10/2019 5 193
0761 CAIB/MEND WHATLEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 4
0762 VTG/DBSC KINGSLYNN/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 105
0763 VTG/EWS STUD.FARM-CREWE 10/2019 5 11
0764 VTG/HNSN CLITHEROE/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 70
0765 VTG/DBSC CLIFFE/PURLEY 10/2019 5 207
0766 GBRF/VTG MEGAFRETS 10/2019 5 575
0767 DBSC BOW/CALVERT 10/2019 5 104
0768 VTG/LFRG TSTEAD/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 39
0770 VTG/TATA HOTCOILTRA 10/2019 6 168
0771 VTG/MURCO MILFORDHAVEN/THEALE 10/2019 5 255
0772 VTGHANSON AMOUTH/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 20
0774 CAPTRAIN UK 10/2019 4 20
0775 VTG/TOTAL LINDSEY/IMMINGHAM 10/2019 5 90
0776 VTG/SCS JNA-T.WAGONS 30/09/2021 2 210
0777 VTG/DBSI MILFORDHAVN/WLEIGH 10/2019 5 403
0778 VTG/GBRF VARIOUS 10/2019 5 270
0780 VTG.RAIL RAILTRACK-BALLAST 10/2019 5 20
0782 VTGUK BALFOURBEATTY.SANDI 10/2019 5 48
0784 VTG/DBC VARIOUS 10/2019 4 124
0786 VTG/NTWRK EASTLEIGH/HOO.JUNCT 10/2019 4 97
0788 VTG/DBSC HGREEN/VARIOUS 10/2019 4 81
0789 VTG/TOTAL LOR/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 142
0790 VTG/FLNR VARIOUS 10/2019 4 42
0792 VTG VARIOUS/01302766531 10/2019 4 8
0793 VTG/TOTBT LOR/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 300
0794 VTG/GBRF W/BOROUGH 10/2019 4 117
0796 VTG/NTWRK EASTLEIGH/HOOJN 10/2019 5 76
0798 VTG/GBRF TYNE/VARIOUS 10/2019 4 183
0800 VTG/GBRF VARIOUS 10/2019 4 138
0801 VTG/EWS CARDIFF-BEESTON 10/2019 4 9
0802 VTG/GBRF TYNE/VARIOUS 10/2019 4 491
0803 DBS-IND TROSTRE-TRIAL 10/2019 4 233
0804 VTG/PPLUS PCLARENCE/IMM 10/2019 5 147
0805 ASSIGNED - 21205 IMMINGHAM (TDA) CONOCO HUMBER OR - STANLOW PROPYLENE 05/1999 1 29
0806 VTG/GBRF TYNE/DRAX 10/2019 4 794
0807 GE/EWS RUNCORN-DALRY 10/2019 4 24
0808 VTG/GBRF POLYBULKS 10/2019 5 69
0810 UNASSIGNED VTG/MENDI MEREHEAD/WHATLEY 18/06/2023 5 230
0811 VTG/GBRF VARIOUS 10/2019 4 9
0819 VTG/MENDP COLNBROOK-DAGENAMDK 10/2019 4 20
0820 VTG/GBRF/ VARIOUS 10/2019 4 201
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0821 GE/GBRF TRIALS 10/2019 4 0
0822 VTG/DRS   MOTHERWELL-VARIOUS  BOX        WGNS 20/05/2025 5 6
0823 MENDIPVTG COLNBROOK 10/2019 4 40
0825 VTG/MEND MENDIP-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 17
0827 VTG VARIOUS 10/2019 4 130
0829 FX ASSIGNED TO 82243 MEREHEAD VTG/MENDR MEEHEAD/VARIOUS LIMESTONE OUTERS 18/06/2023 5 64
0831 ASSIGNED TO 82243 MEREHEAD VTG/MENDR MEREHEAD/VARIOUS LIMESTONE INNERS 18/06/2023 5 219
0833 VTG/MEND MEND2VAR.COATEDAXLE 10/2019 5 13
0835 VTG/MEND ISLEOFGRAIN-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 18
0837 VTG/MEND VARIOUS 10/2019 5 106
0839 VTG/MEND MEND2VAR.COATEDAXLE 10/2019 5 70
0840 GE/FLINER POCKET-WGNS......F/ 10/2019 5 462
0841 DBSC/GERS SOUTHERN.POOL 10/2019 5 99
0842 FX UNASSIGNED JNA VTG/DBSC WESTBURY/VARIOUS AGGREGATES 09/11/2025 6 155
0843 VTG/EWS ACTON-DAGENHAM/BOW 10/2019 5 64
0844 VTG/FLNR MANCHESTER-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 584
0845 CAIB/ECC BARDONHIL-B.STORTFD 10/2019 5 58
0846 GE-F/L CONTAINER-FLATS.F/L 10/2019 5 2,642
0847 FY MEREHEAD-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 69
0848 VTG/DBS ECROFET.TRIPLE/VAR 10/2019 4 71
0849 CAIB/MEND IOG-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 4
0850 VTG/DCR VARIOUS 10/2019 4 49
0851 ASSIGNED - 88747 (Grain) CAIB/MEND IOG- VARIOUS JTA-INNERS 05/1999 1 11
0852 VTG/GBRF ECOFRET-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 132
0853 ASSIGNED - 49402 (Harwich) - VARIOUS CARLESS SOLVENTS (CAIB) 05/1999 1 32
0854 UNASSIGNED - ERMEWA-SATI VARIOUS - VARIOUS COVHOP (JIB - E431) 05/1999 1 0
0855 VTG/MENDP APPLEFORD-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 53
0856 AAE/GBRF MT.FIELD-SOTON.DKS 10/2019 4 0
0857 ASSIGNED - 34101 (Peak Forest) - LEEDS CAIB/RMC AGGREGATES -JNA 05/1999 1 0
0859 TIPH/RFD BICESTER-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 96
0860 GE-ECR IZA-WAGONS 10/2019 4 367
0861 VTG/CARLS PARKESTON/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 173
0862 GE-FE(UK) INTERNATIONAL 10/2019 4 0
0863 RAINBOW/ GE.VARIOUS-CONT 10/2019 4 0
0864 GE/F-EURO REDBOURNE-HAYANGE 10/2019 5 90
0865 GE-FE(UK) BELGIUM-SWANSEA 10/2019 5 17
0866 GE/AMEC VARIOUS-CHIRK 10/2019 4 321
0867 GE/VFLI BRIVE-VAR'S-UKPAPER 10/2019 4 0
0868 GBRF TOUAX/GBRF.HYA.AGG 10/2019 3 581
0869 GE/EWS OVERDUE-GR/OFF-HIRE 10/2019 4 12
0870 RU- TOUAX/GBRF.COALHOPP 10/2019 5 115
0871 GE/SBB MENZNAU-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 25
0872 UNASSIGNED - TIPH NEW WAGONS LIVE TO P.0878 05/1999 1 4
0873 NACCO/TAR RYLSTONE-HULL/LEEDS 10/2019 5 269
0874 VTG/DBC VARIOUS 10/2019 5 44
0875 GE/VA VOEST-ALP/VARIUS-UK 10/2019 4 0
0876 GE/CARILN CTRL---CARILLION 10/2019 4 65
0877 TOUAXPUMA CLASS'A' 10/2019 4 52
0878 GE/JARON TANKS-TFC-IN-EUROPE 10/2019 5 12
0879 GE/MURCO LINDSEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 308
0880 GE-RAIL OFF-HIRE-UK 10/2019 5 502
0881 GE/TOTAL LINDSEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 163
0882 GE/TATA UK-DOMESTIC 10/2019 3 163
0883 GE/TATA UK-DOMESTIC.COIL 10/2019 6 747
0884 GE/R-BOW 45-DAY-HIRE-POOL 10/2019 5 9
0885 GE/F S.WALES-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 3
0886 GE-RAIL OFF-HIRE-EUROPE 10/2019 5 0
0887 CAPTRN-UK UK-CONTINENT 10/2019 6 910
0888 GE/DBSC AGGREGATES/VARIOUS 10/2019 5 150
0889 GE/DBSCON CEMEX-PEAK 10/2019 5 375
0890 GE/BB BALFOUR-DRAIN-TRAIN 10/2019 5 7
0891 GE/HAYS VAR 10/2019 5 4
0892 GE-RAIL BR-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 42
0893 GE/IMERYS ST.BLAZEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 165
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0894 GE-RAIL 45-DAY-HIRE-BUFFER 10/2019 4 0
0895 GE/ATIR ABERDEEN-IRVINE 10/2019 5 18
0896 GE-RAIL BR-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 0
0897 GE/COLAS VARIOUS-CHIRK 10/2019 4 96
0898 UNASSIGNED - TIPH BR - CONTINENT IWB-E471 05/1999 1 4
0899 GE/ADVENZ GLOUCESTER- 10/2019 5 6
0901 GE-VARIOU S. 10/2019 4 0
0902 RIV UK-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 49
0903 TATATOUAX STH WALES- H.POOL 27/10/2025 1 13
0904 RIV UK-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 202
0906 UNASSIGNED - RIV UK-CONTINENT SNCF HIGH SIDED IOB/X 05/1999 1 0
0908 UNASSIGNED - RIV UK-CONTINENT INTERFRIGO 25.6t IIB/X 05/1999 1 0
0909 ASSIGNED - 38373 (Stanlow) - SINFIN SDGS AVIATION FUEL 05/1999 1 0
0920 UNASSIGNED - TIPH/EWS - MEREHEAD AGGREGATES 90T HOPPER - KPA 05/1999 1 0
0922 RIV UK-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 202
0924 UNASSIGNED - RIV - UK -CONTINENT FS-VANS 26t 05/1999 1 800
0926 UNASSIGNED - RIV - UK -CONTINENT SNCF-VANS 25.5t 05/1999 1 106
0928 RIV UK-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 26
0929 GE-FEUK CROSS.CHANNEL.TFC 10/2019 4 0
0930 FRT-EUROP IMMINGHAM-SWINDON 10/2019 5 167
0931 GE-RAIL S/WALES-VARIOUSCOIL 10/2019 5 20
0932 GE/FE CROSS.CHANNEL.TFC 10/2019 4 0
0933 GE/RAINBW CROSS.CHANNEL.TFC 10/2019 5 143
0934 RIV UK-CONTINENT 10/2019 4 141
0935 EWS-MOD STRATEGIC.CAMPAIGN 10/2019 4 0
0936 FRT-EUROP HAMSHALL-NOVARA 10/2019 3 322
0937 TOUAX DB-BTT 10/2019 4 126
0939 GE/EWS SOUTH-WALES 10/2019 4 1
0941 GE-FE(UK) INTERNATIONAL 10/2019 5 20
0942 UNASSIGNED TIPH/EWS LEYLAND - GEORGEMAS STEEL SHEET (IWB) 05/1999 1 0
0943 GE/DBSCON PEAK-BARKING 10/2019 5 115
0945 GE-RAIL FOR-MARCROFT-WORKS 10/2019 5 39
0947 GE/DBSCON CEMEX-PEAK 10/2019 5 65
0949 GE-EURO- TUNNEL-KFA-WAGONS 10/2019 5 19
0950 UNASSIGNED - EWS BUS.D MISC.FLOWS VARIOUS (KFA) 05/1999 1 0
0951 GE/EWSN VAR 10/2019 5 18
0952 GE/GTRM VAR/LOCNS 10/2019 5 59
0953 ASSIGNED - 38373 (Stanlow) - 46t SUKO CLASSIGNED B GAS OIL (PARABOLIC) 05/1999 1 0
0954 TOUAX GBRF-CROSSRAIL 10/2019 5 505
0955 TOUAX DB-BTT 10/2019 5 304
0956 GE/JARVIS DONELLI-CARRIERS 10/2019 4 6
0958 DBSL/GERS INTERMODAL 10/2019 5 123
0959 GE-RAILON S/TERM-HIRE-INTN'L 10/2019 5 3
0960 GE-RAIL VOEST-ALPINE-TRAFIC 10/2019 5 12
0961 GE/EWS LLANWERN.COIL.BAD 10/2019 5 15
0962 GE/EWS OPEN.BOX.WAGONS 10/2019 5 70
0963 GE/EWS LLANWERN.COIL 10/2019 4 14
0964 GE/EWS RYLSTONE 10/2019 5 16
0965 GBRF SOUTHERN.POOL 10/2019 4 132
0966 GE/CRL VARIOUS-CHIRK 10/2019 2 206
0967 GE/EWS IFRASTRUCTURE.USE 10/2019 4 1
0969 GE/TOTAL LINDSEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 171
0971 GE-GBRF IIA-WAGONS 10/2019 4 267
0973 GE/EWS BRAKE.FORCE.FOR 10/2019 4 0
0983 TOUAX/EWS HAMS.HALL-NOVARRA 10/2019 4 7
0985 GE/DBSC ANGERSTEIN-STPANCRA 10/2019 5 54
0987 GE/FEUROP EUROPE-INTERNAL-TFC 10/2019 4 0
0988 UNASSIGNED - TIPH/DRS PENRITH -CRICKLEWOOD MILK (KOA) 05/1999 1 0
0989 TOUAX/EWS OFF-HIRE-RTN-HOME 10/2019 4 42
0991 F.WAG/EWS OFF.HIRE.TO 10/2019 5 10
0992 UNASSIGNED - NAT POWER JMA FERRYBRIDGE - VARIOUS - COAL 05/1999 1 0
0994 AAE/FS TRAFFORD-PK---BARI 10/2019 4 3
0995 GE/FRANCE HAGONDANGE-UK 10/2019 4 0
0997 F.WAG/EWS ENT.C-HAYANGE 10/2019 4 0
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0999 AAE 4-AAE-REALLOCATION 10/2019 4 1
1001 DERBY-RTC P.O.WAGON 02/2016 4 3
1002 TRANSFESA U.K.-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 44
1004 NACCOUK VARIOUS 10/2019 2 368
1006 TRANSFESA U.K.-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 1
1008 TRANSFESA TRANSFESA.BOGIE.& 10/2019 5 20
1010 TRANSFESA U.K.-CONTINENT 10/2019 5 266
1011 TRANSA GERMANY-UK 10/2019 4 0
1012 TRANSFESA CONTINENT-UK 10/2019 5 26
1015 IMERYS CORNWALL-ITALY-RTN 10/2019 4 3
1066 DATA.SUP TEMPORARY.WAGON 10/2019 4 0
1201 SERCO RAILTEST 10/2019 5 16
1203 SERCO RAILTEST 10/2019 5 14
1204 RAILTEST RAIL.GRINDER.DERBY. 10/2019 5 5
1205 SERCO RAILTEST 10/2019 5 19
1250 SCHWEBAU LORAM-RAIL-GRINDER 10/2019 4 12
1280 SPNO/AMEC SPENO-RAIL-GRINDER 10/2019 4 12
1424 NEMESIS SERVICE-VEHICLE 10/2019 5 2
1425 FIRST-GW INTERNAL-USE-ONLY 10/2019 4 1
1431 LUL-WGNS ASSORTED-LUL-WGNS 10/2019 4 35
1441 AEA-TECHN OLOGY-RAIL.LAB-VEHS 10/2019 4 5
1459 ASSIGNED - 07268 PMADIE VARIOUS --BRML SPRINGBURN TEST-TRAIN 05/1999 1 7
1474 --BRML DONCASTER 10/2019 5 14
1500 DRS VARIOUS-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 265
1501 DRS SELLAFIELD-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 154
1502 DRS MALCOLM-TRAFFIC 10/2019 4 2,078
1503 IKA DRS MALCOLM-TRAFFIC 26/04/2022 1 893
1504 DRS CONTAINER-TRAFFIC 10/2019 4 149
1506 DRS CONTAINER-TRAFFIC 10/2019 4 54
1508 VTG/GBRF MEGAFRETS 10/2019 4 664
1510 DRS CONTAINER-TRAFFIC 10/2019 3 24
1512 DRS LOW-LINERS 10/2019 3 397
1514 DRS LOW-LINERS c02/2021 1 237
1515 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO    GBR 0101 IKA GBRF-INT  GBRF-GBRF           IIKA-TWINS 23/08/2025 1 272
1517 Assigned Peterborough Felixstowe-Hams Hall 04/09/2023 1 0
1521 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO    GBR 0010 IKA                                                                                       

                            GBRF-INT  FELIX-H.HALL        FLX-HH123
23/08/2025 1 8

1522 DRSL TO.BE.DECIDED 10/2019 2 0
1523 ASSIGNED TO 88752 THAMESPT GBR 0010 FEA                                 GBRF-SPCL PACADAR 14/04/2024 1 0
1524 DRS HIGHCUBE-WGNS 10/2019 4 15
1525 GBRFINTMDL INTMDL 27/10/2025 2 18
1529 ASSIGNED TO 56633 VTG      GBR 0016 IKA GBRF-INT  OFFHIRES-IKAS.XX 23/08/2025 1 58
1531 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO GBR 0004 FEASGBRF-INT HAMS.HALL-MOSSEND HH-MOSS 26/11/2023 1 0
1532 DRS VARIOUS-TO-VARIOUS 10/2019 2 56
1535 ASSIGNED TO 23458 DONROBRD GBRF-INT  DONIPORT-MOSSEND   22/10/2023 1 45
1537 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO       GBRF-INT  TILBURY-WAKEFIELD 22/10/2023 1 35
1539 Assigned Eastleigh Soton/EMG/Traff.Pk/I Port 04/09/2023 1 0
1543 ASSIGNED TO 86090 E.LEIGH       GBRF-INT  SOT-EMG.TRAF.IPORT 22/10/2023 1 21
1545 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO GBR 0018 FEAGBRF-INT FLX-WIDNES FLX-WID 26/11/2023 1 0
1549 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO    GBR 0004 IKA                                                                                       

                            GBRF-INT  FLX-WIDNS2          FLX-WID
23/08/2025 1 4

1550 GBRF FELIXSTOWE-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 347
1551 Felixstowe to Birch Coppice 14/10/2023 2 0
1552 GBRF FELIXSTOWE-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 380
1553 GBRF N/RAIL-SERVICES 10/2019 4 41
1554 GBRF VARIOUS-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 240
1555 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO    GBR 0003 IKA                                                                                       

                            GBRF-INT  LGW-IPORT           LGW-IPORT
23/08/2025 5 26

1556 GBRF VARIOUS-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 464
1557 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO    GBR 0020 IKA GBRF-INT  IKA-WITHPPM 23/08/2025 5 186
1559 GBRF METRONET-TRAFFIC 10/2019 4 735
1560 GBRF HARDNDL-LACKNBY.LIM 10/2019 3 41
1561 GBRF METRONET-TRAFFIC 10/2019 4 60
1563 GBRF-ELL EAST-LONDON-LINES 10/2019 3 0
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1564 GBRF-NWR BOX-WAGONS.BALLAST/SPOIL 10/2019 4 430
1567 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO    GBR 0007 IKA                                                                                       

                            GBRF-INT  LGW-MAS             FLX-MAS1.2
23/08/2025 1 7

1569 Felixstowe to Trafford Park 14/10/2023 2 0
1570 GBRF COAL-TRAFFIC 10/2019 4 960
1573 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO    GBR 0006 IKA GBRF-INT  FLX-TIN1.2 23/08/2025 1 24
1575 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO GBR 0029 FEAGBRF-INT LGW-BCP.HH.MAS LGW-VAR 11/11/2023 1 0
1579 ASSIGNED TO 45095 P.BRO    GBR 0007 IKA                                                                                       

                            GBRF-INT  LGW-BCP.HH          LGW-VAR
23/08/2025 1 6

1580 GBRF SAND-WAGONS-(EX- 10/2019 2 60
1581 Assigned Doncaster I Port Felixstowe-I Port 1 04/09/2023 1 0
1585 ASSIGNED TO 86090 E.LEIGH  GBR 0006 IKA GBRF-INT  SOT-EMG             EMG-SOT 23/08/2025 1 6
1587 Assigned Doncaster Roberts Rd Felixstowe-I Port 2 04/09/2023 1 0
1590 GBRF AGGREGATES 10/2019 2 58
1591 ASSIGNED TO 23458 DONROBRD GBR 0008 IKA                                                                                

                                   GBRF-INT  FELIX-IPORT123      FLX-TRAFF
23/08/2025 1 10

1593 ASSIGNED TO 23458 DONROBRD GBR 0021 FEAGBRF-INT FELIX-IPORT4 11/11/2023 1 0
1594 Holding pool 14/10/2023 2 0
1597 ASSIGNED TO 45095 PBOROYRD GBR 0050 IKA                               GBRF-INT  OFF-HIRE 14/04/2024 1 132
1598 UNASSIGNED               GBRF-INT  HOLDING.POOL 22/10/2023 1 56
1599 MEGAFRET . 10/2019 1 159
1600 GBRF AGGREGATES 10/2019 2 100
1601 ASSIGNED TO 13006 P.O.TYNE GBR 0050 IIACGBRF-BULK P.O.TYNE-LYNEMOUTH 11/11/2023 1 0
1610 GBRF AGGREGATES 10/2019 1 230
1611 GBRF-BULK GRAIN-VARIOUS 27/10/2025 1 0
1612 NETWKRLVQ LDC-LDC 09/11/2021 1 150
1614 FX UN-ASSIGNED       UNASSGND GBF 0130 FEA

NETWKRLVQ INFRASTRUCTURE  
03/02/2023 2 302

1616 FX UN-ASSIGNED       UNASSGND GBF 0119 FEA
NETWKRLVQ INFRASTRUCTURE  

03/02/2023 2 235

1617 ASSIGNED TO 46213 MARCH.UY GBR 0041 IIAFGBRF-BULK MID'T-B'DN.MNK.GOO 11/11/2023 1 0
1618 FX UN-ASSIGNED       UNASSGND GBF 0011 FEA

NETWKRLVQ INFRASTRUCTURE        
03/02/2023 2 22

1620 RICARDO INTERIM.POOL.JIA 10/2019 1 6
1622 MLA NTWKRLVQ  INFRASTRCTURE 26/04/2022 2 421
1631 GBRF DONCASTER-W'BOROUGH 10/2019 1 966
1633 Unknown 01/11/2023 1 6
1637 EMR scrap traffic 14/10/2023 2 0
1640 GBRf 24/06/2023 1 48
1641 GBRF-BULK HULL - FBRIDGE 27/10/2025 1 0
1643 GBRF-BULK VAR.RYL.ARCLNO-WAL 27/10/2025 1 0
1645 Roxby traffic 14/10/2023 2 0
1647 ASSIGNED TO 61102 CAL.YD   GBR 0026 JNAX                              GBRF-BULK

DOVE-S.HEATH.LUTON
18/11/2023 1 0

1649 ASSIGNED TO 66466 S.HEATH GBR 0024 JNAXGBRF-BULK TUNSTEAD-WELL'BRO 11/11/2023 1 0
1651 GBRF-BULK DOV-BLE.HOP.SEL.STO 27/10/2025 1 0
1655 GBRF-BULK DOV-BLE.HOP.SEL.STO 27/10/2025 1 0
1661 GBRF-BULK RYLSTON-HULL.LEEDS 27/10/2025 1 0
1663 ASSIGNED TO 89366 TONBRG   GBR 0024 JNAT                              GBRF-BULK

LLANDUD-THORYML
14/04/2024 1 0

1671 ASSIGNED - 75001 SWINDON ZDA RACAL A.B. MATERIALS OPEN 05/1999 1 19
1673 ASSIGNED - 36191 ALLERTON QP/ZXA RACAL GENERATOR-VANS/MESS COACHES 05/1999 1 7
1675 ASSIGNED - 75001 SWINDON YVA RACAL CABLE-LAYER UNCAGED 05/1999 1 6
1685 ASSIGNED - 36191 ALLERTON YVA RACAL CABLE-LAYER ..CAGED 05/1999 1 9
1687 ASSIGNED - 75001 SWINDON ZDA RACAL A/BRAKED-MATERIALS (ROOFED) 05/1999 1 16
1694 Unknown. 01/11/2023 1 3
1696 UNASSGND GBR 0050 JNAGBRF-BULK HOLDING.POOL 11/11/2023 1 0
1699 ASSIGNED - 40301 CHESTER VARIOUS RACAL MODIFICATION.. STORED 05/1999 1 1
1703 LCNSE.TRS MAINTROL 10/2019 5 15
1722 HSBC-RAIL STORED.VEHLS.PENDG 10/2019 5 2
1755 HSBC-RAIL EMU-TRANSLATORS 10/2019 5 20
1757 LCNSE.GN MAINT.OF.EMU 10/2019 5 14
1760 ANGEL-TRN EMU-TRANSLATOR/BARRIER 10/2019 4 6
1767 ASSIGNED - 81432 BRISTOL CAR PARCELS TEMPLE-MEADS-PILOT NPCCS 05/1999 1 0

Data from www.ltsv.com/sv/ Page 10 of 49 Generated: 10:07 12/02/2026



LTSV - Rail Data - Pool List

Code Description (last known) Date Qty D Qty L

1781 ASSIGNED - 87238 QXA LCICITY STEW.LANE-VARIOUS TEST-TRAIN EPS-HIRE 05/1999 1 0
1900 VARIOUS SOLD-4-FURTHER-USE 10/2019 4 12
1906 FVMC DERBY-NOTT-FVMC 10/2019 4 3
1908 DATA-SUP TOPS-2000-WGNS-TEMP 10/2019 4 18
1910 FMVC DERBY-NOTT-FVMC 10/2019 4 2
1912 FVMC-NTM FVMC-TEST-POOL 10/2019 4 0
1914 DBSMTRL MAINTROL-DESK 10/2019 3 0
1916 DATA-SUP DARLO-NEW 10/2019 3 0
1918 DBSFVMC FVMC-DESK 10/2019 2 1
1952 BRI.STEEL LONG-TERM-STORED 10/2019 5 85
1956 EG.STEELE LONG.TERM.STORE 10/2019 5 96
1958 BLI LONG-TERM-STORED 10/2019 5 109
1960 CAIB/EW&S TEMP.DEREGISTERED 10/2019 5 30
1961 REDA LONG-TERM-STORED 10/2019 5 10
1963 CASTLE-CE MENT-LONGTERM-STORE 10/2019 5 51
1964 GMWASTE MANCHESTER-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 0
1965 MOD LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 60
1966 CARGOWGN LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 0
1967 RHR LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 0
1968 STVA/MAT LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 26
1969 ASSOOCTEL LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 0
1970 P.O.WGNS AGREED-ONE-JOURNEY 10/2019 5 173
1972 P.O.WAGON STORED/STOOD-FOR-6-MONTHS-OR-MORE 10/2019 5 243
1973 B.P.OIL LONG-TERM-STORED 10/2019 5 12
1974 BLUCIRCLE EASTGATE/DUNBAR 10/2019 5 46
1975 CROXTON&G FERRIBY-STORED 10/2019 5 91
1976 ESSO STORED-TANK-WAGONS 10/2019 5 300
1977 MODA STORED-PEND-DECISIN 10/2019 5 66
1978 BLUCIRCLE BEESTON/HOPE 10/2019 5 46
1979 RC LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 40
1980 CAIB STORED-OFF-HIRE 10/2019 5 485
1981 RC LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 31
1982 CAIB STORED-OFF-HIRE 10/2019 5 227
1983 SILC CARTICS-STORED-AT 10/2019 5 8
1984 CAIB STORED-AWAITING 10/2019 5 0
1985 TAMC-NW LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 22
1986 SUKO STORED-OFF-HIRE 10/2019 5 16
1987 CAIB LONG-TERM-STORED 10/2019 5 5
1988 TIPH STORED-OFF-HIRE 10/2019 5 35
1989 TARMAC LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 20
1990 GE-RAIL DE-REGISTERED-WGNS 10/2019 5 43
1991 B.P.OIL LONG-TERM-STORED 10/2019 5 137
1992 BP.OIL LLANDARCY-L.T.STORE 10/2019 5 3
1993 B.P.OIL LONG-TERM-STORED 10/2019 5 95
1994 B.P.OIL LLANDARCY-LONG-TERM 10/2019 5 17
1995 B.P.OIL LONG-TERM-STORED 10/2019 5 12
1996 ICI-A LONG-TERM-STORE-OR 10/2019 5 32
1997 B.P.OIL LONG-TERM-STORE 10/2019 5 3
1998 P.O.WAGON S-NOT-REGISTERED 10/2019 5 888
1999 PO.WAGONS DE-REGISTERED.MUST.NOT.MOVE 10/2019 4 0
2000 UNASSIGNED - OBA EWS ABERDEEN-LOWESTOFT MUD-OIL 05/1999 1 18
2001 DBSR-IM IM.CRIPPLES 02/2016 2 132
2002 UNASSIGNED - EWS KOA TIPH-ROADRAILER 05/1999 1 0
2003 DBSR-LOG SOTON/FELIX-BIFT 02/2016 3 93
2004 UNASIGNED - EWS THRALL LOW DECK CONTAINERS 05/1999 1 99
2005 DBS-LOG TRAFFRD-LONDNGT 10/2019 4 246
2006 EWSNETWRK MARITIME-GENERAL 2008 2 24
2007 DBS-INT SEAFORTH_MOSSEND 10/2019 5 157
2008 DBS-OFFHI BARKING-CELLE 02/2016 3 51
2009 DBC-INT WAKEF-LNDNGATW 10/2019 3 92
2011 DBC-INT INTERMODAL-SPARES 10/2019 5 188
2013 DBC-INT TEES-MOSSEND 10/2019 4 26
2014 UNASSIGNED - EWS FNA NUCLEAR FLASK CARRIERS 05/1999 1 0
2015 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 01/2013 2 79
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2017 DBC-INT SOTON/BIFT 10/2019 2 107
2019 EWSNETWRK MOSSEND-HAMSHALL 01/2013 2 62
2021 DBC-INT DAVENTRY-MOSSEND 10/2019 3 177
2023 DBC-INT SOTN/LG/TRAF 10/2019 4 168
2025 DBC-INT ROTHM-SOTON(MARTIM) 10/2019 3 88
2027 EWSNETWRK WAKEFIELD-FELIX 01/2013 2 88
2029 DBC-INT SOTON-WAKEFIELD 10/2019 4 279
2031 DBC-INT WAKEF/FELI 10/2019 2 58
2033 DBS-NTWK STOBART-MIDLANDS 01/2013 1 45
2043 DBS-INT KLINKUM-POLMADIE 01/2013 1 16
2045 ASSIGNED - 79780 MARGAM HCA/HFA EWS SOUTH.WALES.CANOPY 05/1999 1 207
2068 UNASSIGNED - HDA EWS COAL-SOUTH WALES 05/1999 1 1
2070 UNASSIGNED - HAA EWS-MINS TOWER-ABERTHAW.ETC HAA.ONLY 05/1999 1 8
2071 ASSIGNED - 79503 ONLLWYN HMA EWS-MINS ONLLWYN-IMMINGHAM ETC.HMA 05/1999 1 1
2075 ASSIGNED - 85220 STBLAZEY HEA EWS SEAWEED-TRURO-CLE 05/1999 1 10
2076 UNASSIGNED - EWS COAL - WEIGHBRIDGE 05/1999 1 0
2103 ASSIGNED - 79736 P/TALBOT BFA EWS MTL-INTERWORKS-SLAB 05/1999 1 30
2121 EWSINDUST SCUN-F'STOWE/S'OTON 2008 1 4
2125 DBC-IND THRIS'TON-PT.TALBOT 10/2019 4 160
2127 DBC-IND PTTALBOT-MIDDLESBRO 10/2019 2 61
2131 DBSR-LOG BARRY-VARIOUS 02/2016 3 128
2133 DBC-CON BARRIERS/BRAKEFORCE 10/2019 2 63
2135 ASSIGNED - 09322 CBA EWS MTL-HARDENDALE-LIME 05/1999 1 33
2139 EWSNETWRK TRAFF.PARK-DALRY 2008 2 3
2141 DB-CARGO FOLLYLANE-MOSSEND 10/2019 4 14
2143 EWSNETWRK GRA-TRFD.TDG-75MPH 2008 1 30
2145 EWSINDUST LLANWERN.5.CRADLE 2008 1 18
2149 EWSINDUST LLANWERN.3.CRADLE 2008 1 8
2151 EWSNETWRK GOVERNMENT-CONTRACT 10/2019 4 299
2153 DBSLOGS GOVERNMENT-CONTRACT 10/2019 4 144
2155 DBS-LOGS MISC 02/2016 2 10
2157 INTERMODAL SLIPSET GATEWAY DBC 10/2016 1 0
2161 ASSIGNED - 89136 SHEERNES ZAA EWSMETALS MTL-ROD/IN/COILS 05/1999 1 60
2163 ASSIGNED - 77090 TIDAL CAR/CAQ EWS MTL-ASW-SCRAP 05/1999 1 1
2165 ASSIGNED - 76120 EAST.USK CAR/CAQ EWS MTL-EAST.USK-BRAKES 05/1999 1 0
2167 ASSIGNED - 89136 SHEERNES YAA EWSMETALS MTL-REINFORCING/BAR 05/1999 1 31
2185 DBSNETWRK MOSSEND-DONC 01/2013 1 6
2201 FX ASSIGNED TO 79780 MARGAM   WAW 0020 BC/BL/BZA

DBC-INDUS TATA_COIL_FBT6      ON-HOLD
03/02/2023 4 462

2202 UNASSIGNED - WAIT COUPLER MODS - BYA 05/1999 1 77
2203 FX ASSIGNED TO 79736 PTTALBOT WAW 0082   BZA

DB-CARGO  TATA_BZA_SMB        COIL
03/02/2023 5 694

2204 UNASSIGNED - EWS SHACKLE PRIORITY - COIL - BYA 05/1999 1 1
2205 DB-CARGO TATA_BYA_HOODED COIL 01/03/2023 7 2,194
2207 DB-CARGO PT.TALBOT-LLANWERN 10/2019 5 1,505
2209 ASSIGNED TO 79736 PTTALBOT WAW 0090 BYA DB-CARGO TATA_BYAS SLAB 19/06/2024 6 600
2211 ASSIGNED TO 79772 BYA WAW 0002 BYA DB-CARGO TATA-BYA-O-OPEN 19/06/2024 7 517
2212 DBSNETWRK JUNIPER/ELECTROSTAR 02/2016 2 2
2213 ASSIGNED TO 79772 BYA MAR 0002 WAWBYA DB-CARGO TATA-BYA-H-OPEN 19/06/2024 2 89
2215 DBSR-METS LLANWERN-DAWSON 02/2016 2 44
2217 FX ASSIGNED TO 79772 MARGAM WAW 0022 BAA DB-TATA MARGAM SLAB 10/06/2025 2 169
2271 ASSIGNED - 77090 CARDIFF BDA/YAA EWSMETALS CARDIFF REBAR 05/1999 1 160
2273 DBSR-IND CARDIFF-VARIOUS 02/2016 4 187
2275 DB-CARGO CARDIFF-ROTH/MOSSND 10/2019 3 294
2277 DBSR-M&C TROSTRE-TILBURY 10/2019 2 52
2305 EWSNETWRK GRANGEMTH-TRAFF.PAR 2008 1 0
2306 EWSNETWRK PD.STIRLING.DONC 2008 1 4
2307 EWSNETWRK TILBURY-WAKEFIELD 2008 1 0
2308 EWSNETWRK BLOCK 2008 1 0
2309 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 1 0
2311 EWSNETWRK TEESPT-MOSSEND/ 2008 1 28
2313 EWSNETWRK GRANGEMTH-TRAFF.PAR 2008 1 0
2314 Unknown b02/02/2004 1 1
2315 ASSIGNED TO 65702 BESCOT DBC-LOGISTICS IKA CHINA-TRIAL INTERMODAL 12/2016 1 0

Data from www.ltsv.com/sv/ Page 12 of 49 Generated: 10:07 12/02/2026



LTSV - Rail Data - Pool List

Code Description (last known) Date Qty D Qty L

2317 DBSN-I,I& A.IKA.FOR.INTL 02/2016 3 548
2319 DBSR-LOG TRAFFORD-ROME 02/2016 3 40
2321 DB-CARGO BMW-OXFORD/VARIOUS 10/2019 4 256
2322 DBSR-LOGS ABO.POOL 01/2013 2 24
2323 DB-CARGO JAGUAR-CASBROM-SOTON 10/2019 4 20
2325 EWSNETWRK TEESPORT-WORKINGTON 2008 1 0
2327 EWSNETWRK TEMP.GOVT 2008 1 0
2329 EWSNETWRK FKA.SPARES/ 2008 1 0
2341 EWSNETWRK PURFLEET-AVON/BARRY 2008 1 0
2349 EWSNETWRK FELIX-TRAFFORD-PK 2008 1 0
2351 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 1 0
2353 EWSNETWRK SHEERNESS-CORBY 2008 1 0
2355 EWSNETWRK SWINDON-GENT 01/2013 2 0
2356 DBS-LOGS ITAL.WAGONS.4 01/2013 1 2
2357 DBSL/AAE DUISBERG-TRAFF.PK 01/2013 1 13
2406 EWSNETWRK MOD/RFD-EXPLOSIVES 10/2019 5 1,029
2408 DBS-LOG SHIELDMUIR-WARR'TON 10/2019 2 0
2411 ASSIGNED - 88734 HOO.JCN VAA/VBA EWS/B.DEV HOO.JN.VICTA-LEITH STEEL.ROD 05/1999 1 9
2413 ASSIGNED - 85012 BODMINGL VGA FITZGERALD BODMIN-LEITH LIGHTING 05/1999 1 10
2415 ASSIGNED - 07360 MOSSEND OTA EWS-AG&FP VARIOUS-TIMBER NEW-BUILD 05/1999 1 38
2421 ASSIGNED - 39000 DEE MARSH CAR EWS TIMBER SHOTTON BRAKE 05/1999 1 0
2423 ASSIGNED - 07043 DEANSIDE VGA EWS-F/DRK PETFOOD-BEARINGS-OK 05/1999 1 72
2425 ASSIGNED - 85221 ST.BLAZEY OCA EWS VAR-CANTON-WHEELSET 05/1999 1 2
2427 ASSIGNED - 09191 CARLISLE OCA EWS VAR-CLSE-WHEELSET 05/1999 1 2
2429 ASSIGNED - 09191 CURROCK OCA EWS VAR-CURROCK-D.MARSH 05/1999 1 1
2430 UNASSIGNED - EWS MOD/RED-EXPLOSIVES VAA 05/1999 1 113
2431 ASSIGNED - 07360 MOSSEND OTA EWS TIMBER-BEARINGS-OK 05/1999 1 98
2433 DB-CARGO IMERYS. 10/2019 5 729
2437 ASSIGNED - 85220 ST.BLAZEY CAR EWS VAR-ST.BLAZEY-PAR 05/1999 1 2
2439 ASSIGNED - 07360 MOSSEND OTA EWS TIMBER-GENERAL 05/1999 1 40
2441 ASSIGNED - 01111 INVERNESS VGA EWS INVERNESS-VARIOUS MIN.WATER 05/1999 1 31
2443 ASSIGNED - 07360 MOSSEND OTA EWS AG&FP VARIOUS TIMBER 2-METRE 05/1999 1 46
2484 EWSNETWRK MOD/RFD-GOVT-STORES 10/2019 5 187
2486 EWSNETWRK PENDING.TRAFFIC 2008 1 18
2487 ASSIGNED - 21200 IMMINGHAM VGA EWS/B.DEV IMMINGHAM.TRIAL FERTILISER 05/1999 1 0
2489 ASSIGNED - 36331 DAGENHAM FORD CARPARTS - VGA 05/1999 1 14
2503 ASSIGNED - 09191 CURROCK VBA EWS RFD-F/LINER-RECOVER EWSHQ 05/1999 1 0
2506 EWSNETWRK STS.INT.CPLS 01/2013 2 148
2507 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 1 5
2509 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 2 8
2511 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 1 8
2513 EWSNETWRK FELIXSTOWE-W'FIELD 2008 2 8
2515 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 1 5
2517 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 1 6
2608 EWSNETWRK BLOCK-TRAIN-SPRE 2008 1 0
2609 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 1 8
2617 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 1 8
2651 EWSNETWRK SOUTHAMPTON 2008 1 5
2890 EWSNETWRK ON.LOAN/HIRE.OTHER 01/2013 2 32
2898 DBS-LOGS CUSTOMER.HIRED 10/2019 3 36
2900 TRANSFESA 139WAGONS(IFAV) 10/2019 4 110
2902 DBSR-LOG STORED 01/2013 2 0
2904 EWSNETWRK BUSINESS.DEVLPMT 2008 1 24
2906 EWSNETWRK NORFLK.LNE.REPLCMNT 2008 1 0
2908 EWS-ECR BUSINESS.DEVLOP 2008 1 0
2910 EWSNETWRK STORED.VANS 2008 1 10
2912 EWSNETWRK STORED.VANS 01/2013 2 115
2914 DBSLOGIS STORED-CDA-HOPPERS 01/2013 1 31
2916 DBSLOGIS STORED-REA-AND-RLA 01/2013 1 6
2918 DBSLOGIS HIGH-COST-CARRIERS 01/2013 1 0
2958 DBSR-LOG GE.W-SET.CRIPPLES 02/2016 2 54
2960 DBSNETWRK HONDA.SWINDON 01/2013 1 118
2962 DBS-LOGS KSA.WHEELS.IN.DATE 01/2013 1 3
2989 DBS-LOGS FAA-WITH-F21-LINERS 01/2013 1 20
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2991 DBS-LOGS FAA-FOR-F21-LINERS 01/2013 1 33
2993 DBSR-LOGS STORED.POOL 01/2013 1 25
2995 DBS-LOGS CARRBRIDGE-CRIPPLES 01/2013 1 6
2996 EWS-NETWK LTS.INTERMODAL 01/2013 1 116
2997 EWSN/TUAX OFF-HIRE-RTN-HOME 2008 1 0
2999 EWS-NETW SOLD/SCRAPPED.WTG 01/2013 2 0
3000 EWS-CONST IMM-RUGBY 2008 2 57
3001 DBSR-CONS MENDIPS-A'FORD 02/2016 3 167
3003 DB-CARGO BARKING-CALVERT 10/2019 2 42
3004 UNASSIGNED - MEA EWS-CONST LLANWERN - CARDIFF SLAG 05/1999 1 36
3005 DBSR-CON POWDERHALL-KAIMES 02/2016 3 43
3006 EWS-CONST STUD.FARM-BURY 2008 2 42
3007 DBSR-CON ROSSINGT-ROXBY 10/2019 3 154
3008 EWS-CONST CEMEX 2008 2 107
3009 DBSR-CON SOTON-MOSSEND 02/2016 2 49
3010 EWS-CONST MENDIPS-VARIOUS 2008 2 23
3011 CEMEX PEAK-MBA'S 02/2016 4 114
3012 UNASSIGNED - MEA EWS-CONST TEESPORT-SCUNTHORPE SLAG 05/1999 1 24
3013 DB-CARGO TEES-NEWBIGGEN 10/2019 4 28
3015 DB-CARGO HTA-ABO-FLOAT 10/2019 2 72
3021 DB-CARGO DOWLOW-VARIOUS 10/2019 2 267
3023 DB-CARGO DOWLOW-VARIOUS 10/2019 1 194
3025 DB-CARGO HRA-TARMAC-INNERS 10/2019 2 50
3027 DB-CARGO HRA-TARMAC-OUTERS 10/2019 1 16
3029 FX ASSIGNED TO 88439 BRAMDEAN HRA DBSRCON ANG-MARKSTEY AGGREGATES 10/2019 2 88
3035 EWS.CONST CEMEX 2008 1 40
3037 EWS.CONST OLYMPICS 2008 1 19
3039 EWS.CONST NORTHERN-CAMPAIGN 2008 1 19
3041 EWS-CONST CONST-VARIOUS 2008 2 0
3042 DBS-CONST TOPMIX-VARIOUS.FLOW 01/2013 3 66
3043 EWS-CONST SPARE.POOL 2008 2 21
3044 DB-CARGO ANGERSTEIN-LUTON 10/2019 3 72
3045 EWS-CONST CEMEX 2008 1 48
3047 EWS-CONST MARCON 2008 1 35
3049 EWS-CONST TUNSTEAD-VARIOUS 2008 1 25
3051 DB-CARGO ANGERSTEIN-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 270
3053 DBSR-CON WHATLEY-LON 02/2016 2 0
3055 DBS-CON M-O-L 02/2016 3 41
3057 DB-CARGO MTNTWRS-INCE&ELTON 10/2019 3 394
3091 ASSIGNED - 82243 MEREHEAD YCV EWS CONST MEREHEAD - MINEHEAD UNBOLSTERED 05/1999 1 0
3095 ASSIGNED - 59011 MOUNTSRL YTA/X EWS-CONST MOUNTSORRELL-VAR AGGREGATES 05/1999 1 2
3101 DBS-CONST WHATLEY/TARMAC.STH 02/2016 3 126
3103 DBS-CONST A'STEIN-ST.PAN 02/2016 4 83
3105 DB-CARGO MENDIPS-IIA 10/2019 5 162
3107 DBSR-CON TUNSTEAD-SPOT-HIRE 02/2016 3 25
3109 DBSR-CON SOUTH_VARIOUS_JGA 10/2019 3 116
3111 DB-CARGO TILBURY-INCE&ELTON 10/2019 3 87
3113 DBSR-CON CARDIFF-CRAWLEY 10/2019 2 88
3115 ASSIGNED TO 35547 WARR     WAW 0021 HRA DBSR_CON  TUNSTEAD_WWH 12/06/2023 3 22
3131 DBS-CONST RYLSTONE-REDCAR 02/2016 2 64
3133 DBS-CONST TARMAC 10/2019 3 40
3151 DBSR-CON BRETT'S 10/2019 3 506
3153 DB-CARGO TO-STORE-WHEN-MT 10/2019 2 65
3155 DB-CARGO WEMBLEY-THEALE 10/2019 1 49
3177 DBSR-CON BOW-APPLEFORD 10/2019 1 0
3201 ASSIGNED - 78113 TOWER VDA EWS TOWER-BLAZEY.COAL PALLETISED 05/1999 1 1
3203 ASSIGNED - 56590 TOTON VAA/VBA EWS/FLEET CLASS 66 TRAINING TEST LOAD 05/1999 1 17
3205 ASSIGNED - 56590 TOTON VAA/VBA EWS CLASS.66.PROVING TRAILS 05/1999 1 11
3209 ASSIGNED - 48054 GT.Y'MTH VAA EWS GT.YARMOUTH-VARIOUS FERTILIZER 05/1999 1 4
3246 EWS-CON CASTLE.CEMENT.COAL 2008 1 89
3253 EWS-CONST ACTON-ADDITIONALS 2008 1 37
3255 DB-CARGO ROSSO-ROXBY(ATTERO) 10/2019 3 216
3257 DB-CARGO TEES-KIRKBY_THORE GYPSUM 01/09/2023 4 519
3300 UNASSIGNED - ABERDEEN FFA/FGA EWS BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CONTAINERS 05/1999 1 4
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3301 ASSIGNED - 15634 TEES FFA/FGA EWS-CHEM TEES-CARLISLE HOYER CHEMICALS 05/1999 1 20
3302 UNASSIGNED - ELY FGA/FJA EWS/AGRI ELY-SCOTLAND ANIMALFEED 05/1999 1 3
3315 DB-CARGO SITA.KNOWS-WILTON 10/2019 1 128
3317 DB-CARGO HENDON_CALVERT 10/2019 2 16
3319 DB-CARGO BRENTFOD-SEVERNSIDE 10/2019 4 406
3321 DB-CARGO APPLEFORD-DRAX 10/2019 2 42
3323 Unknown 01/09/2023 2 40
3333 EWS-CON BRINDLE.HEATH-ROXBY 2008 1 8
3403 DB-CARGO TUNSTEAD-LOSTOCK 10/2019 4 144
3425 DBSR-CON DOVE:HOLES-BLECHLEY 02/2016 2 4
3501 DB-CARGO CWMBARGOED-EARLES 10/2019 5 541
3502 DB-CARGO HIRED-2-MENDIP-RAIL 10/2019 1 109
3503 DBSR-CON DOVE_HOLES-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 230
3505 DBSR-CON MENDIP:HTA 02/2016 2 4
3507 DB-CARGO SOUTHERN-SET-2 10/2019 3 60
3509 DB-CARGO FRANCIS.REDCAR.SCUN 10/2019 2 24
3511 DB-CARGO FRANCIS.REDCAR.SCUN 10/2019 1 332
3513 DB-CARGO WESTBURY_HTA 10/2019 1 45
3515 DBS-CONST FCA-FOR-MOD-WORK 01/2013 1 0
3519 ASSIGNED - 07360 NO-MNTCE ZSQ EWS-R/SVC EMU-BARRIER-WAGONS TIGHTLOC 05/1999 1 0
3530 UNASSIGNED+B435 - EWS R/SVC - REFURBISHED SALOON (QXV) 05/1999 1 1
3678 UNASSIGNED - EWS N/WEST HIGH SIDIE SPOIL ZCV's 05/1999 1 0
3901 DBSC PGA.FOR.L5 01/2013 1 23
3950 UNASSIGNED - QX EWS INSPECTION-SALOON M.KEIGHLEY 05/1999 1 5
3954 UNASSIGNED - STORED FOR REBODY (HAA/HBA/HMA) 05/1999 1 0
3991 DBS-CONST 2ND-XI-MARCONS 01/2013 1 8
3994 DBS-CONST HIRED-INTERNAL-USE 01/2013 1 2
3995 DBS-CONST FOR-TF25-CONVERSION 02/2016 2 41
3996 DBS-CONST STORED-145XX-PGAS 01/2013 1 28
3997 DBS-CONST STORED 01/2013 2 53
3998 DBS-CONST STORED 01/2013 3 341
3999 DBS-CONST PGA-AWAIT-ORDERS 01/2013 2 67
4001 EWSENERGY POLYBULK 2008 1 0
4021 ASSIGNED - 89397 RAQ LOADHAUL PROPELING.BRAKE.VAN MNTFIELD 05/1999 1 0
4023 EWSINDUST REDCAR-SCUNTHORPE 2008 1 50
4024 UNASSIGNED - HEA EWS-MINS REBODIED HEA MINERALS 05/1999 1 44
4025 ASSIGNED - 66201 DAW MILL HEA EWS.IN MOD DOMESTIC COAL BICESTER 05/1999 1 46
4027 DBSENERGY FCA-FOR-DRAX-GYPSUM 10/2019 4 101
4028 UNASSIGNED - EWS-MINS NATIONWIDE-S.C.N COAL 05/1999 1 350
4030 Unknown 01/2004 1 2
4031 DBSINDUST PROTOTYPE-HTA-COVRD 02/2016 2 6
4032 UNASSIGNED - KNOTNGLY HBA EWS.MINS HBA.60.MPH.CANOPIES COAL 05/1999 1 227
4033 ASSIGNED - 81237 A/MOUTH HBA/HFA EWS.MIN AVONMOUTH-DIDCOT IMPORTCOAL 05/1999 1 0
4034 EWSENERGY MGRS-NOT-2-MAINTAIN 2008 2 658
4035 ASSIGNED - 79780 MARGAM HCA/HFA EWS.MIN PT.TALBOT-LLANWERN COAL 05/1999 1 0
4036 DBSINDUST USKMOUTH-DEDICATED 02/2016 4 2,739
4037 ASSIGNED - 35551 WALTON HBA/HFA EWS.MIN LBT-FIDDLERS COAL 05/1999 1 43
4038 UNASSIGNED - EWS MINERALS - HAA FOR CONVERSION TO HFA 05/1999 1 204
4039 ASSIGNED - 04720 MILLERHILL EWS MINERALS - SCOTTISH DOMESTIC COAL 05/1999 1 58
4040 EWSENERGY HMA-MAINTAIN-SUMMER 2008 2 903
4041 ASSIGNED - EWS MINERALS - IMMINGHAM - X WALES/REDCAR HMA 05/1999 1 122
4042 UNASSIGNED - EWS MINERAL - GENERAL PURPOSE HDA COAL 05/1999 1 155
4043 ASSIGNED - 23430 DONCASTER EWS MINERALS - DONCASTER - EARLES HAA 05/1999 1 0
4045 ASSIGNED - 81237 WESTBURY EWS MINERALS - WESTBURY / FOXTON HAA 05/1999 1 1
4046 UNASSIGNED - DONCASTER MAA/MEA/MKA EWS INDUSTRIAL CEMENT COAL 05/1999 1 162
4047 ASSIGNED - 78810 BARRY EWS MINERALS - WELSH DOMESTIC COAL HAA 05/1999 1 146
4048 UNASSIGNED - ZCV(TOPE) EWS - HQ MOBILE TEAM OPENS SCRAPPING 05/1999 1 31
4049 ASSIGNED - 78810 BARRY EWS MINERALS - S WALES - ENGLAND HAA 05/1999 1 0
4050 UNASSIGNED - EWS MINERALS - MODIFIED CANOPIES - HBA 05/1999 1 41
4051 DBSINDUST OOC-ROXBY 02/2016 4 288
4052 UNASSIGNED - HFA HCA EWS-MINS MODIFIED-CANOPIES NATIONWIDE 05/1999 1 100
4053 DB-CARGO CLIFFE-VARIOUS 10/2019 3 167
4055 ASSIGNED TO 22033 SCUNTHORPE MEA<BR>

DBSR-ESI REDCAR-SCUNTHORPE BRITISH_ST 55953
07/08/2021 6 806
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4057 ASSIGNED - 08663 KILLOCH MKA MEA EWS SLURRY.TO.METHIL S.POWER 05/1999 1 55
4069 EWS MOSSEND-DONCASTER 2008 1 8
4072 DBINDUST SCOTS-SET-MAINT-SUM 01/2013 1 0
4073 EWS-MIN ONLLWYN-HULL.DOCK 2008 2 126
4074 DBINDUST SCOTS-SET-MAINT-STD 01/2013 1 0
4075 ASSIGNED - 15640 LACKENBY MEA EWS MIN LACKENBY-GARTCOSH COAL 05/1999 1 28
4076 UNASSIGNED - LOADHAUL - OCA WEIGHBRIDGE TESTS HAA PARTS 05/1999 1 3
4077 DB-CARGO FCA-ONLLWYN-MOSSEND 10/2019 4 44
4081 DBSENERGY OBA-WEIGHBRIDG-TEST 01/2013 1 2
4082 DBS-UK AUTODOOR-CLOSE-HTA 02/2016 1 0
4084 DBSINDUST AVONMOUTH-SUMMERS-H 02/2016 2 582
4086 DBSINDUST AVONMTH-STNDRD-HTA 02/2016 2 828
4087 DBSINDUST HTA-TRANSIT-POOL 02/2016 2 434
4088 DBSINDUST LBT-FID-SUMMRS-HTA 01/2013 1 158
4089 DB-CARGO CWMBARGOED-SCUNNY 10/2019 4 825
4090 DBSINDUST LBT-FID-STNDRD-HTA 02/2016 2 335
4091 DBSENERGY SUMMERS-HTA-4-AXIOM 01/2013 2 190
4092 DBSINDUST I-SCOTS-SUMMRS-HTA 02/2016 4 467
4093 DBSENERGY STANDRD-HTA-4-AXIOM 01/2013 1 249
4094 DBSINDUST I-SCOTS-STNDRD-HTA 02/2016 2 521
4095 DBSINDUST IMM-SCUNNY-SUMMERS 02/2016 3 186
4096 DBSENERGY HTA-SUMMERS-FITTED 02/2016 3 2,497
4097 DB-CARGO TATA_NTH-BLYTH 10/2019 4 264
4098 DBSENERGY HTA-STANDARD-WAGONS 02/2016 3 2,757
4099 DB-CARGO CWM/BLYTH-PTTALBOT 10/2019 4 594
4101 DBSINDUST HULL-DRAX-BIOMASS 02/2016 2 1
4102 DBSENERGY BRA-BARRIER-WAGONS 01/2013 2 7
4103 ASSIGNED - 15400 TEES - EWSMETALS - SPARE 05/1999 1 0
4105 ASSIGNED - 25200 TINSLEY - EWSMETALS - TINSLEY - GRIMSBY EXPORT SLAB 05/1999 1 31
4107 ASSIGNED - 15640 LACKENBY - EWSMETALS - LACKENBY - HARTLEPOOL HR COIL 05/1999 1 21
4109 EWSINDUST IMPORT---COIL 01/2013 4 13
4111 ASSIGNED - 15640 LACKENBY BZA EWSMETALS LACKENBY-VARIOUS GUN-COIL 05/1999 2 124
4113 DB-CARGO GEORGEMAS-PIPES 10/2019 5 167
4114 UNASSIGNED - EWS FOR REPAIR EX STORE 05/1999 1 0
4115 DBSINDUST ALDWARKE-SCUNTHORPE 02/2016 4 202
4117 DB-CARGO CARDIFF(CELSA) 10/2019 5 223
4119 DB-CARGO GEORGEMAS-PIPES 10/2019 4 187
4121 ASSIGNED - 15640 LACKENBY BDA EWSMETALS LACKENBY.SPARE.BDAS STEEL 05/1999 1 28
4123 DB-CARGO ALDWARKE-STKSBRIDGE 10/2019 4 380
4125 DB-CARGO ALDWARKE-STOCKSBDGE 10/2019 5 282
4127 DB-CARGO LAKNBY-SCUNTP-DALZL 10/2019 5 793
4129 DB-CARGO BBA-HEADBOARDS 10/2019 4 194
4131 DBSINDUST SCUNTHORPE-HPOOL 02/2016 4 153
4133 EWSINDUST ST.BLAZEY-CF/TIDAL 01/2013 1 0
4135 DBSR-IND TATA.DAWSON-TROSTRE 10/2019 4 41
4137 EWSINDUST LAKNBY-SCUNTP-DALZL 01/2013 2 38
4141 EWSINDUST LYNEMOUTH-NEWPORT 01/2013 3 64
4143 EWSINDUST LACKNBY/SCUN-MOSTYN 01/2013 2 42
4145 ASSIGNED - 15400 TEESYD - OBA/SPA/ZDA - EWS NE - SCUN-TEES WOODS/BILL 05/1999 1 24
4147 DBSINDUST CARDIFF-VARIOUS 02/2016 4 89
4149 ASSIGNED - 21200 IMMGHM BIA BXA EWSMETALS IMPORT.UNCOVERED COIL 05/1999 1 28
4151 ASSIGNED - 88734 HOO.JN BIA BKA BZA EWSMETALS HOO-WOLVES HR.COIL 05/1999 1 8
4153 EWSINDUST IMMINGHAM-VARIOUS 01/2013 4 35
4155 EWSINDUST SCUNTHORPE-BRISTOL 01/2013 3 0
4157 ASSIGNED TO 21121 NBM(M&A) RMY 0008 BAA<BR>

BR GRIMSBY-VARIOUS IMPTDCOILS CRADLES
07/02/1988 1 15

4161 ASSIGNED - 15400 TEESYRD CAR LOADHAUL LOCAL-WORKING STAFF 05/1999 1 0
4181 ASSIGNED - 15640 LACKENBY BKABGABHA EWSMETALS COV.COIL METALS 05/1999 1 6
4201 EWSINDUST HUMBER-PORTS-WOLVES 01/2013 3 32
4203 ASSIGNED - 21200 IMMINGHM BYA EWS IMM-WOLVES-BOSTON COIL 05/1999 1 15
4205 ASSIGNED - 56557 TEESYD - OBA ZDA - EWSMETALS- STANTON PIPE 05/1999 2 41
4207 FX ASSIGNED TO 24501 ALDWARKE WAW 0030 SEA/SPA<BR>

DB-CARGO ALDWARKE-WOLVES RODINCOIL 55513
30/01/2021 6 474

4209 DB-CARGO ALDWARKE-DEEPCAR 10/2019 2 153
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4213 ASSIGNED - 14240 TEES - BDA - EWSMETALS HPOOL-LEITH PIPE 05/1999 1 20
4215 ASSIGNED - 56557 STANTON - BDA - EWSMETALS - STANTON PIPES 05/1999 1 8
4217 ASSIGNED - 15400 TEESYRD - SPA/ZAA - EWSMETALS GENERAL USE SCRAP 05/1999 2 28
4219 ASSIGNED - 88734 HOO.JN BDA/BEA EWSMETALS HOO-WALSALL BILLET 05/1999 1 25
4221 ASSIGNED - 22038 ANCHOR - BD/BEA - EWSMETALS ANCHOR - TEES PILING 05/1999 1 19
4223 ASSIGNED - 22038 ANCHOR - SKA - EWSMETALS ROD IN COIL 05/1999 1 0
4225 DB-CARGO IMMINGHAM-VARIOUS COIL 01/03/2023 7 1,212
4227 DB-CARGO PT-OF-BOSTON-WOLVES 10/2019 3 94
4229 ASSIGNED - 15400 TEES.YD SSA EWS.METAL REBODIED.2ND.BATCH NON-BSES 05/1999 1 19
4231 EWSINDUST SSA(CORUS) 01/2013 3 108
4233 ASSIGNED - 24501 ALDWARKE SSA EWSMETALS REBODY.6.MNT.MAINT SCRAP 05/1999 1 123
4235 EWSINDUST SKINNINGROVE-HULL 01/2013 2 49
4237 ASSIGNED - 21200 IMMINGHAM - BPA - EWSMETALS IMMINGHAM - BLOXWICH ZINC 05/1999 1 10
4239 ASSIGNED - 14240 HPL.3.WK BDA EWSMETALS GEORGEMAS.JN 28IN.PIPE 05/1999 1 34
4241 ASSIGNED - 21201 IMMINGHAM - BDA- EWSMETALS NORDIC - SCAFPLNK FORPROD 05/1999 1 1
4243 ASSIGNED - 15400 TEES - YMA - EWSMETALS TEES SPARE 05/1999 1 0
4245 ASSIGNED - 22038 SCUNTHPE SDA EWSMETALS SCUNTH-MASBOROUGH SLABS 05/1999 1 30
4247 EWSINDUST ALDWARKE-MASBRO 01/2013 2 15
4249 DB-CARGO SCUNTHORPE-LACKENBY 10/2019 5 721
4251 DB-CARGO ALDWARKE-VARIOUS 10/2019 5 517
4253 ASSIGNED - 43111 SHELTON - BD/BEA- EWSMETALS ETRURIA - TEESIDE SECTIONS 05/1999 1 180
4255 EWSINDUST CNES.CONVERSION 01/2013 3 62
4261 ASSIGNED - 24501 ALDWARKE - BDA - EWSR-NE- BDA - ALDWARKE - DEEPCAR 05/1999 1 36
4263 EWSINDUST ALDWARKE-STOCKSBRDG 01/2013 3 34
4265 EWSINDUST ALDWARKE-STOCKSBRDG 01/2013 3 123
4271 ASSIGNED - 22038 SCUNTHPE RRA-046A EWSMETALS SCUN-FLIX. RUNNERS 05/1999 1 9
4273 ASSIGNED - 43111 BSC SHELTON RRA/B EWSMETALS ETRURIA RUNNERS NOT-LOAD 05/1999 1 83
4275 ASSIGNED - 15400 TEES YARD RRA/B EWSMETALS TEES RUNNERS 05/1999 1 33
4277 ASSIGNED - 15640 LACKENBY ZEA EWSMETALS N.E. RUNNERS LOADHAUL 05/1999 1 26
4279 EWSINDUST HARTLEPOOL..BOGIED 01/2013 3 41
4281 DB-CARGO M'SORREL-ELSTOW 10/2019 5 92
4291 EWSINDUST NORDIC 01/2013 3 29
4295 ASSIGNED - 79736 P.TALBOT BAA EWSMETALS INTERWKS.LOAN SLAB 05/1999 1 0
4297 ASSIGNED - 15640 LACKENBY BAA EWSMETALS LACKENBY-DALZELL SLABS 05/1999 1 58
4401 ASSIGNED - 21200 IMMINGHM CAR EWS KILLINGHOLME-TRIP PROPELLING 05/1999 1 1
4711 ASSIGNED - 35149 S.BRANCH RAQ LOADHAUL S.BRANCH-ASHTON-MARKFIELD 05/1999 1 0
4713 ASSIGNED - 14131 STH.DOCK RAR SOUTHDOCK-PETROFINA MODIFIED 05/1999 1 2
4817 ASSIGNED - 15400 TEESYD ZVA-(SPA) EWS-NTH/E LINESIDE.WEEDKILLER VEHICLE 05/1999 1 0
4902 DBSENERGY BARTON-HILL-MATCH 01/2013 1 1
4919 EWSENERGY WAGONS-EX-6S22-FOR 2008 1 5
4928 DBSINDUST HTABASEDPROTOTYPES 01/2013 2 137
4929 DBSENERGY 350002-DISPLAY-MGR 01/2013 2 2
4930 EWSENERGY MGRS-FOR-RETURN-TO 2008 1 205
4933 EWSENERGY A.LATHAM-MGR-2ND.XI 2008 1 220
4934 DBSENERGY HTA-SUMMERS-WAGONS 01/2013 1 0
4935 EWSENERGY STORED-MGR-RESERVE 2008 1 220
4936 DBSINDUST HTAS-4-REPAIRS 01/2013 2 400
4937 EWSENERGY JMA-4-TF25-BOGIES 2008 1 21
4938 EWSENERGY HTA-4-HEAVY-REPAIRS 2008 1 6
4939 EWSENERGY JMA-AWAITING-WHEEL 2008 1 13
4940 EWSENERGY MGRS-STORED-LOADED 2008 1 14
4947 DBSINDUST TOP-DISCHARGE-COAL 01/2013 1 0
4949 DBSENERGY MEA-STORE-O/DUE-ABO 01/2013 1 65
4951 DBSINDUST HARTLEPOOL-GRANBILL 01/2013 2 50
4953 DBSENERGY FPA-RUSSELL-CONS-ON 01/2013 1 82
4955 BRITGYPSM STORED 01/2013 1 0
4966 UNASSIGNED - EWS BASS METAL SIDED 05/1999 1 0
5007 EWSINDUST ALDWARKE-TRAILS 01/2013 2 5
5011 EWSINDUST HARDENDALE-REDCAR 01/2013 1 0
5013 EWSINDUST HARDENDALE-REDCAR 01/2013 2 38
5015 EWSINDUST ISTIL 01/2013 2 10
5017 EWSINDUST LLANWERN-LIVERPOOL 01/2013 2 6
5019 EWSINDUST LACKENBY-BRISTOL.ES 01/2013 2 7
5023 DB-CARGO LINDSEY-VARIOUS 10/2019 3 651
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5025 DB-CARGO ROBESTON-VARIOUS 10/2019 3 60
5027 EWSINDUST LINDSEY-VARIOUS 01/2013 2 285
5029 DB-CARGO DISPENSATED-BVA 30/09/2021 1 29
5031 DB-CARGO IMMINGHAM-TINSLEY 10/2019 4 220
5033 DB-CARGO REDBOURNE-HAYANGE 10/2019 4 510
5035 DB-CARGO NUESS-DVNTRY/WIDNES 10/2019 4 325
5063 EWSINDUST LLANWERN-VAR/COILIN 01/2013 2 40
5065 DBS-INDUS LACKENBY-SCUNTHORPE 01/2013 1 0
5100 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - LWR Trains 06/1993 1 60
5101 ASSIGNED - 88747 GRAIN YGB EWS-SOUTH SEACOW-WITH-LIGHTS BALLAST 05/1999 2 48
5107 EWSINDUST PT.TALBOT-LLANWERN 01/2013 2 23
5111 DB-CARG0 HTLEPOOL-INVERNESS 10/2019 5 321
5113 DBSINDUST ALDWARKE:CORUS:VAR 02/2016 4 246
5115 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Seahorse - Maintained at Ipswich 06/1993 1 30
5121 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Crab - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 58
5123 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Dace - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 140
5127 EWSINDUST REDBOURNE-VARIOUS 01/2013 2 183
5129 EWSINDUST LACKENBY-S.WALES 01/2013 2 84
5131 DB-CARG0 PT.TALBOT-LLANWERN 10/2019 4 331
5133 DB-CARG0 PT.TALBOT-LLANWERN 10/2019 4 754
5135 EWSINDUST PT.TALBOT-LLANWERN 01/2013 4 386
5137 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Rudd - Maintained at Woking 06/1993 1 24
5141 DBSINDUST LYNEMOUTH-HOLYHEAD 01/2013 2 50
5149 ASSIGNED - 86094 EASTLEIGH ZKA EWS-SOUTH LIMPET-SPOIL-OPEN EX-TRL 05/1999 1 0
5151 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Parr - Maintained at March 06/1993 1 33
5152 UNNASIGNED - YMA/B EWS-SOUTH FLAT-TOP-SALMONS 8-WINCH 05/1999 2 30
5153 EWSINDUST HARDENDALE-LACKENBY 01/2013 4 56
5154 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Salmon (Dual) - Maintained at Eastleigh 06/1993 1 80
5159 ASSIGNED - 88729 HOO-JUNC ZCA EWS-SOUTH SEA.URCHIN SPOIL 05/1999 2 346
5163 ASSIGNED - 88729 HOO.JCN YDA ZXA EWS-SOUTH SKAKO BALLAST 05/1999 1 11
5164 UNASSIGNED - ZV,ZX EWS-SOUTH FLATROLS, LOWMAC PLANT 05/1999 2 63
5166 UNASSIGNED - SPECIALS ZVW EWS-SOUTH FLATROL-(EAC)-ALL WOOD-FLOOR 05/1999 1 5
5168 UNASSIGNED - UNROOFED YFA/ZGA EWS-SOUTH GEISMAR-BOGIES PLANT 05/1999 2 12
5170 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Brake Vans - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 8
5171 ASSIGNED - 87925 3.BRIDGS OBA/ZDA EWS-SOUTH OBA/OCA/SPA-DROPSID MATERIALS 05/1999 2 72
5172 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Tunnel Train - Maintained at March 06/1993 1 2
5173 EWSINDUST HARDENDALE-LACKENBY 01/2013 2 79
5176 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Brake Force - Maintained at Ipswich 06/1993 1 18
5190 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Squid (SE) - Maintained at Tonbridge 06/1993 1 37
5192 UNASSIGNED - EWS SOUTH - OAA SQUID CONFIRMED FITTED WINCHES 05/1999 2 22
5194 UNASSIGNED - EWS SOUTH - SQUID NO WINCHES OAA/ZDA 05/1999 2 20
5196 UNASSIGNED - ZGA EWS-SOUTH SEAL-FOR-SMALL- MATERIALS 05/1999 1 2
5201 DB-SCHENK SCUNTHORPE-FLIXBORO 10/2019 3 9
5203 ASSIGNED - 76511 MACHEN - YGH - EWS-GWML - SEALIONS UNLIT 05/1999 1 36
5205 ASSIGNED - 76511 MACHEN ZFV EWS-GWML DOGFISH UNLIT 05/1999 1 108
5207 ASSIGNED - 76511 MACHEN YGB EWS-GWML SEALIONS FLOOD-LIT 05/1999 1 52
5211 ASSIGNED - 81106 WESTRLGH ZFW EWS-GWML DOGFISH-WESTERLEIGH AIR-PIPED 05/1999 1 1
5213 EWSINDUST TROSTRE-WOLVHAMPTN 01/2013 2 6
5221 ASSIGNED - 74260 READING OCA EWS-GWML OCA-OPENS-RECOVERED SLEEPERS 05/1999 1 61
5223 ASSIGNED - 24502 NO-MNTCE ZCV EWS-HQ DACE-WITHDRAW-WHEN MT-CY-6885 05/1999 1 0
5224 UNASSIGNED - ANYWHERE ZKV EWS-GWML BARBELS SPOIL 05/1999 1 258
5227 ASSIGNED - 74260 READING ZKV EWS-GWML ZANDERS SPOIL 05/1999 1 107
5228 UNASSIGNED - ZCV EWS-GWML TOPE-HIGH-SIDED FOR-SPOIL 05/1999 1 80
5229 ASSIGNED - 74238 READING ZCV EWS-GWML CLAMS SPOIL 05/1999 1 55
5231 DBSINDUST METALS-MBA 02/2016 2 51
5232 DBINDUST HUNTERSTON-LL 01/2013 2 227
5233 DB-CARG0 CELSA-ROTH'M-CARDIF 10/2019 4 175
5234 UNASSIGNED - EWS GWML - AIR-GRAMPUS/TUBE (ZDB/ZBA) 05/1999 1 8
5235 DB-CARG0 TIDAL-VARIOUS 10/2019 3 191
5237 DBSINDUST GAS-WOOD-DRAX 02/2016 2 76
5239 DBSINDUST SIMS-CARDIFF 10/2019 3 141
5240 UNASSIGNED - EASTLEIGH ZFA EWS.T&RS GUNNELS.FOR.GUARDS T&RS 05/1999 1 38
5241 DB-CARGO LIVEPOOL-ATTERCLIFF 10/2019 4 346
5243 DB-CARGO TROSTRE-MARGAM 10/2019 4 462
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5244 UNASSIGNED - EWS GWZ - LOW SIDE STEEL BOX (MTA) 05/1999 1 58
5245 DBSR-M&C HARSCO 02/2016 3 124
5247 ASSIGNED - 76470 A.D.-JN. ZCA EWS-GWML SEAURCHIN-FOR SPOIL OR-STONE 05/1999 1 49
5258 UNASSIGNED - ANYWHERE ZUA/P/V/W EWS-GWML PLOUGH-VANS SHARK 05/1999 1 19
5262 UNASSIGNED - ZVP/R/V EWS-GWML FLATROL EAC FOR DOZER OR DIGGER 05/1999 1 2
5272 UNASSIGNED - EWS GWML - SALMON (YFA/B) 05/1999 1 4
5275 DBSINDUST CARDIFF-VARIOUS 01/2013 2 102
5277 DB-CARGO BIRDPORT-PROPELLING 10/2019 5 24
5280 UNASSIGNED - FVA-(B4) EWS-GWML FASTCLIP-SLEEPER BEAM-ON CARFLAT 05/1999 1 0
5281 ASSIGNED - 65705 BESCOT ZKA EWS.INFRA BESCOT.DOORAND'S SPOIL 05/1999 1 7
5282 UNASSIGNED - EWS MZ - SEACOW/LION UNLIT (YGB/H) 05/1999 1 98
5284 UNASSIGNED - EWS MZ - SEACOW/LION LIT (YGB/H) 05/1999 1 14
5286 UNASSIGNED - EWS MZ - SEACOW/LION (STRINGRAY) (YGB) 05/1999 1 3
5288 UNASSIGNED - EWS MZ - DOGFISH (ZFV) 05/1999 1 75
5290 UNASSIGNED - MHA EWS-MZ 2.3M-ARL-SPOIL.&.STONE 05/1999 1 136
5292 UNASSIGNED - EWS MZ - SPOIL & STONE (ZCA) 05/1999 1 230
5296 UNASSIGNED - EWS MZ - HIGH SIDED SPOIL - TOPE - (ZCV) 05/1999 1 154
5298 UNASSIGNED - EWS MZ - CLAMS (NO DOORS) (ZCV) 05/1999 1 85
5300 UNASSIGNED - EWS MZ - WHALE HOPPERS - UNLIT - (YHA) 05/1999 1 27
5301 EWS-CONST SCOTLAND-EARLES 2008 1 0
5302 UNASSIGNED - EWS ANGL - ANGLIA & MIDLAND ML PLOUGHS (ZUV/W) 05/1999 2 14
5303 EWS-CONST PARC.SLIP-WESTBURY 2008 1 0
5304 UNASSIGNED - EWS MZ - SEAHARES (ZCA) 05/1999 1 0
5312 UNASSIGNED - EWS ANGL - LOWMAC SG & WW 05/1999 2 11
5331 ASSIGNED - 56573 (Sandiacre) EWS ANGL - BEAM CARRIER (YMA) 05/1999 1 3
5335 ASSIGNED - 52200 (Temple Mills) EWS-ANGEL SEAHARES ZCA 05/1999 1 0
5337 ASSIGNED - 46303 BURY ST EDMUNDS YGB EWS-ANGL SEACOW HOPPERS UNLIT 05/1999 1 37
5341 ASSIGNED - 52200 T.MILLS ZCV EWS-ANGL. CLAMS(NO.DOORS) SPOIL 05/1999 1 96
5345 ASSIGNED - 46303 BURY ST EDMUNDS ZCV EWS ANGLIA TOPES SPOIL (VAC) 05/1999 1 0
5349 ASSIGNED - 52200 TEMPLE MILLS ZBA EWS ANGLIA RUDD (DOORS) SPOIL 05/1999 1 139
5351 ASSIGNED - 46303 (Bury St Edmonds) EWS ANGL SEACOW - LIT (YGH/B) 05/1999 2 22
5352 UNASSIGNED - ZCA EWS-ANGL. SEAURCHIN-(NODOORS) SPOIL 05/1999 2 8
5353 ASSIGNED - 56573 SANDACRE ZCA EWS-ANGLIA SEAHORSE (NO DOORS) SPOIL 05/1999 2 81
5354 UNASSIGNED - 6M-MTCE. ZCA EWS-ANGL. SEAURCHIN-UNMODIF?D CALIPERS 05/1999 2 52
5355 ASSIGNED - 52200 T.MILLS ZCA EWS-ANGL. SEAHARES BALLAST 05/1999 2 157
5357 ASSIGNED - 52200 TEMPLE MILLS YHA EWS - ANGLIA WHALE HOPPERS UNLIT 05/1999 2 82
5358 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Clam - Maintained at Ipswich 06/1993 1 134
5359 ASSIGNED - 56573 (Sandiacre) EWS ANGL -WHALES WITH LIGHTS (SET W) 05/1999 1 10
5360 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Tope - Maintained at Ipswich 06/1993 1 70
5364 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Rudd - Maintained at March 06/1993 1 70
5369 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Sturgeon - Maintained at March 06/1993 1 42
5375 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Salmon - Maintained at March 06/1993 1 29
5377 ASSIGNED - 52200 T.MILLS OBA/ZDA EWS-ANGL. OBA-(BASS)-GENERAL MATERIALS 05/1999 2 58
5378 UNASSIGNED - EWS ANGL - BEDSTEAD SIDE LOAD RAILS (YFA) 05/1999 2 11
5379 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Tench - Maintained at March 06/1993 1 13
5431 DBSINDUST SCUNTH-PTTALBOT 02/2016 2 72
5543 ASSIGNED - 70102 NORTHAMPTON MHA EWS W.MIDS SPOIL & STONE 05/1999 1 0
5710 UNASSIGNED - ZCA EWS-HQ LEAFBUSTER-SEAHORSE (AMEC) 05/1999 1 0
5712 UNASSIGNED - ZCA EWS-HQ SEAHARE-FOR-TRAMM SEI-PLANT 05/1999 1 1
5714 UNASSIGNED - YMA/B EWS 11/14WINCH.ALMON SLEEPER 05/1999 1 144
5716 UNASSIGNED - NATIONAL YMA/B EWS 8-WINCH.SALMON PANELS 05/1999 1 97
5718 UNASSIGNED - NATIONAL YMA/B EWS BOLSTERED-SALMON RAIL 05/1999 1 29
5720 UNASSIGNED - NATIONAL YSA EWS ASF.BOGIED.SALMON PANEL/SLPR 05/1999 1 39
5766 UNASSIGNED - YFA EWS-AMEY OPEN-SALMONS-WITH CRANES 05/1999 1 5
5771 ASSIGNED - 49400 (Parkeston Quay) - EWS HQ - GEC ALSTHOM VANS 05/1999 1 9
5793 ASSIGNED - 32000 M.PICCY ZDV EWS-HQ-CH ON-HIRE-TO-R/TRACK T/C-OCC. NO

MAINTENANCE
05/1999 1 0

5795 ASSIGNED - 31042 CASTLETON - EWS HQ - HIRE TO BSTP YBA 05/1999 1 6
5800 UNASSIGNED - EWS HQ - ANYTYPE ON 14 DAY CERTIFICATE 05/1999 1 0
5801 DBINDUST STOCKSBRIDGE-INTNAL 01/2013 1 3
5803 DBS-INDUS GOOLE-TRANSATLANTIC 01/2013 1 0
5807 ASSIGNED - 87925 THREE BRIDGES - EWS HQ - FULL DROPSIDE x TUBE ZDW 05/1999 1 10
5830 UNASSIGNED - YFA EWS-HQ CRANES TO INSPECT SALMONS 05/1999 1 1
5831 ASSIGNED - 46212 MARCH.D. OBA/ZDA EWS-HQ SPL-PROJECTS-(LIVE) OBA 05/1999 1 66
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5857 ASSIGNED - 56592 TOTON - OBA/ZDA M/LINE FRGHT WOODEN BASS 05/1999 1 0
5876 UNASSIGNED - ELEIGH VYX/VXA EWSR-HQ ELEC.-LIT-COVERED OPENS 05/1999 1 6
5882 UNASSIGNED - EWS HQ - FLATROL RESTRICTED USE (YVR) 05/1999 1 0
5883 ASSIGNED - 81114 STOKGIFF BCW/YRW/Z EWS SEVERN-TUNN-DRAIN CLEARANCE 05/1999 1 6
5884 UNASSIGNED - ANYTYPE EWS-HQ SPECIAL-PROJECTS MAINTAINED 05/1999 1 22
5885 ASSIGNED - 73223 OLD-OAK COACHES EWS-HQ MESS-COACHES-FOR PROJECTS 05/1999 1 5
5886 UNASSIGNED - ZYA EWS-HQ ELECTRIC-LIT-COV-AB (VCA'S) 05/1999 1 0
5888 UNASSIGNED - SET-NO.1 YVA/ZXA EWS-HQ C/LAYER-&-GENERATOR OPEN-TOPS 05/1999 1 7
5890 UNASSIGNED - SET-NO.2 YVA/ZXA EWS-HQ C/LAYER-&-GENERATOR OPEN-TOPS 05/1999 1 1
5892 UNASSIGNED - SET-NO.3 YVA/ZXA EWS-HQ C/LAYER-&-GENERATOR OPEN-TOPS 05/1999 1 7
5894 UNASSIGNED - SET-NO.4 YVA/ZXA EWS-HQ C/LAYER-&-GENERATOR OPEN-TOPS 05/1999 1 6
5896 UNASSIGNED - SET-NO.5 YVA/ZXA EWS-HQ C/LAYER-&-GENERATOR WITH-ROOFS 05/1999 1 5
5899 ASSIGNED - 86093 NO MAINTENANCE YVA/ZXA EWS-HQ C/LAYER-&-GENERATOR

SPARE-VEHS OFF-HIRE
05/1999 1 1

5900 EWSINDST STORED------NOT-FOR 01/2013 2 334
5902 DB:SCHENK STORED:INTERNAL 01/2013 1 18
5903 DBINDUST COOLSTORAGE 01/2013 1 839
5918 ? 05/1999 1 0
6001 ASSIGNED - 56590 TOTON HAA EWS BRAKE.FORCE.WAGONS SCRAPMOVES 05/1999 1 31
6003 DBC-RIS MXA-LOBSTERS 10/2019 4 1,071
6004 DBS-RIS MXA.FOR.NR 02/2016 1 6
6005 DBC-RIS MLA-RED-SNAPPERS 10/2019 3 393
6006 DBC-RIS MCA/MDA-SWORDFISH 10/2019 4 500
6007 DBC-RIS MOA-SWORDFISH 10/2019 4 299
6008 DBS-RIS STORAGE.VAN 02/2016 3 3
6010 EWSNETWRK PLOUGH.VANS 2008 1 15
6012 DBC-RIS FJA-SUPER-TENCH 10/2019 4 73
6014 EWSNETWRK COVERED-SIDELOADER 01/2013 2 10
6016 DBC-RIS YQA.MOD.SUPERTENCH 10/2019 3 49
6041 ASSIGNED - 79780 MARGAM MEA EWS-MINS PS/C.B-CWMBARGOED COAL 05/1999 1 0
6043 ASSIGNED - 79780 MARGAM MEA EWS-MINS STH.WALES-PLYMSTOCK/RUGBY 05/1999 1 9
6045 ASSIGNED - 88730 HOO JN EWS MINS THAMESPORT - ACTON (MEA) 05/1999 1 27
6047 ASSIGNED - 79230 SWANSEA MEA EWS S.WALES.BOX.BODIES COAL 05/1999 1 0
6067 ASSIGNED - 81432 BARTON.H CAR EWS-RES TEMPLE.MEADS.PILOT NPCCS 05/1999 1 2
6070 UNASSIGNED - ZDX OIX RFD/T&RS-DEPARTMENTAL ALLERTON 05/1999 1 7
6075 ASSIGNED - 03128 PERTHC&W OCA/ZDB EWS-ENGR. WHEELSETS-PERTH-CARLISLE 05/1999 1 2
6089 ASSIGNED - 45108 VARIOUS EWS-ENGR PETERBORO/ANGLIA MATERIAL TRIPS-ETC 05/1999 1 3
6101 EWSNETWRK PROJECT-MEA-FLEET 01/2013 2 248
6103 DBSNETWRK PROJECT-ZCA-FLEET 02/2016 2 75
6105 DBSNETWRK PROJECT-BOX-FLEET 01/2013 2 210
6107 DBC-RIS PROJECT-SKAKO-TRAIN 10/2019 4 42
6109 DBSNETWRK PROJECT-BALLAST-HOP 01/2013 1 16
6111 DBC-LUL ASFORDBY-MATCH-WAGS 10/2019 3 14
6238 EWSNETWRK MTA.EX.MKA 2008 1 17
6240 DBC-RIS MTA.EX.LIMPET 10/2019 4 704
6242 DBC-RIS LOW.SIDE.STEEL.BOX 10/2019 4 1,111
6244 DBC-RIS   LOW.SIDE.STEEL.BOX 27/06/2023 5 2,000
6245 Unknown 19/05/2021 1 28
6246 EWSNETWRK SPOIL 2008 1 3
6248 DBC-RIS COALFISH-MK1-BODY 10/2019 4 6,035
6250 EWSNETWRK COALFISH 2008 1 63
6280 DBSC-RIS WAGONS.FOR.STORE 01/2013 2 187
6282 DBS-RIS SEACOW/LION 02/2016 3 546
6290 DBC-RIS COALFISH-MK2-BODY 10/2019 4 7,330
6292 EWSNETWRK STONE&SPOIL 2008 1 575
6294 EWSNETWRK ZBA.RUDD 2008 1 179
6296 EWSNETWRK ZBA.FOR.SCRAP 2008 1 33
6356 UNASSIGNED - TOTON HMA EWS-MINS CLASS-6 COAL 05/1999 1 10
6426 UNASSIGNED - ZCV EWS-LNEZ PETERBOROUGH CLAM SPOIL 05/1999 1 41
6432 UNASSIGNED - ZCV EWS-LNEZ TOPE-HIGH-SPOIL (NO-DOORS) 05/1999 1 141
6433 ASSIGNED - 13550 TYNE YARD MHA EWS NTH/E SPOIL & STONE 05/1999 1 56
6439 ASSIGNED - 23433 DONCASTER EWS NTH/E SALMON WITH 2/4 CRANES (YFA) 05/1999 1 6
6442 UNASSIGNED - EWS LNEZ - SPARE STINGRAY GENERATORS (YGB) 05/1999 1 2
6444 UNASSIGNED - EWS LNEZ - UNLIT SEACOW/LION - YGB 05/1999 1 0
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6446 UNASSIGNED - ZFV EWS-LNEZ DOGFISH-(UNLIT) BALLAST 05/1999 1 11
6448 UNASSIGNED - EWS LNEZ - DOGFISH TO TRANSFER TO MILEAGE MAINTENANCE (ZFV) 05/1999 1 99
6450 UNASSIGNED - EWS LNEZ - DOGFISH ON MILEAGE MAINTENANCE (ZFV) 05/1999 1 29
6452 UNASSIGNED - 6M-MTCE. ZCA EWS-LNEZ SEAURCHIN-UNMODIF?D CALIPERS 05/1999 1 11
6453 ASSIGNED - 13550 TYNE YARD EWS LNEZ DORAND - NEWCASTLE SPOIL (MTA/ZKA) 05/1999 1 0
6454 UNASSIGNED - ZCA EWS-LNEZ SEAURCHIN-(SPOIL/BALLAST) 05/1999 1 204
6455 ASSIGNED - 23433 DONCASTER ZJV EWS-LNEZ MERMAID-SIDETIPPERS BALLAST 05/1999 1 0
6456 UNASSIGNED - ZCA EWS-LNEZ SEAHARE-(SPOIL/BALLAST) 05/1999 1 111
6457 ASSIGNED - 59011 MOUNTSORREL - EWS LNEZ SEACOW - SET M (LIT) - (YGB) 05/1999 1 10
6458 UNASSIGNED - ZBA EWS-LNEZ RUDD-(MAT'L/SPOIL/BALLAST) 05/1999 1 234
6459 ASSIGNED - 59011 MOUNTSORREL - EWS LNEZ SEACOW - SET N (LIT) - (YGB) 05/1999 1 10
6461 ASSIGNED - 59011 MOUNTSORREL - EWS LNEZ SEACOW - SET O (LIT) - (YGB) 05/1999 1 9
6463 ASSIGNED - 13550 TYNE YARD EWS-NTH/E METAL SIDED OPENS MATERIALS 05/1999 1 4
6478 UNASSIGNED - EWS NTH/E 300' GEISMAR SET FOR LWR (YFA) 05/1999 1 5
6484 UNASSIGNED - EWS LNEZ - SHARK PLOUGHS - (ZUB/V/W) 05/1999 1 29
6489 ASSIGNED - 59011 MOUNTSORREL - EWS LNEZ SEACOW - SET (LIT) - (YGB) 05/1999 1 7
6492 UNASSIGNED - YVR/YXR EWS-NTH/E BOGIE-FLATROLS-FOR DIGGERS 05/1999 1 0
6502 UNASSIGNED - ZFV/W EWS-SCOT DOGFISH BALLAST 05/1999 1 44
6504 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT UNLIT SEALIONS YGH 05/1999 1 49
6508 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT LIT SEALIONS YGB 05/1999 1 21
6510 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT GENERATOR SEACOWS YGB 05/1999 1 3
6512 UNASSIGNED - YCV-D EWS-SCOT HERON (LOW FIXED SIDE) SPOIL 05/1999 1 26
6514 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT TURBOT (LOW DOORS) YCV 05/1999 1 181
6516 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT PLAICE (LOW DOORS) ZCV 05/1999 1 10
6518 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT GRAMPUS (LOW DOORS) ZBV 05/1999 1 30
6520 UNASSIGNED - ZCV EWS-SCOT. TOPE(HIGH NO-DOORS) SPOIL 05/1999 1 2
6522 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT CLAM (LOW DOORS) ZCV 05/1999 1 88
6524 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT RUDD / HAKE - ZBA 05/1999 1 64
6526 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT TENCH (LOW BOGIE) YPA 05/1999 1 6
6528 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT BOLSTERED SALMON - YMA 05/1999 1 4
6530 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT STURGEON FLAT - YBA 05/1999 1 12
6532 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT SHARK PLOUGHS 05/1999 1 2
6534 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT FLATROL FOR PLANT 05/1999 1 5
6536 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT SALMON / CARFLAT 05/1999 1 3
6538 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT SALMON WITH CRANES / ROOFED YFA 05/1999 1 4
6540 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT SALMON FLAT YMA/B 05/1999 1 13
6548 UNASSIGNED - EWS-INFRA (SC) - BARBELS - SPOIL (ZKV) 05/1999 1 52
6550 UNASSIGNED - EWS SCOT - CRAB (ZCV) 05/1999 1 23
6597 DBSR-RIS VARIOUS:ALDWARKE 02/2016 2 38
6598 DBSR-RIS SCRAP-METALS 02/2016 1 0
6600 UNASSIGNED - YGB YGH MZ.&.NWZ SEACOWS.&.SEALIONS UNLIT 05/1999 1 27
6602 UNASSIGNED - YGB YGH EWS-NWZ SEACOWS & SEALIONS LIT 05/1999 1 44
6604 UNASSIGNED - EWS NWZ SEALIONS/COWS & STINGRAY YGB 05/1999 1 8
6606 UNASSIGNED - ZFV EWS-NWZ DOGFISH BALLAST 05/1999 1 181
6608 UNASSIGNED - MZ&NWZ SHARK PLOUGH BRAKES ZUB/V 05/1999 1 14
6620 UNASSIGNED - MHA MZ.&.NWZ 2.3M-ARL-SPOIL.&. STONE 05/1999 1 90
6622 UNASSIGNED - ZCA MZ.& .NWZ SEA.URCHIN.STONE.&. SPOIL 05/1999 1 81
6624 UNASSIGNED - ZCA EWS-NWZ SEA.HARES.STONE.&.SPOIL 05/1999 1 61
6626 UNASSIGNED - ZBA MZ.&.NWZ RUDD.(DROP.DOORS) VARIOUS 05/1999 1 143
6631 ASSIGNED - 70102 NORTHAMPTON ZKV MZ.&.NWZ HIGH.SIDED.SPOIL BARBEL 05/1999 1 5
6632 UNASSIGNED - ZCV MZ.& .NWZ HIGH.SIDED.SPOIL TOPE 05/1999 1 133
6634 UNASSIGNED - ZCV MZ.& .NWZ PLAICE.(DROP.DOORS) VARIOUS 05/1999 1 81
6636 UNASSIGNED - EWS NWZ - LOW SIDED SPOIL (GRAMPUS) (ZBV) 05/1999 1 126
6640 UNASSIGNED - OCA/ZDA MZ.&NWZ. STEEL DROP SIDES MATERIALS 05/1999 1 20
6642 UNASSIGNED - ODA/ZDA EWS MZ.&NWZ. WOODEN DROP SIDES MATERIALS 05/1999 1 46
6643 ASSIGNED - 35550 WARRINGTON MHA EWS N/WST SPOIL & STONE 05/1999 1 0
6644 UNASSIGNED - SPA ZAA MZ. & .NWZ STEEL.DROP.SIDES MATERIALS 05/1999 1 26
6650 UNASSIGNED - MZ&NWZ - COVERED SALMONS WITH CRANES (YFA) 05/1999 1 9
6652 UNASSIGNED - MZ&NWZ - OPEN SALMONS WITH CRANES (YFA) 05/1999 1 5
6654 UNASSIGNED - YMA MZ.&.NWZ FLATBED.SALMONS PANELS 05/1999 1 2
6656 UNASSIGNER - YMA MZ.&.NWZ. BOLSTERED SALMONS RAILS 05/1999 1 0
6658 UNASSIGNED - YMA MZ.&.NWZ WINCHED.SALMONS PANELS 05/1999 1 0
6662 UNASSIGNED - EWS - BORAIL/TENCH RAIL & SLEEPERS (YPA) 05/1999 1 33
6664 UNASSIGNED - MZ&NWZ - COVERED 300' SETS WITH CRANES (YFA) 05/1999 1 5
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6668 UNASSIGNED - MZ&NWZ - SALMONS WITH SLEEPER BEAM (YFA) 05/1999 1 2
6670 UNASSIGNED - MZ&NWZ - LOWMAC /FLATROLS PLANT 05/1999 1 17
6671 UNASSIGNED - MZ&NWZ - WACKER PACKER PLANT (ZXA) 05/1999 1 4
6672 UNASSIGNED - MZ&NWZ - BRIDGE INSPECTION - STURGEON (YBA) 05/1999 1 1
6673 UNASSIGNED - MZ&NWZ - CRANE UTILITY - CHUB (ZCX) 05/1999 1 0
6674 EWSNETWRK PROPELLING.VANS 2008 2 6
6675 ASSIGNED - 42168 CREWE.GL OBA MZ.&.NWZ CRANE-UTILITY OPEN 05/1999 1 2
6718 DBC-RIS FLAT.SALMON.60MPH 10/2019 3 1,149
6720 DBSNETWRK FLAT-TOP-SALMONS 01/2013 2 367
6722 DBC-RIS FLAT-SALMON-EX-YKA 10/2019 2 356
6724 DBC-RIS FLAT.SALMON.50MPH 10/2019 4 300
6725 DBC-RIS SOUTH.3RD.RAIL 10/2019 4 143
6726 DBC-RIS KIROW.HIRE.RUNNERS 10/2019 4 71
6728 DBC-RIS YKA-PANEL-CARRIER 10/2019 4 1,462
6730 EWSNETWRK 5.HIGH.PANELS.60MPH 2008 1 1
6731 DBSR-RIS  DISPENSATED OSPREY  PANELS 01/09/2023 2 45
6802 DBC-RIS SUPERSALMON/RUNNERS 10/2019 5 117
6804 DBC-RIS SPA-FOR-SLEEPERS-OR 10/2019 5 414
6806 EWSNETWRK SPA.BARRIERS 2008 2 31
6808 UNASSIGNED - VACBRAKE BDW EWS-MATERIALS 57'-BOGIE-BOLSTERS S&C/SCRAP 05/1999 1 0
6810 EWSNETWRK OBA.MESH.DOORS 2008 2 5
6812 DBC-RIS MESH-DOOR-SUPA-BASS 10/2019 5 558
6813 DBS-RIS RUNNERS.FOR.LONGLDS 02/2016 3 11
6814 DBC-RIS RUNNERS.FOR.LONGLDS 10/2019 5 118
6816 DBC-RIS OBA.WOODEN.DOORS 10/2019 5 653
6818 DBC-RIS BASS.FOR.TILTING 10/2019 4 35
6820 DBC-RIS 65'-BORAILS-FOR-S&C 10/2019 5 394
6821 DBC-RIS BQA-FOR-54M-LENGTHS 14/01/2021 1 10
6822 DBC-RIS STEEL-DOOR-BASS 10/2019 5 1,328
6824 DBSR-RIS BESCOT-BORDESLEY 02/2016 1 24
6826 DBSR-RIS 65FTBORAILS-FOR-S&C 02/2016 2 4
6828 EWSNETWRK BOPLATES-FOR-S&C 2008 2 20
6830 DBS-RIS CONCRETE-SLEEPER- 02/2016 4 140
6836 UNASSIGNED - OSA EWS-HQ SLEEPER.CARRIERS.OR RUNNERS 05/1999 1 4
6840 UNASSIGNED - THORNABY YMA EWS-HQ ASF-BOGIES ON-TEST THORNABY 05/1999 1 2
6850 UNASSIGNED - EWS.MRT CRIPPLED.MGR.LONG TERM.STOOD 05/1999 1 55
6852 UNASSIGNED - EWS.MRT LONG TERM STOOD NON MGR HOPPERS 05/1999 1 25
6854 UNASSIGNED - EWS.MRT LONG TERM STOOD NON MINERALS 05/1999 1 2
6859 UNASSIGNED - EWS HQ NSWs MONITORED DAILY POOL 05/1999 1 11
6863 ASSIGNED - 86093 EASTLEIGH VARIOUS EWS-HQ CRIPPLE-CARRIERS 05/1999 1 7
6864 UNASSIGNED - VBA/VCA/VDA EWS-HQ INTERNAL USERS VANS ETC 05/1999 1 43
6866 UNASSIGNED - WISBECH SALMON-LMS-DESIGN METAL-BOX REACH 05/1999 1 1
6868 UNASSIGNED - NO MAINTENANCE YEA/YXA EWS LWR PERCH & PRIMARY FOR REFURB 05/1999 1 45
6870 UNASSIGNED - YCV CONVERTED FROM TURBOT TO HERON 05/1999 1 16
6872 UNASSIGNED - ZDA/ZQX TUNNEL INSPECTION TRAIN CHESTER 05/1999 1 6
6874 UNASSIGNED - NO MAINTENANCE TTA EWS-HQ WATER-TANKS AIR-BRAKED 05/1999 1 7
6876 UNASSIGNED - VBA/VDA EWS-HQ TAPERLITE SUSPENSION 05/1999 1 53
6878 UNASSIGNED - NO MNTCE TTA EWS-HQ CONVERT.TTA.TO.MTA MHA-EX-HAA 05/1999 1 167
6880 UNASSIGNED - EWS HQ - RESERVE SALMON ETC (YMA) 05/1999 1 4
6881 05/1999 1 2
6882 UNASSIGNED - NO MAINTENANCE BCV/BCW EWS-HQ BOGIE-BOLSTER-C-&-DERIVATIVE 05/1999 1 14
6883 ASSIGNED - 15224 THOMSON - EWS HQ - ONE JOURNEY ONLY TO STOCKTON (ZKV) 05/1999 1 41
6884 UNASSIGNED - ANYTYPE EWS-HQ SPECIAL PROJECTS NO-MAINT 05/1999 1 29
6885 ASSIGNED - 24502 NO MAINTENANCE EWS-HQ MOVE-2-ALDWARKE-VIA HEALEY.MLS

FOR-BSC
05/1999 1 173

6886 UNASSIGNED - VARIOUS EWS STRATEGIC RESERVE FLATS 05/1999 1 18
6887 ASSIGNED - 25014 C F BOOTH - EWS HQ -ONE JOURNEY ONLY TO ROTHERHAM (ZEV) 05/1999 1 0
6888 UNASSIGNED - VARIOUS EWS FLATS.FOR.DISPOSAL NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 71
6890 DBC-RIS GENERATOR.VAN 10/2019 5 39
6892 DBC-RIS CABLE-LAYERS 10/2019 5 153
6894 UNASSIGNED - RFQ EWS MATCH-WAGONS STORED 05/1999 1 3
6895 ASSIGNED - 73223 OLD-OAK EWS-HQ AIRBRAKE-FORCE-FOR-SCRAP-LOCO MOVES 05/1999 1 6
6896 UNASSIGNED - VARIOUS EWS FLATS STORED NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 9
6897 ASSIGNED - TOTON VARIOUS EWS-HQ FMA-SETS-X3 05/1999 1 12
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6898 UNASSIGNED - VARIOUS EWS VANS.ETC.FOR.DISPOSAL 05/1999 1 78
6900 EWSNETWRK JUNIPER/ELECTROSTAR 2008 2 23
6901 DBC-STORE BAA-AND-DERIVATIVE 10/2019 3 357
6902 DBC-STORE BBA-AND-DERIVATIVE 10/2019 4 278
6903 DBC-STORE BDA-AND-BEA 10/2019 2 192
6904 DBC-STORE BDA-DERIVATIVES 10/2019 4 65
6905 DBC-STORE BQA-AND-YEA 10/2019 3 42
6906 DBC-STORE BRA-AND-BYA 01/03/2023 4 336
6907 DBC-STORE TATA_OWNED? 10/2019 2 23
6908 EWSNETWRK DESIRO.MATCH.WAGONS 2008 2 6
6909 DBC-STORE FBT6_FAILURES 10/2019 1 65
6910 DBSR-RIS STORED-RIS-2-ASSESS 01/2013 3 178
6911 DBC-STORE KSA(WITH.WHEELS) 10/2019 2 115
6912 DBC-STORE KSA(NO.WHEELS) 10/2019 5 71
6914 UNASSIGNED - ZDV ZGV EWS FULL.DROPSIDE.TUBES RESERVE 05/1999 1 14
6916 DBSNETWRK STORED.OBA 01/2013 3 244
6918 DBS-CONST STORED-RIS-FLATS 01/2013 2 13
6920 DBS-CONST STORED-CABLE-LAYERS 01/2013 3 399
6921 DBC-STORE FAA-WITH-F21-LINERS 10/2019 2 157
6922 DBC-STORE FAA-FOR-F21-LINERS 10/2019 2 0
6923 DBC-STORE FCA-&-DERIVATIVES 10/2019 2 12
6924 DBC-STORE SPARE 10/2019 3 0
6925 DBC-STORE FIA 10/2019 2 46
6926 DBC-STORE FKA 10/2019 3 6
6927 DBC-INT GERMAN-AUTOMOTIVE 10/2019 2 11
6928 UNASSIGNED - ZCV EWS TOPES STORED U/S NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 5
6930 UNASSIGNED - ZEV EWS CATFISH STORED U/S NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 23
6931 DBC-STORE AGG_HOPPERS 10/2019 2 4
6932 DBC-STORE P'BROOK_PURCHD 10/2019 3 194
6933 DBC-STORE P'BROOK_CAT_A 10/2019 2 1,175
6934 DBC-STORE P'BROOK_CAT_B&C 10/2019 3 522
6935 DBC-STORE HTA_DB_PURCHASED 10/2019 2 2,455
6936 UNASSIGNED - ZKV/MSV EWS BARBELS.STORED.US NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 23
6937 DBC-STORE CDA.WARM.STORED 14/01/2021 4 180
6938 DBC-STORE KSA-WITHOUT-WHEELS 10/2019 3 118
6940 UNASSIGNED - EWS - SEAL STORED U/S (ZGA/B) 05/1999 1 0
6941 DBC-STORE MBA 10/2019 3 7
6942 DBC-STORE MEA 10/2019 3 530
6943 DBC-STORE MFA 10/2019 4 38
6944 DBC-STORE MHA 10/2019 4 649
6945 DBC-STORE MTA 10/2019 3 837
6946 UNASSIGNED - YBA EWS STURGEONS.WITHDRAWN NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 99
6948 UNASSIGNED - BPA YNA EWS BOPLATES.STORED.U/S NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 3
6950 EWSNETWRK INSPECTION-SALOON 2008 2 4
6951 DBC-STORE OAA 10/2019 2 0
6952 DBC-STORE BASS-FOR-REPAIR 10/2019 3 344
6953 DBC-STORE BASS-ANDY-2-CHECK 10/2019 2 18
6954 UNASSIGNED - VARIOUS EWS STORED.FOR.REBODY MINERALS 05/1999 1 223
6958 UNASSIGNED - A.LATHAM VARIOUS EWS HOLD.FOR.MONETARY/MODS 05/1999 1 15
6960 UNASSIGNED - FVA EWS CARFLATS.STORED.U/S NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 94
6961 DBS-STORE PCA 02/2016 1 0
6962 DBC-STORE PGA 10/2019 3 62
6964 UNASSIGNED - OBA/ZDA EWS OBAS STORED POOR CONDITION 05/1999 1 0
6965 DBC-STORE RRA 10/2019 2 44
6968 UNASSIGNED - BDA STORED AWAITING REPAIR SOME BENT 05/1999 1 27
6970 UNASSIGNED - VARIOUS EWS RUNNERS.ETC.STORED NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 21
6971 DBC-STORE SPA-&-DERIVATIVES 10/2019 2 677
6972 DBC-STORE SSA 10/2019 3 66
6974 DBC-STORE TEA'S 10/2019 3 103
6975 DBC-STORE VGA-AND-VKA 10/2019 2 358
6976 DBS-STORE VXA 02/2016 2 38
6977 ASSIGNED - 56590 TOTON VEA/VJX EWS VEA/VJX.AGREED.FOR.SALE.2.MOD 05/1999 1 4
6978 DBC-STORE WIA 10/2019 3 73
6980 UNASSIGNED - VARIOUS EWS COV.A/B.STORED NO MAINTENANCE 05/1999 1 45
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6981 DBS-STORE YGB-BALLAST-HOPS 02/2016 1 0
6982 DBC-STORE YLA-AND-YQA 10/2019 3 40
6983 DBC-STORE YVA 10/2019 2 40
6984 DBC-STORE YWA 10/2019 3 63
6985 DBC-STORE SALMON-WRECKS 10/2019 2 28
6986 UNASSIGNED - CSA EWS PRESFLO.STORED.U/S FLYASH 05/1999 1 97
6988 DBC-STORE ZCA 10/2019 3 204
6990 DBC-STORE RE-INSTATEMENTS 10/2019 6 396
6991 DBC-STORE RIS_HOLDING_POOL 10/2019 2 4
6992 DBC-STORE INTERNAL-USERS 10/2019 5 342
6993 DBC-STORE TATA_NORTH 10/2019 2 0
6994 DBC-STORE SURPLUS-MOD-WAGONS 10/2019 4 597
6995 DBC-STORE TATA_SOUTH 10/2019 3 2
6996 DBC-STORE TURNKEY-POOL 10/2019 5 1,831
6997 DBC-STORE RE-INSTATED.BOXES 10/2019 2 58
6998 DBC-STORE HTA-FOR-HRA 10/2019 5 143
6999 ASSIGNED TO 15402 TEES WAW 0025 VARIOUS DBSR-FMU TB_WAGONS GENERAL 55000 10/06/2025 2 50
7000 FIRST-ENG TRACK-REPR-TROLLEY 01/2013 3 14
7063 FIRST-ENG CE-WEST-TANKERS 10/2019 5 4
7071 ASSIGNED - 08708 KILMARNOCK ZWB ZSW QSB RELAYFAST BALLAST CLEANERS 05/1999 1 7
7073 JARVIS MISC.RAIL.VEHS 10/2019 5 57
7077 JARVIS DONELLI-GANTRIES 10/2019 5 1
7081 FIRST-ENG TAY-BR-LOWMAC&CHUB 10/2019 5 5
7083 FIRST-ENG HIAB-CRANE-FLATROL 10/2019 5 1
7090 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-SCOT - PLANT SHUNTERS 05/1999 1 0
7093 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-SCOT - PLANT CONVERSION 05/1999 1 1
7095 FIRST-ENG ATLAS-CRANE-WAGONS 10/2019 5 8
7096 FIRST-SWI KIROW-CRANES 10/2019 4 43
7100 UNASSIGNED - VARIOUS BRIS-STHC ON TRACK MACHINES PLANT 05/1999 2 5
7102 BALFOUR-B .ON-TRACK-MACHINES. 10/2019 5 65
7104 BALFOUR-B CRANES-&-TRACKLAYER 10/2019 5 59
7106 BALFOUR-B UNPOWERED-VEHICLES 10/2019 5 374
7120 UNASSIGNED - VARS BRIS-SE SOUTHERN-TRU MEDHURST 05/1999 1 21
7130 UNASSIGNED - VARS BRIS-SW ON TRACK MACHINES PLANT 05/1999 1 9
7150 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - ? 06/1993 1 1
7160 JARVIS ON-TRACK-MACHINES 10/2019 6 27
7162 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Tracklayer/MV/Marlins 06/1993 1 10
7166 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cranes and Runners 06/1993 1 28
7170 UNASSIGNED - VARS BRIS-SWW ON TRACK MACHINES PLANT 05/1999 1 5
7172 UNASSIGNED - BRIS- GE - TUNNEL TRAINS 05/1999 1 1
7174 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Spare Vans 06/1993 1 0
7180 CARILLION ON-TRACK-MACHINES 10/2019 5 10
7182 CARILLION BALLAST-MACHINES 10/2019 5 29
7184 CARILLION KIROW-CRANE-SET 10/2019 4 35
7190 CARILLION ON-TRACK-MACHINES 10/2019 5 7
7200 JARVIS BALLAST-CLEANERS 10/2019 5 3
7202 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-SWW BALLAST CLEANERS 05/1999 1 2
7214 JARVIS PLANT-ENGINEERR-RCE 10/2019 5 2
7220 JARVIS CRANES-GPC-BOOTHS 10/2019 5 4
7222 JARVIS CRANES-BOOTHS 10/2019 6 8
7224 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cranes and Runners 06/1993 1 2
7262 AMEY-RLYS ON-TRACK-MACHINES 10/2019 4 10
7263 AMEY-RLYS TUNNEL-REPAIR-TRAIN 10/2019 5 12
7264 JARVIS T-R-M-BEAM-WAGONS 10/2019 5 1
7266 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-SWW MESS VANS 05/1999 1 2
7268 JARVIS T-R-M-BEAM-WAGONS 10/2019 5 2
7270 JARVIS S.L.G.+BEAMS 10/2019 5 3
7272 JARVIS MATCH-WAGONS 10/2019 5 2
7274 AMEC-RAIL ON-TRACK-MACHINES 10/2019 5 9
7280 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-SWW PLANT ENGINEERS RCE MESS VANS 05/1999 1 2
7282 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-SWW MESS VANS 05/1999 1 2
7286 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-SWW S.L.G BEAMS 05/1999 1 3
7290 JARVIS PLANT-MATCH-WAGONS 10/2019 5 6
7292 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-SWW CRANE & MATCH WAGON 05/1999 1 1
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7300 UNASSIGNED - YJZW PLANT.SER EAST.ANGLIA.ISU 05/1999 2 29
7350 VOLKERAIL TRACK-M/CS-&-WGNS 10/2019 4 110
7360 MOWLEM-RY BALLAST-TAMPER 10/2019 4 0
7370 SECO/DCG BALLAST-TAMPERS 10/2019 4 12
7380 COLAS ON-TRACK-MACHINES 10/2019 2 18
7402 CARILLION DRAIN.&.TUNNEL.UNIT 10/2019 5 14
7404 CARILLION VIADUCT-INSPCT-UNIT 10/2019 5 4
7407 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-WCML PLANT & MACHINERY TEST WEIGHTS 05/1999 1 0
7412 UNASSIGNED - ZWA BRIS-WCML WEST COAST TRAMMS 05/1999 1 1
7420 JARVIS ON-TRACK-MACHINES 10/2019 5 2
7422 CARILLION T/LAYER-CRANE-BC 10/2019 5 9
7426 JARVIS 0115-9885407 10/2019 5 14
7450 CARILLION RUNNER-WAGONS 10/2019 5 10
7460 JARVIS ON-TRACK-MACHINES 10/2019 5 27
7470 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-CEN MESS & TOOL VANS 05/1999 1 1
7480 CARILLION BALLAST-CLEANERS 10/2019 5 5
7500 COLAS GENERAL 10/2019 3 278
7502 NACCO/COL AS.VARIOUS-TIMBER 10/2019 4 80
7504 COLAS GENERAL 10/2019 1 231
7505 COLAS VARIOUS 10/2019 1 37
7506 COLAS DUNBAR-ABERTHAW 10/2019 1 143
7508 COLASRAIL DUNBAR 10/2019 2 20
7522 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-WCML RUNNERWAGONS 05/1999 1 3
7524 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-WCML STAFF ACCOMODATION 05/1999 1 1
7526 UNASSIGNED - YXW BRIS-WCML VIADUCT INSPECTION UNIT 05/1999 1 1
7564 CARILLION T/LAYER-CRANE-BC 10/2019 5 9
7602 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-WCML RUNNER WAGONS 05/1999 1 4
7604 CARILLION T/LAYER-CRANE-BC 10/2019 5 3
7642 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-WCML RUNNER WAGONS 05/1999 1 2
7644 CARILLION CRANE-BC 10/2019 5 2
7656 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-WCML STAFF ACCOMODATION 05/1999 1 1
7697 JARVIS JETTING-TRAIN-LEEDS 10/2019 5 5
7698 CARILLION MACHINES-&-WAGONS 10/2019 4 3
7700 GE/DRS THAMESPORT-DONCASTR 10/2019 5 65
7703 ASSIGNED - 45100 (Peterboro) - BRIS-ECML MISC VEHICLES 05/1999 1 0
7705 JARVIS MECH.POINTING-LEEDS 10/2019 5 3
7709 ASSIGNED - 45100 PBORO YXA ZRA ZQX BRIS-ECML TUNNEL-INSPECTION 05/1999 1 13
7730 UNASSIGNED - CSWORKS COLES-10-TON-1960 I/U 05/1999 1 2
7732 UNASSIGNED - CSWORKS - COLES 1960 10t CRANES 05/1999 1 2
7740 JARVIS COLES-7.5TON-1959 10/2019 5 1
7742 CSWORKS NEI-12TON-1973 10/2019 5 1
7744 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-NE - NEI 12t 1973 CRANE 05/1999 1 1
7750 JARVIS PLASSER-1980-12TON 10/2019 5 1
7761 ASSIGNED - 12715 (Heaton) - BRIS-ECML S&T MESS VANS 05/1999 1 1
7762 JARVIS PLASSER-1981-12TON 10/2019 5 8
7770 JARVIS STORED-PLANT 10/2019 5 19
7776 JARVIS TRACKLAYER-NEI 10/2019 5 7
7778 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-ECML - DONELLI SLG 1981 05/1999 1 0
7780 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-ECML - DONELLI SLG 1982 05/1999 1 0
7782 UNASSIGNED - BRIS-ECML - STORED PLANT 05/1999 1 0
7784 JARVIS BALLAST-CLEANERS-RM 10/2019 5 3
7786 JARVIS BALLAST-CLEANERS-RM 10/2019 5 3
7788 JARVIS BALLAST-CLEANERS-RM 10/2019 5 4
7792 JARVIS BALLAST-CLEANERS-RM 10/2019 5 3
7794 JARVIS BALLAST-CLEANERS-RM 10/2019 5 3
7811 CARILLION BEDFORD-OHLM 10/2019 5 14
7813 CARILLION OHLM.BLETCHLEY 10/2019 5 22
7815 CARILLION ..WILLESDEN-STORED- 10/2019 5 16
7817 ASSIGNED - 42123 (Crewe) - BRIS-GTRM CREWE OHLM 05/1999 1 8
7819 ASSIGNED - 35150 (Wigan) - BRIS-GTRM WIGAN OHLM 05/1999 1 0
7821 CARILLION RUGBY-OHLM-TRN 10/2019 5 22
7823 CARILLION LONGSIGHT-OHLM 10/2019 5 10
7825 FIRST-ENG UPPERBY-OHLM 10/2019 5 16
7827 CARILLION OHLM.CREWE 10/2019 5 14
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7831 ASSIGNED - 72230 (Willesden) - BRIS-GTRM WILLESDEN OHLM 05/1999 1 8
7835 FIRST-ENG PORTOBELLO-OHLM 10/2019 5 14
7849 CARILLION DRUM-CARRIERS 10/2019 5 3
7851 ASSIGNED - 23442 (Doncaster) - FASTLINE AC WIRING UTIL 05/1999 1 0
7853 JARVIS AC-STEEL-UTIL 10/2019 5 3
7859 FIRST-ENG OHLM.SHIELDS 10/2019 5 12
7863 ASSIGNED - 23431 (Doncaster) - BRIS-ECML DONCASTER OHLM 05/1999 1 8
7865 ASSIGNED - 50403 (Romford) - B.BEATTY - ROMFORD OHLM 05/1999 1 11
7867 ASSIGNED - 87945 HORSHAM VARIOUS FASTLINE 05/1999 1 0
7871 ASSIGNED - 87945 (Horsham) - FASTLINE DC-CRANE/MATS UTIL 05/1999 1 0
7873 JARVIS DC-STORED 10/2019 5 10
7875 ASSIGNED - 87945 (Horsham) - FASTLINE DC-WIRING UTIL 05/1999 1 9
7877 JARVIS AC-FOUNDATIONS-UTIL 10/2019 5 4
7879 ASSIGNED - 23442 DONCASTER- VARIOUS FASTLINE AC-MATERIALS-STORED P.TAYLOR 05/1999 1 12
7880 JARVIS PLANT-WEST 10/2019 5 34
7881 JARVIS AC-WIRING-STORED 10/2019 5 25
7882 JARVIS PLANT-EAST 10/2019 5 43
7883 JARVIS AC-FOUNDATIONS-STOR 10/2019 5 44
7884 JARVIS PLANT-WEST-WAGONS 10/2019 5 9
7885 JARVIS AC-STEEL-STORED 10/2019 5 36
7886 JARVIS PLANT-EAST-WAGONS 10/2019 5 19
7887 ASSIGNED - 52210 DONC.ECD VARIOUS FASTLINE SPARE-CONTRACT-POOL 05/1999 1 0
7888 JARVIS SURPLUS 05/05/2025 6 140
7889 JARVIS SPARE-CONTRACT-POOL 10/2019 5 1
7891 ASSIGNED - 23442 DONCASTER VARIOUS FASTLINE SPARE-CONTRACT-POOL P.TAYLOR 05/1999 1 0
7893 ASSIGNED - 23442 (Doncaster) - FASTLINE SPARE CONTRACT POOL 05/1999 1 0
7895 ASSIGNED - 23442 (Doncaster) - FASTLINE SPARE CONTRACT POOL 05/1999 1 0
7897 ASSIGNED - 23441 HEXTHORP VARIOUS FASTLINE POSS-SCRAP-VEHICLES 05/1999 1 0
7898 JARVIS EAST-COAST-RENEWAL 10/2019 4 2
7978 UNASSIGNED - ZWBZXX QPWZSX BRIS-NE BALLAST-CLEANERS-RM PLANT 05/1999 1 1
8001 ASSIGNED - 06025 (Ft William) - RAILTRACK - SNOWPLOUGH 05/1999 1 3
8002 NETWKRAIL RAIL-HEAD-TREATMENT 10/2019 4 560
8003 ASSIGNED - 15402 THORNABY ZZA RAILTRACK SNOWPLOUGH 05/1999 1 2
8004 NETWKRAIL MPV'S 10/2019 4 339
8006 NETWKRAIL CONTAINER-FLATS 10/2019 4 109
8008 NETWKRAIL BALLAST-CLEANERS 10/2019 4 24
8009 NETWKRAIL ON-TRACK-PLANT 10/2019 4 18
8010 NETWKRL RHTT-KFA(R) 10/2019 2 24
8011 NETWKRAIL STONEBLOWERS 10/2019 5 45
8012 NETWKRAIL MPV'S 10/2019 1 14
8047 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Wagons for Conversion (Sea Urchin) 06/1993 1 0
8051 ASSIGNED - 52230 S'FORD ZZA RAILTRACK SNOWPLOUGH STRATFORD 05/1999 1 2
8099 ASSIGNED - 89417 ZZA ZZV RAILTRACK SNOWPLOUGHS NORTHEAST 05/1999 1 2
8101 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGH-BEILHACK 10/2019 5 6
8103 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGHS--DRIFT 10/2019 4 4
8105 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGHS--DRIFT 10/2019 5 8
8107 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGHS--DRIFT 10/2019 5 19
8109 NETWKRAIL ROTARY-SNOWBLOWER 10/2019 4 3
8111 NETWKRAIL ROTARY-SNOWBLOWER 10/2019 4 3
8115 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGHS--DRIFT 10/2019 5 7
8117 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGH-BEILHACK 10/2019 5 8
8119 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGH/DE-ICERS 10/2019 3 99
8121 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGH-BEILHACK 10/2019 5 12
8133 ASSIGNED - 09195 UPPERBY ZZV ZZA RAILTRACK SNOWPLOUGH SURPLUS 05/1999 1 0
8135 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGHS--DRIFT 10/2019 5 8
8137 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGHS--DRIFT 10/2019 5 6
8139 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGHS--DRIFT 10/2019 5 8
8151 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGH-BEILHACK 10/2019 4 8
8179 ASSIGNED - 15401 THORNABY ZZP RT-NE THORNABY SNOWPLOUGH 05/1999 1 2
8185 ASSIGNED - 79772 MARGAM RAILTRACK SURPLUS BREAKDOWN BASED 05/1999 1 4
8189 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGH-BEILHACK 10/2019 4 6
8191 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGHS--DRIFT 10/2019 5 16
8193 NETWKRAIL SNOWPLOUGHS--DRIFT 10/2019 5 9
8195 Unknown 19/05/2021 1 4
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8197 ASSIGNED - 78520 CANTON VARIOUS RAILTRACK BREAKDOWN-VEHICLES CANTON. 05/1999 1 7
8199 ASSIGNED - 15401 THORNABY VARIOUS RAILTRACK THORNABY.BREAKDOWN TRAIN 05/1999 1 0
8201 NETWKRAIL MEGA3-TRANSFMERS.M. 10/2019 4 2
8205 NETWKRAIL SOUTHERN-PSU.....M. 10/2019 4 14
8217 ASSIGNED - 57421 DERBY RTC VARIOUS RESEARCH LAB COACHES 05/1999 1 6
8323 ASSIGNED - 84090 (Laira) - RAILTRACK BREAKDOWN - SURPLUS 05/1999 1 1
8375 ASSIGNED - 73223 OLDOAK VARIOUS RAILTRACK OOC-BREAKDOWN UNIT 05/1999 1 6
8393 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Electrification Vans - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 8
8417 ASSIGNED - 78812 (Barry) - RAILTRACK - SURPLUS FOR DISPOSAL 05/1999 1 2
8500 NETWKRAIL SIDE-TIPPING-WAGONS 10/2019 4 902
8501 NETWKRAIL BESCOT-CLIFFEHILL 10/2019 2 23
8502 NETWKRAIL SHAP-CARLISLE 10/2019 2 20
8503 NETWKRAIL TYNE-MOUNTSORREL 10/2019 2 25
8504 NETWKRAIL SIDE-TIPPING-WAGONS 10/2019 4 257
8505 NWR-GBRF SIDE-TIPPING-WAGONS 10/2019 4 93
8506 NETWKRAIL VARIOUS 10/2019 2 68
8507 NETWKRAIL WMOOR-CLIFFE 10/2019 2 20
8510 NETWKRAIL AUTO-BALLAST-WAGONS 10/2019 4 1,134
8512 NETWKRAIL VARIOUS 10/2019 2 10
8514 NETWKRAIL VARIOUS 10/2019 2 94
8520 NETWKRAIL AUTO-BALLAST-WAGONS 10/2019 4 310
8521 NETWKRAIL VARIOUS 10/2019 2 24
8523 NETWKRAIL VARIOUS 10/2019 2 23
8525 NETWKRAIL TOTON-CLIFFE.HILL 10/2019 2 23
8527 NETWKRAIL VARIOUS 10/2019 2 25
8529 NETWKRAIL VARIOUS 10/2019 2 24
8530 NETWKRAIL BOX-WAGONS.BALLAST/SPOIL 10/2019 4 3,828
8531 FX ASSIGNED TO 42159 WMOORVQ  QBW 0250 JNA-Y

NETWKRAIL NATIONAL            BALLAST.01
03/02/2023 2 203

8532 NETWKRAIL 102T-BOXES 10/2019 3 600
8533 NETWKRAIL WMOOR-NOTTS.SCR 10/2019 1 28
8534 NETWKRAIL BOX-WAGONS.BALLAST/SPOIL 10/2019 3 280
8536 NETWKRAIL TILTING-WAGONS 10/2019 3 490
8538 NETWKRAIL BEAM-CARRIERS 10/2019 3 16
8539 NETW.RAIL QFR 10/2019 3 170
8540 NETWKRAIL SLEEPER-CARRIERS 10/2019 4 189
8542 NETWKRAIL BEAM.CARRIERS 10/2019 2 10
8544 NETWRAIL FAN-WAGON 10/2019 3 3
8573 ASSIGNED - 76084 SUDBROOK VARIOUS RAILTRACK SEVERN TUNNEL EMERGENCY TRAIN 05/1999 1 6
8601 NETWKRAIL SPARE-BREAKDOWN-VAN 10/2019 5 3
8603 NETWKRAIL BREAKDOWN-TRNVANS& 10/2019 4 9
8611 NETWKRAIL BREAKDOWN-TRN.VANS& 10/2019 4 5
8615 NETWKRAIL SPARE-CRANE 10/2019 4 5
8617 NETWKRAIL BREAKDOWN-TRNVANS& 10/2019 4 4
8623 NETWKRAIL BREAKDOWN-TRN.VANS& 10/2019 5 12
8635 NETWKRAIL BREAKDOWN-TRNVANS& 10/2019 5 11
8639 NETWKRAIL 7-TUNNEL-EMERGENCY 10/2019 5 12
8657 ASSIGNED - DONCASTER TMD VARIOUS RAILTRACK NE.Z. VEHICLES 05/1999 1 2
8662 Unknown 19/05/2021 1 19
8665 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Romford OHL Depot - Maintained at Ipswich 06/1993 1 16
8675 ASSIGNED - 52230 (Stratford) - RAILTRACK - BREAKDOWN SURPLUS 05/1999 1 3
8677 NETWKRAIL RUGBY-OHLM-TRAIN 10/2019 4 8
8679 NETWKRAIL PRESTON-OHLM-TRAIN 10/2019 4 8
8715 ASSIGNED - 86093 (Eastleigh) - RAILTRACK - BREAKDOWN SURPLUS 05/1999 1 1
8739 ASSIGNED - 87983 (Brighton) - RAILTRACK - BREAKDOWN SURPLUS 05/1999 1 2
8760 UNASSIGNED - STEW.LAN VARIOUS RAILTRACK SNOWBLOWER BASED STEW.LANE 05/1999 1 3
8761 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Tube (Roller Bearing) - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 17
8765 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Weltrol/Flatrol/Lowmac - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 13
8767 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Miscellaneous - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 9
8769 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cable Layer - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 10
8770 NETWKRAIL HARSCO-RAIL-GRINDER 10/2019 4 13
8771 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Bass (Steel) - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 6
8772 NETWKRAIL LORAM-RAIL-GRINDER 10/2019 4 7
8773 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cranes and Runners - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 6
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8774 NETWKRAIL LORAM-RAIL-GRINDER 10/2019 4 7
8775 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Bass (Wooden) - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 95
8781 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Covered Van/Steel Bass (LT&S Re-signalling) - Maintained at

Ipswich
06/1993 1 30

8783 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cable Train - Maintained at March 06/1993 1 5
8786 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Wagons for Conversion 06/1993 1 0
8789 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cable Train (Spares) - Maintained at Ipswich 06/1993 1 7
8791 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cable Train (Tonbridge) - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 9
8793 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cable Train - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 9
8795 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cable Train (Ashford) - Maintained at Three Bridges 06/1993 1 5
8797 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Cable Train (Ripple Lane) - Maintained at Ipswich 06/1993 1 5
8799 ASSIGNED - 21210 IMMINGHAM ZQV ZRW RAILTRACK SURPLUS DISPOSALS 05/1999 1 5
8801 ASSIGNED - 16437 YORKWWKS - RAILTRACK - LWR TRAIN 1 YE/YXA 05/1999 1 0
8802 NETWKRAIL PUTLER-TRAIN 10/2019 5 20
8808 UNASSIGNED - YEA YXA RAILTRACK.LWR.TRAIN.04 600'CWR 05/1999 1 12
8810 NETWKRAIL PUTLER-OVERHAULED 10/2019 5 69
8812 NETWKRAIL LONG-WELDED-RAILTRN 10/2019 5 398
8814 NETWKRAIL LONG-WELDED-RAILTRN 10/2019 5 29
8818 UNASSIGNED - YEA YXA RAILTRACK.LWR.TRAIN.09 600'CWR 05/1999 1 12
8820 UNASSIGNED - YEA YXA RAILTRACK.LWR.TRAIN.10 600'CWR 05/1999 1 12
8822 UNASSIGNED - YEA YXA RAILTRACK.LWR.TRAIN.11 600'CWR 05/1999 1 12
8824 UNASSIGNED - YEA YXA RAILTRACK.LWR.TRAIN.12 600'CWR 05/1999 1 12
8826 UNASSIGNED - YEA YXA RAILTRACK.LWR.TRAIN.13 600'CWR 05/1999 1 12
8828 UNASSIGNED - YEA YXA RAILTRACK.LWR.TRAIN.14 600'CWR 05/1999 1 12
8830 UNASSIGNED - YEA YXA RAILTRACK.LWR.TRAIN.15 600'CWR 05/1999 1 12
8832 NETWKRAIL RAIL-DELIVERY-TRAIN 10/2019 4 639
8834 NETWKRAIL RAIL-DELIVERY-TRAIN 10/2019 4 29
8840 NETWKRAIL TRAIN-RELAYING-SYS2 10/2019 4 372
8844 NETWKRAIL TRACK-RENEWAL-TRAIN 10/2019 4 9
8850 NETWKRAIL HI.OUTPUT.BALLAST 10/2019 5 1
8851 ASSIGNED - 56573 (Sandiacre) - RAILTRACK HI OUTPUT SUPPORT SPARE VANS (ZAA) 05/1999 1 7
8852 NETWKRAIL BALLAST.DISTRBUTION 10/2019 5 67
8854 NETWKRAIL SPOIL.HANDLING 10/2019 5 83
8856 NETWKRAIL STAFFER.SPOIL 10/2019 5 47
8858 NETWKRAIL MAT'L-HANDLING-TRN 10/2019 4 103
8860 NETWKRAIL BALLAST--CLEANING-- 10/2019 4 900
8862 IFA NETWRAIL 26/04/2022 1 150
8864 YXA NETWRAIL BARRIER 26/04/2022 1 14
8900 NETWKRAIL MISC-WAGONS 10/2019 4 14
8902 NETWKRAIL 12-WHEEL-WELTROLS 10/2019 4 2
8903 NETWKRAIL SANDITE-VANS 10/2019 4 3
8904 NETWKRAIL RAIL-HEAD-CLEANING 10/2019 4 1
8906 NETWKRAIL 8-WHEEL-WELTROLS 10/2019 4 3
8910 NETWKRAIL ..STRUCTURE-GAUGING 10/2019 4 10
8950 NETWKRAIL TRACK.ASSESMT.DERBY 10/2019 5 6
8992 Unknown 19/05/2021 1 31
8994 NETWKRAIL STORED-KFA-FLATS 10/2019 4 245
8996 NETWKRAIL SPARE/DISPOSAL 10/2019 4 0
9000 UNASSIGNED DBSGROUP OBSOLETE-4-DISPOSAL 18/02/2014 4 776
9001 DBSGROUP MISSING-IN-ACTION 02/2016 4 110
9002 DBSGROUP TO-REMOVE-FROM-TOPS 10/2019 5 670
9003 DBSGROUP AWAITING-AUTHORITY 10/2019 3 69
9004 UNASSIGNED - EWS/HQ - FOR REALLOCATION VAC BRAKE 05/1999 1 529
9005 Unknown 01/2004 1 24
9006 DBSGROUP RHC-DESIGNATED 10/2019 5 28
9007 EWS-HQ WAGON.4.DISPOSAL.BY 2008 1 0
9008 UNASSIGNED - EWS/HQ - STORE/CONVERSION VAC BRAKE 05/1999 1 0
9010 DBSR-AM RM:ASSET:MANAGEMENT 01/2013 2 69
9012 UNASSIGNED - STORED TANK CARS FOR CONVERSION 05/1999 1 22
9016 Unknown 01/2004 1 3
9020 DBSGROUP FPA-FLATS-TO-GO 10/2019 6 392
9021 EWS-HQ COMPONENT.RECOVERY 2008 1 11
9022 UNASSIGNED - RFD INTERMODAL - EUROTWINS - (FIA)- UNILOG 05/1999 1 0
9023 EWS-HQ CONVERSION 2008 1 8
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9024 Unknown 01/2004 1 1
9025 EWS-HQ COMPONENTS 2008 2 13
9026 EWS-HQ THRALL.EUROSPINE.IN 2008 1 2
9027 Unknown 01/2004 1 2
9028 Unknown 01/2004 1 29
9029 Unknown 01/2004 1 2
9030 Unknown 01/2004 1 6
9031 DBSGROUP MATERIAL-RECOVERY 10/2019 4 688
9032 DBSGROUP HIGH-BOOK-VALS-HELD 10/2019 3 77
9033 Unknown 01/2004 1 5
9034 EWSENERGY SCRAP-CONVERT.PART 2008 1 10
9035 ASSIGNED - 25201 (Tinsley) - RFD/T&RS BRAKE FORCE WAGONS 05/1999 1 4
9036 HAA Coal Hoppers 13/06/2007 1 3
9038 DBSGROUP SPA-WAGONS-TO-GO 02/2016 2 32
9039 DBSENERGY HTA-4-TOP-WEB-RENEW 01/2013 1 0
9040 UNASSIGNED - WIA RFD/AUTO PARK/NESS/DONC/MOSS 05/1999 1 0
9041 EWSENERGY CHEEK.DISC.MGRS 2008 1 65
9043 DBSGROUP STORED-THRALL-FLATS 01/2013 2 50
9045 EWS-HQ SHORT.TERM.STORE 2008 1 0
9046 EWS-HQ STORED.2.AXLE 2008 1 52
9047 EWS-HQ SHORT.TERM.STORE 01/2013 2 1
9048 DBSGROUP SPARE-POOL 10/2019 4 5
9050 UNASSIGNED - RFD/AUTO - WIA - ACE - EUROPEAN - COVERED 05/1999 1 15
9051 DBSGROUP ON-HIRE-TO-LAFARGE 01/2013 2 1
9052 DBSGROUP POOR-2-AXLE-BOXES 10/2019 4 974
9054 DBSGROUP RUNNER-WAGONS-TO-GO 02/2016 3 2
9055 ASSIGNED - 36320 GARSTON CAR RFD/AUTO 8T18-SILCOCK-PROPEL BRAKE-VAN 05/1999 1 1
9056 DBSGROUP STORED-ZBA-RUDDS 02/2016 2 17
9058 DBSGROUP FLAT-WAGONS-TO-GO 10/2019 4 307
9060 DBSGROUP HOPPERS-TO-GO 10/2019 5 1,874
9062 DBSGROUP VANS-TO-GO 10/2019 5 188
9063 ASSIGNED - 70082 DAVENTRY FIA EWS/B.DEV DAVENTRY-VARIOUS CONTAINERS 087-66121 05/1999 1 0
9064 DBSGROUP STORED-MARCON-WAGON 02/2016 3 17
9065 ASSIGNED - 07390 (Mossend) - EWS/B.DEV MOSSEND - INVERNESS SAFEWAY 05/1999 1 0
9066 DBSGROUP ZCA-SEA-URCHINS 02/2016 3 118
9068 DBSGROUP STORED-GUNNEL-HOPS 01/2013 1 87
9070 DBSGROUP HARDENDALE-HOPPERS 01/2013 2 103
9080 DBSGROUP STORED-DROP-SIDES 10/2019 5 224
9081 ASSIGNED - 01119 (Inverness) - AAE/EWS MKT.MGR SCOTLAND (IFA) 05/1999 1 6
9082 DBSGROUP STORED-STEEL-DOOR 01/2013 2 0
9083 ASSIGNED - 02070 ABERDEEN MEGAFRETS AAE/EWS ABERDEEN-VARIOUS PAPER 053-3988 05/1999 1 0
9085 ASSIGNED - 07043 DEANSIDE MEGAFRETS AAE/EWS CONSUMER.GOODS CONTAINERS

087-66121
05/1999 1 0

9087 ASSIGNED - 51405 (Dagenham) AAE/EWS - CONSUMER GOODS (IFA) 05/1999 1 10
9088 EWS-HQ STORED.CTA 01/2013 2 16
9089 ASSIGNED - 02070 (Aberdeen) - ELY -- AAE/EWS - PAPER (IFA) 05/1999 1 3
9090 DBSGROUP STORED-EUROSPINES 01/2013 2 22
9092 EWS-HQ STORED.KSA 2008 1 0
9093 DBSGROUP KSA-WITHOUT-WHEELS 01/2013 1 26
9094 DBSGROUP STORED-HEA-WAGONS 02/2016 3 93
9096 EWS-HQ STORED.CEA. 01/2013 2 59
9098 DBSGROUP STORED-CSA-WAGONS 01/2013 2 2
9100 EWS-HQ STORED.VANS 01/2013 2 121
9102 EWS-HQ REA/RLA.OUT.DATE.GR 01/2013 2 54
9104 DBSGROUP STORED-MHA-BOXES 01/2013 2 4
9106 EWS-HQ STORED.RUNNERS 01/2013 2 64
9108 DBSGROUP STORED-SALMON-FLATS 01/2013 2 79
9110 DBSGROUP STORED-PARR+MULLET 01/2013 2 22
9111 DBSGROUP STORED-OTA-WAGONS 01/2013 2 221
9112 DBSGROUP 80-TONNERS-VARIOUS 01/2013 2 488
9113 EWS-HQ ON.HIRE.TO.CORUS 01/2013 2 3
9114 DBSGROUP STORED-BR-CON-FLATS 01/2013 2 43
9116 DBSGROUP ZCA-SEA-URCHINS 01/2013 2 191
9117 EWS-HQ OCA.RETURN.TO 2008 1 1
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9118 EWS-HQ PERCH.WAGONS 01/2013 2 42
9120 DBSGROUP STORED-FPA-FLATS 01/2013 1 70
9122 DBSGROUP STORED-SHARK-PLOUGH 01/2013 2 3
9124 DBSGROUP STORED-MBA-MEGABOX 01/2013 2 6
9126 DBSGROUP STORED.SALOONS 02/2016 3 8
9127 Unknown 01/2004 1 53
9128 EWS-HQ(9) STORED.RETRO.FIT 01/2013 2 2
9130 DBSGROUP 100T-SLAB-CARRIERS 01/2013 2 32
9133 DBSGROUP SPA-&-DERIVATIVES 01/2013 2 106
9135 DBSGROUP STORED-SSA-WAGONS 01/2013 2 131
9137 DBSGROUP 100T-COIL-CARRIERS 01/2013 2 64
9202 NETWKRL SIDE-TIPPERS-STORED 10/2019 3 1
9204 NETWKRL LWRT-STORED 10/2019 3 118
9298 FRTLNR TEMP-POOL 10/2019 3 0
9300 FREIGHTLR FGA/FFA-4-SETS 10/2019 5 381
9302 FREIGHTLR FGA-2-SETS 10/2019 5 34
9304 F/LINER DUMMY-POOL-FOR-ERIC 10/2019 5 0
9306 F/LINER CONVENTIONAL 10/2019 5 26
9308 FREIGHTLR GREENBRIER-2SETS 10/2019 5 4,072
9310 FREIGHTLR ARBEL4SETS-MMTNCE 10/2019 5 1,356
9312 F/L.WHD SUPER.LOWLINERS 10/2019 5 712
9314 UN-ASSIGNED        FSA                                    FREIGHTLR FSA-STRABAG         2-SETS 24/10/2023 6 1,990
9316 FLINER 2SETS.ANNUAL.MTCE 10/2019 5 1
9318 FREIGHTLR GREENBRIER-SINGLE 10/2019 4 341
9320 FREIGHTLR LOW-PLATFORM-WAGONS 10/2019 5 486
9322 FREIGHTLR NEW-LOWLINER-WGNS 10/2019 5 384
9324 F/LINER MULTIFRET-2SETS.F/L 10/2019 4 1,514
9326 FLINER SINGLE.ANNUAL.MTCE 10/2019 5 26
9328 F/LINER FOR-SCRAP 10/2019 5 4
9330 F/LINER FOR-HEAVY-REPAIR 10/2019 5 147
9332 FLINER 4SETS.ANNUAL.MTCE 10/2019 2 41
9334 FLINER 2SETS.ANNUAL.MTCE 10/2019 2 0
9336 F/LINER FEA-6-MONTHLY-VIBT 10/2019 2 46
9338 F/LINER GREENBRIER-SINGLEGR 10/2019 2 0
9340 F/LINER FLA/B.GR 10/2019 2 371
9342 FFA FREIGHTLINER 09/10/2021 2 200
9400 F/LINERHH RDCAR/IMMHAM-EGBORO 10/2019 4 3,709
9402 F/LINERHH VARIOUS--COAL 10/2019 4 1,946
9404 F/LINERHH FLHH 10/2019 4 179
9406 F/LINERHH BINLINERS-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 62
9408 F/LINERHH AGGREGATE-TRAFFIC 10/2019 4 83
9410 F/LINERHH BOGIE-BOX 10/2019 4 188
9412 F/LINERHH DELLNERS 10/2019 4 56
9414 F/LINER TARMAC-HHA 10/2019 4 213
9416 FCC CRICKLEWOOD-CALVERT 10/2019 2 23
9418 F/LINERHH IKAPOOL-0127 10/2019 4 148
9420 F/LINERHH TUNSTEAD-PCAS 10/2019 4 92
9422 F/LINERHH TUNSTEAD-RATCF/WBTN 10/2019 4 696
9424 FLHH MANCHESTRWASTEFLOWS 10/2019 2 16
9426 F/LINERHH HIASCOT 10/2019 4 71
9428 F/LINERHH IMMINGHM-SCUNTHRPE 10/2019 2 132
9430 F/LINERHH S-NOT-REGISTERED 10/2019 4 396
9432 F/LINERHH VARIOUS--COAL 10/2019 2 331
9433 F/LINERHH WESTBURY-LISKEARD 10/2019 4 26
9439 F/LINERHH HOPE-COLNBROOK-T5 10/2019 4 54
9441 F/LINERHH HOPE-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 1,078
9443 FLHHJVC WESTBURY 10/2019 2 29
9445 F/LINERHH HOPE-COLNBRK-6MPPM 10/2019 2 0
9447 F/LINERHH HOPE-VAR-6MPPM 10/2019 2 0
9449 FLHHJVC WESTBURY-6MPPM 10/2019 2 0
9451 HOPE-CM EARLES-WESTYRKSFLWS 10/2019 2 128
9453 HOPE-CM EARLES-PFA-FLOWS 10/2019 2 95
9461 F/LINERHH OXWELLMAINS-VARIOUS 10/2019 4 456
9462 F/LINERHH HHA-SMALL-WHEEL 10/2019 3 119
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9463 F/LINERHH OXWMAINS-VAR-6MPPM 10/2019 2 0
9499 F/LINERHH STORED-CEMENT-WGNS 10/2019 4 13
9610 FREIGHTLR F/LINER-MATCH-(MOD) 10/2019 5 15
9612 FREIGHTLR F/LINER-MATCHWAGONS 10/2019 5 6
9900 FHH STORED-HHA 10/2019 4 1,506
9901 Network SouthEast Infrastructure - Condemned Wagons 06/1993 1 0
9916 FREIGHTLR STORED*WAGONS 10/2019 5 46
9918 FREIGHTLR STORED-WAGONS 10/2019 5 56
9970 B.R./EW&S ONE-JOURNEY-ONLY 2008 2 0
9998 UNASSGND NATIONWIDE 10/2019 6 256
ACAC Electric Traction Limited locomotives 2010 1 2
ACXX Electric Traction Limited locomotives for static depot use 2010 1 2
ADFL Advenza Freight locomotives (stored) 2010 1 4
ATLO Alstom Class 08 2010 1 14
ATZZ Alstom locomotives for disposal 2010 1 4
AWCA West Coast Railway Company operational locomotives 01/01/2019 1 62
AWCX West Coast Railway Company stored locomotives 01/01/2019 1 26
BREL Boden Rail locomotives 2010 1 1
BRMO BIRMINGHAM RAILWAY MUSEUM operational stock. 1999 1 2
BRMS BIRMINGHAM RAILWAY MUSEUM stored stock. 1999 1 12
CBRE BREL 88 Shunters 01/01/1989 1 2
CDJB Central Services (Research) - Bescot Class 20 04/04/1993 1 0
CDJC Central Services (Research) - Bescot Class 47/9 04/04/1993 2 0
CDJD Serco Railtest Class 08 2010 2 4
CDJN Central Services Research Toton Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
CDJX SERCO general. 1999 2 0
CDRX SERCO multiple units. 1999 1 14
CEJB Central Services Civil Link - Bescot/Crewe Class 31 29/03/1992 1 0
CEJC Central Services (Civil Link) - Bescot Class 47 04/04/1993 2 0
CFOL Class 50 Operations locomotives 01/01/2019 2 8
CFSL Class 40 Preservation Society locomotives 01/01/2019 1 2
CHUB Hunslet-Barclay Hire Locomotives 01/01/1989 1 0
COFS Colas Rail Class 56 01/01/2019 1 20
COLO Colas Rail Classes 66 and 70 01/01/2019 2 50
COLS Colas Rail stored locomotives 01/01/2019 1 2
COTS Colas Rail Classes 37 and 67 01/01/2019 1 30
CQOZ SERCO / RAILTRACK coaches. 1999 1 6
CRFS RFS Engineering 01/01/1989 1 1
CSLA Steam Locomotives, BR HQ 01/01/1989 1 0
CTLO CAMBRIAN TRAINS Locomotivs, operational 1999 1 0
CTLS CAMBRIAN TRAINS Locomotives, stored. 1999 1 0
CYPA Private Owner Locos - ARC Class 59/1 30/10/1990 1 0
CYPD Private Owner Weed Killer Loco Pool 19/03/1989 1 0
CYPO Foster Yeoman, Private Owner, Class 59, BR HQ 01/01/1989 1 5
DADC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe IETD Class 92 Wembley-Frethun c09/1997 2 0
DAEC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe IETD Class 92 Modification Programme 26/09/1997 1 0
DAIC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe IETD Class 92 (EPS Testing) c08/1996 1 0
DAVC Railfreight Distribution Crewe IETD Class 92 (Channel Tunnel 100mph max) 17/05/1996 1 0
DAXT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Class 47 Waiting Repair 26/07/1996 1 0
DBLX Deltic Preservation Society 09/11/2020 1 2
DBMS Departmental, BRML 01/01/1989 1 6
DCAA Departmental, RCE Anglia 01/01/1989 1 19
DCAB Departmental - Civil Engineer Anglia Restricted Locos 04/08/1991 2 0
DCBS Departmental Diesel Shunting Locos - ACE Nottingham (Bletchley) 04/06/1989 1 0
DCEA Departmental, RCE Eastern 01/01/1989 1 44
DCEB Departmental Diesel Shunting Locos Eastern RCE - York 28/05/1989 2 0
DCEW Departmental RCE Class 31 (Restricted to ER) 21/01/1990 1 0
DCHA Regional Railways ScotRail Eastfield Class 26/37 01/03/1992 2 28
DCHB Regional Railways ScotRail Eastfield Weekend only Class 26 01/03/1992 4 3
DCHC Regional Railways ScotRail Inverness Class 37 01/03/1992 2 0
DCHE InterCity ScotRail - ACE Edinburgh Class 37 (Eastfield) 01/03/1992 1 0
DCLS Departmental Diesel Shunting Locos - ACE Manchester (Longsight) 04/06/1989 1 0
DCMA Departmental RCE Midland Crewe Class 47 Pool 08/07/1990 2 81
DCMB Departmental RCE Midland Bescot Class 31 Pool 08/07/1990 3 15
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DCMC Departmental RCE Midland Crewe Class 31 Pool 08/07/1990 2 0
DCML Departmental ACE Liverpool Pool 26/03/1989 1 0
DCMM Departmental ACE Manchester Pool 26/03/1989 1 0
DCMN Departmenal - RCE Birmingham Cross City Electrification Weekend Work 21/10/1990 3 0
DCMP Departmental ACE Preston Pool 26/03/1989 1 0
DCMW Departmental ACE Watford Pool 26/03/1989 1 0
DCMX Departmental Diesel Shunting Locos Midland RCE - Bescot 28/05/1989 2 0
DCQA Departmental DCE Track Test 01/01/1989 1 4
DCRO DCR Class 50/56 09/11/2020 1 3
DCRS DCR Class 60 09/11/2020 1 4
DCSA Departmental, RCE Southern 01/01/1989 1 40
DCSB Departmental Diesel Shunting Locos Southern RCE - Selhurst 04/06/1989 2 13
DCSC Departmental Diesel Shunting Locos Southern RCE - Ashford 04/06/1989 1 0
DCSD Departmental - Eastleigh/Ryde Shunting Locos 29/07/1990 1 0
DCSM Departmental RCE Class 33 (Meldon Quarry locos) 21/01/1990 1 0
DCSW Departmental RCE Class 73 (Restricted work SR) 21/01/1990 1 0
DCWA Departmental, RCE Western 01/01/1989 1 35
DCWW Civil Engineer Western Old Oak Common Class 47 (Restricted Use) 08/12/1991 1 0
DDIN Freightliner Shunter Fleet 09/11/2020 1 7
DFFT FREIGHTLINER Increased Haulage Capacity FD Class 47. 1999 2 5
DFGC Freightliner Intermodal Class 86/5 2010 1 0
DFGH Freightliner Heavy Haul Class 70 2010 1 5
DFGI Freightliner Class 70 01/01/2019 2 25
DFGM Freightliner Intermodal Class 66 2010 3 20
DFHG Freightliner Heavy Haul modified Class 66 (general) 2010 1 56
DFHH Freightliner Class 66/6 01/01/2019 3 48
DFHZ FREIGHTLINER FD Class 57. 1999 2 11
DFIM Freightliner Class 66/5 01/01/2019 2 158
DFIN Freightliner low emission Class 66 01/01/2019 2 57
DFLC Freightliner Class 90 01/01/2019 3 53
DFLH Freightliner Heavy Haul Class 47 2010 1 5
DFLM FREIGHTLINER Multiple Working FD Class 47. 1999 2 20
DFLR Freightliners 1995 - Crewe Diesel Class 47 (Resilience Pool) 20/01/1997 1 0
DFLS Freightliner Class 08 2010 2 24
DFLT FREIGHTLINER FD Class 47. 1999 1 12
DFNC Freightliner Class 86/6 01/01/2019 3 70
DFNR Freightliner Heavy Haul modified Class 66. Infrastructure services 2010 1 2
DFRT Freightliner Heavy Haul Class 66. Infrastructure services 2010 2 17
DFTZ Freightliner stored Class 66 2010 3 11
DFYX FREIGHTLINER stored unserviceable. 1999 1 0
DHLT Freightliner locomotives awaiting maintenance/repair/disposal 01/01/2019 5 63
DMEA Departmental, DMEE Nationwide, BR HQ 01/01/1989 1 0
DMED Departmental DM&EE for condemnation 18/06/1989 1 0
DMEH Departmental DMEE - Holbeck Training Loco 15/09/1990 1 0
DMES Departmental, DMEE Shunters, BR HQ 01/01/1989 1 0
DMEX Departmental, DMEE, Battery-Electric Locos 01/01/1989 1 136
DMSA Departmental DM&EE - Southern Region 13/05/1990 1 0
DMSB Departmental DM&EE Electrification SR Class 73 20/10/1991 1 0
DNLL D9000 LOCOMOTIVES LTD locomotives. 1999 1 5
DRTC Departmental, Derby, Railway Technical Centre 01/01/1989 1 22
DWCA Departmental, ? 01/01/1989 1 2
DWCC Departmental, ? 01/01/1989 1 1
DWCQ Departmental, DMEE Nationwide, BR HQ 01/01/1989 1 35
DWCS Departmental, DMEE Shunters, BR HQ 01/01/1989 1 67
DXXD Departmental, for Reallocation 01/01/1989 1 0
DXXZ Capital Stock awaiting transfer to Departmental Service, or Authorised for Condemnation 01/01/1989 1 3
EAHQ Transpennine Express 09/11/2020 1 384
EBHQ Greater Anglia 09/11/2020 1 2,197
ECGC Grand Central 09/11/2020 1 60
EDHQ Northern Rail 09/11/2020 1 1,406
EFHQ Great Western Railway 09/11/2020 1 1,371
EFOC First Great Western Class 57/6 OC 12/2006 1 0
EFOO Great Western Railway Class 57 01/01/2019 2 12
EFPC Great Western Railway Class 43 01/01/2019 3 220
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EFSH First Great Western Class 08 2010 2 14
EFSP Unknown b01/11/2010 1 1
EGGN Unknown b15/11/2010 1 3
EHPC CrossCountry Class 43 01/01/2019 2 32
EHXC CrossCountry Trains 09/11/2020 1 415
EJHQ West Midlands Trains 09/11/2020 1 942
EJLO London Midland Class 08 2010 1 4
EKHQ Unknown b19/07/2010 1 632
ELRD East Lancashire Railway-based main line registered locomotives 2010 1 2
EMHQ East Midlands Railway 09/11/2020 1 342
EMPC East Midlands Trains Class 43 01/01/2019 2 87
EMSL East Midlands Trains Class 08 2010 1 11
ENAN EWS - Toton Class 60 Companywide 26/09/1997 1 0
ENHQ Greater Anglia Stansted Express 09/11/2020 1 130
ENRN Mainline Toton Class 47 (Restricted Use) 14/01/1996 1 0
ENTN EWS - Toton Class 37 East and Midlands 26/09/1997 1 0
EPEX Europhoenix locomotives for export 01/01/2019 1 4
EPUK Europhoenix UK locomotives 01/01/2019 1 6
EPXS Europhoenix Locomotives (stored) b02/11/2010 1 1
EPXX Europhoenix Class 86 2010 1 2
EROG Rail Operations Group Class 91 09/11/2020 1 2
ETHQ Govia Thameslink Railway (Southern, Great Northern, Thameslink) 09/11/2020 1 3,272
ETLO Electric Traction Limited locomotives 2010 1 2
EWDB EWS - Eastleigh Class 37 South 26/09/1997 1 0
EWDS EWS - Eastleigh Class 33 26/09/1997 1 0
EWEB EWS - Hither Green Class 73 26/09/1997 1 0
EWRB EWS - Hither Green Class 73 (Restricted) 26/09/1997 1 0
EXHQ Crossrail (Elizabeth Line) 09/11/2020 1 790
EXHW Heathrow Express Connect Class 360/2 09/11/2020 1 30
FABI Railfreight Construction - Immingham 30/09/1990 1 0
FABT Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Tinsley Class 37 01/01/1989 1 0
FACM Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Motherwell Class 37 01/01/1989 1 0
FAGS Railfreight, Construction, Stratford 01/01/1989 1 0
FALG Railfreight, Construction, Stratford 01/01/1989 1 20
FALS Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Stewarts Lane 01/01/1989 1 25
FALX Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Leicester 01/01/1989 1 11
FALY Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Thornaby Class 31 01/01/1989 1 0
FAMA Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Thornaby Class 31 01/01/1989 1 3
FAME Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Eastfield Class 47 01/01/1989 1 4
FAMM Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Motherwell 01/01/1989 1 3
FAMT Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Tinsley 01/01/1989 1 14
FASB Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Stewarts Lane Class 33 01/01/1989 1 0
FASK Railfreight Construction - Cardiff/Leicester Class 56 03/02/1991 1 0
FASN Railfreight Construction - TO Class 56 (South East/South West) 27/10/1991 1 0
FAWC Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Cardiff 01/01/1989 1 35
FAWK Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Cardiff 01/01/1989 1 0
FAXI Railfreight Construction - Immingham locos (East Anglia) 24/03/1991 1 0
FAXN Railfreight, Construction, Stone, Leicester Class 56 01/01/1989 1 0
FAXX Freight Construction Locomotives Stored 18/02/1990 1 0
FAZZ Railfreight, Construction, Shunters 01/01/1989 1 3
FCAN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 58 West Midlands 24/01/1993 1 0
FCBK Trainload Coal - Cardiff Class 37 24/01/1993 1 0
FCBN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 56/58 East Midlands 24/01/1993 1 0
FCCC Railfreight, Chemicals, Crewe 01/01/1989 1 0
FCCI Trainload Coal - Immingham Class 47 24/01/1993 1 0
FCDN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 56/58 Yorkshire 24/01/1993 1 0
FCEN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 56 North East 24/01/1993 1 0
FCFN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 31 24/01/1993 1 0
FCGN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 20 24/01/1993 1 0
FCHN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 60 North West 24/01/1993 1 0
FCJI Trainload Freight Infrastructure Doncaster - Immingham Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
FCJN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 60 East Midlands 24/01/1993 1 0
FCJW Trainload Freight Infrastructure Doncaster - Immingham Locos (Restricted Use) 29/03/1992 1 0
FCKK Trainload Coal - Cardiff Class 37 Power Station 24/01/1993 1 0
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FCLL Railfreight Distribution - Laira Class 37 13/05/1990 1 0
FCNN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 56 (North West) 14/11/1993 1 0
FCPA Trainload Coal - Immingham/Toton locos (based at Ayr) 16/05/1993 3 0
FCPM Trainload Coal - Motherwell Class 37 24/01/1993 1 0
FCTY Railfreight, Chemicals, Thornaby 01/01/1989 1 0
FCXX Trainload Coal - Stored Locos 24/01/1993 1 0
FDAA Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Automotive locos 03/02/1991 1 0
FDAT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Class 47 Long Term 07/04/1991 2 0
FDBI EWS - Immingham Class 56 Companywide c09/1997 2 0
FDBT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Class 47 For Condemnation 07/04/1991 2 0
FDCC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe Class 47 13/05/1990 1 0
FDCI EWS - Immingham Class 37 North of England 26/09/1997 1 0
FDCT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Class 47 For Storage 07/04/1991 2 0
FDET Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Class 37 13/05/1990 1 0
FDHC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe Class 85/0 13/05/1990 1 0
FDIB Railfreight Distribution - Stewarts Lane Class 33/2 13/05/1990 1 0
FDOT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Class 31 13/05/1990 1 0
FDPC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe Class 86 & 87 13/05/1990 1 0
FDQC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe Class 90 13/05/1990 1 0
FDRC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe Class 85/1 13/05/1990 1 0
FDSE Railfreight Distribution - Eastfield Class 20 13/05/1990 1 0
FDTE Railfreight Distribution - Eastfield Shared West Highland Class 37/4, RETB fitted 07/07/1991 2 0
FDUE Railfreight Distribution - Eastfield Class 37/0 13/05/1990 1 0
FDYX Railfreight Distribution - Stored Locos 13/05/1990 1 0
FDZX Railfreight Distribution - Withdrawn Locos 13/05/1990 1 0
FEAK Railfreight, Coal, Trainload, Aberthaw, Cardiff Class 37 01/01/1989 1 0
FEAN Railfreight, Coal, West Midlands Class 58 01/01/1989 1 0
FEBN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 56/58 (East Midlands) 27/09/1992 2 0
FECA Railfreight, Coal, Trainload, Aberthaw, Cardiff 01/01/1989 1 20
FECN Railfreight, Coal, Midlands Class 56 01/01/1989 1 0
FEDN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 56/58 (Yorkshire) 27/09/1992 2 0
FEEN Railfreight, Coal, Trainload, Blythe Class 56 01/01/1989 1 0
FEFN Railfreight, Coal, East Midlands, Toton Class 20 01/01/1989 1 0
FEGA Railfreight, Coal, Scotland, Eastfield 01/01/1989 1 15
FEGB Railfreight, Coal, Lothians, Haymarket 01/01/1989 1 8
FEGN Railfreight, Coal, North-West, Toton Class 20 01/01/1989 1 0
FEHN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 60 North West 10/05/1992 2 0
FEJN Railfreight Coal - East & West Midlands Class 60 17/02/1991 1 0
FENA Railfreight, Coal, West Midlands, Class 58 01/01/1989 1 13
FENB Railfreight, Coal, Midlands, Class 56 01/01/1989 1 27
FENC Railfreight, Coal, East Midlands, Class 56 01/01/1989 1 37
FEND Railfreight, Coal, East Midlands, Toton Class 20 01/01/1989 1 38
FENN Railfreight Coal - North West (Crewe) TO Class 60 13/10/1991 1 0
FENW Railfreight, Coal, North-West, Toton Class 20 01/01/1989 1 44
FEOE Railfreight, Coal, Scotland, Eastfield 01/01/1989 1 0
FEPE Railfreight, Coal, Lothians, Haymarket 01/01/1989 1 0
FEPM Trainload Coal - Motherwell Class 37 10/05/1992 1 0
FEXX Trainload Coal - Stored Locos 26/07/1991 2 0
FEYA Railfreight, Coal, Yorkshire, Toton, Class 56 01/01/1989 1 47
FEYB Railfreight, Coal, Yorkshire, Blyth, Class 56 01/01/1989 1 24
FEZZ Railfreight, Coal, Shunters, General 01/01/1989 1 5
FGAT Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Tinsley, Class 47 01/01/1989 1 0
FGBC Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), Class 47, Crewe 01/01/1989 1 0
FGCS Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), Class 47, Stratford 01/01/1989 1 0
FGDS Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), Class 37, Stratford 01/01/1989 1 0
FGET Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Tinsley, Class 37 01/01/1989 1 0
FGHC Freight Speedlink Class 85/0 Crewe 30/07/1989 1 0
FGJW Freight (Speedlink) Willesden 23/07/1989 1 0
FGKG Freight (Speedlink) Glasgow Shields 23/07/1989 1 0
FGLC Freight (Speedlink) Crewe Electric 23/07/1989 1 0
FGOT Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Tinsley, Class 31 01/01/1989 1 0
FGQC Freight Distribution - Crewe Class 90 18/03/1990 1 0
FGSE Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Eastfield 01/01/1989 1 0
FGTE Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Eastfield 01/01/1989 1 0
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FGUV Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Inverness 01/01/1989 1 0
FGWA Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Tinsley, Class 47 01/01/1989 1 102
FGWB Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Tinsley, Class 37 01/01/1989 1 34
FGWC Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Tinsley, Class 31 01/01/1989 1 28
FGWD Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Dover Link-Span, Class 33/2, Stewarts Lane 01/01/1989 1 3
FGWE Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), DC Electric, Stewarts Lane 01/01/1989 1 0
FGWS Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Eastfield 01/01/1989 1 8
FGWX FIRST GREAT WESTERN coaches, general. 1999 1 32
FGXC Freight Speedlink Class 31 Crewe Pool 19/03/1989 1 0
FGXN Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Toton 01/01/1989 1 0
FGXT Freight Distribution Class 47 (Tinsley - hitlisted) 21/01/1990 1 0
FGXX Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), General 01/01/1989 1 21
FGXZ Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), AC Locomotives 01/01/1989 1 23
FGZX Freight Speedlink Stored Pool 13/03/1989 1 0
FGZZ Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Shunters 01/01/1989 1 111
FHAC Railfreight (Coal), Flask, Crewe, Class 31 01/01/1989 1 0
FHAN Trainload Coal - Toton Class 31 (Flask) 27/09/1992 1 0
FHBK Railfreight Coal - Cardiff Canton Trainload Class 37 03/05/1992 2 0
FHCC Railfreight, Coal, Trainload, Cardiff Class 37 01/01/1989 1 11
FHCI Trainload Coal - Immingham Class 47 07/06/1992 1 0
FHHA Railfreight (Coal), Flask, Crewe, Class 31 01/01/1989 1 9
FHSH Freight Coal Class 08 Holbeck/Knottingley 21/01/1990 1 0
FHTA Freight (Coal) Diesel Shunting Locos - Swansea Landore 28/05/1989 1 0
FHUB Freight (Coal) Diesel Shunting Locos - Blyth Cambois 28/05/1989 1 0
FHVW Freight (Coal) Diesel Shunting Locos - Wigan Springs Branch 28/05/1989 1 0
FHWN Freight (Coal) Diesel Shunting Locos - Toton (Nottingham) 28/05/1989 1 0
FHZR Freight (Coal) Diesel Shunting Locos - Ayr 28/05/1989 1 0
FHZZ Railfreight, Coal, Shunters 01/01/1989 1 38
FIJI Trainload Coal - Immingham Infrastructure Locos 24/01/1993 1 0

FIJW Trainload Coal - Immingham Infrastructure Locos (Weekend) 24/01/1993 1 0
FIJX Trainload Coal - Immingham Infrastructure Locos (Waiting Decision) 24/01/1993 1 0
FJLL Railfreight, Chemicals (China Clay), Laira, Class 37 01/01/1989 1 0
FMAK Railfreight, Metals (Steel), Cardiff 01/01/1989 1 0
FMCA Railfreight, Metals (Steel), Cardiff 01/01/1989 1 8
FMCC Railfreight, Metals (Steel), Cardiff, Class 37/9 01/01/1989 1 6
FMCH Railfreight, Metals (Steel), Cardiff, Class 37/7 01/01/1989 1 14
FMCK Railfreight Steel - Cardiff Class 56 21/07/1991 3 0
FMDM Railfreight Metals - Allerton/Dee Marsh Class 08 20/01/1991 1 0
FMEK Trainload Metals - Cardiff Canton Class 60 10/05/1992 1 0
FMGM Railfreight, Metals, Ore, Hunterston, Class 37 01/01/1989 1 18
FMHK Railfreight Steel - Cardiff Class 37 & 60 21/07/1991 4 0
FMMI Railfreight Metals - Immingham Shunting Locos 11/11/1990 1 0
FMMT Freight Metals Class 09 Tinsley 01/10/1989 1 0
FMPY Trainload Metals - Thornaby Class 37/5 (Pipe traffic) 21/03/1993 1 0
FMRY Trainload Metals - Thornaby Class 20 (outbased at Tinsley) 17/11/1991 1 0
FMSK Freight (Metals) Diesel Shunting Locos - Cardiff Canton 28/05/1989 1 0
FMST Freight Metals - Class 08 Tinsley 18/02/1990 1 0
FMSY Railfreight Steel - Thornaby Class 20 03/05/1992 1 0
FMTY Railfreight, Metals, Thornaby 01/01/1989 1 0
FMUY ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Multiple Unit vehicles TE. 1999 1 1
FMXX Trainload Metals - Stored Locos c./02/1992 2 11
FMYI Railfreight, Metals, Immingham 01/01/1989 1 31
FMYJ Railfreight Distribution - Stratford Class 31/1 (Willesden Blockade) 16/09/1990 1 0
FMYK Trainload Metals - Cardiff Class 37/9 (Reserve pool) 14/03/1993 1 0
FMYT Railfreight, Metals, Thornaby 01/01/1989 1 29
FMZA Freight (Metals) Diesel Shunting Locos - Thornaby 28/05/1989 1 0
FMZZ Railfreight, Metals, Shunters 01/01/1989 1 10
FPAE Railfreight, Petroleum and Chemicals, Eastfield 01/01/1989 1 0
FPAG Trainload Petroleum - Immingham Class 37 (outbased Grangemouth) 26/07/1992 1 0
FPBC Railfreight, Petroleum (Oil), Stanlow 01/01/1989 1 0
FPBI Railfreight Petroleum - Immingham/Stanlow Locos 12/05/1991 1 0
FPCI Railfreight, Oil, Chemical, Construction, Immingham 01/01/1989 1 0
FPEK Railfreight, Petroleum, South Wales 01/01/1989 1 0
FPFR Freight Petroleum - Immingham outbased Ripple Lane 08/04/1990 1 0
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FPFS Railfreight, Petroleum, North Thames 01/01/1989 1 0
FPGE Railfreight, Petroleum and Chemicals, Eastfield 01/01/1989 1 9
FPGI Trainload Petroleum - Immingham Class 56 28/11/1993 1 0
FPGM Trainload Petroleum - Motherwell Class 37 28/11/1993 1 0
FPJI Trainload Petroleum - Immingham Infrastructure Locos - ACE Doncaster 28/11/1993 1 0

FPJW Trainload Petroleum - Immingham Infrastructure Locos - ACE Doncaster (Restricted) 28/11/1993 1 0
FPLC Railfreight, Petroleum (Oil), Stanlow 01/01/1989 1 15
FPLI Railfreight, Oil, Chemical, Construction, Immingham 01/01/1989 1 42

FPLW Railfreight, Petroleum, South Wales 01/01/1989 1 15
FPLX Railfreight, Petroleum, North Thames 01/01/1989 1 11
FPRI Trainload Freight - Immingham Locos for Contract Services 03/10/1993 1 0
FPTY Trainload Petroleum - Thornaby Locos 05/07/1992 1 0
FPXA Freight Petroleum - Hitlisted Locos 01/04/1990 1 0
FPYI Trainload Petroleum - Restricted Use Class 47 (Immingham) 21/02/1992 1 0
FPZA Freight (Petroleum) Diesel Shunting Locos - Immingham 28/05/1989 1 0
FPZZ Railfreight, Petroleum, Shunters 01/01/1989 1 3
FQCK Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Coal, Cardiff 01/01/1989 1 0
FQLC Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Coal, Cardiff 01/01/1989 1 21
FQXA Trainload Freight HQ - Immingham Class 37 25/07/1993 1 0
FQXB Trainload Construction HQ - Stewarts Lane Class 56 16/05/1993 1 0
FQZZ Railfreight, Distribution (Speedlink), Coal, Shunters 01/01/1989 1 2
FSAE Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Eastleigh/Ryde 04/06/1989 1 0
FSBM Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Motherwell 28/05/1989 1 0
FSCB Railfreight Coal - BL Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSCD Railfreight Coal - DR Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSCE Railfreight Coal - DY Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSCG Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Grangemouth 28/05/1989 1 0
FSCK Railfreight Coal - KY Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSCN Railfreight Coal - TO Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSDH Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Haymarket 28/05/1989 1 0
FSEG Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Gateshead 28/05/1989 1 0
FSEP Freight General - Class 08 Norwich 25/02/1990 1 0
FSFL Freight Distribution - Class 08 Laira 18/02/1990 1 0
FSFN Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Neville Hill 28/05/1989 1 0
FSGB Freight General - Class 08 Bescot 12/11/1989 1 0
FSGH Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Holbeck 28/05/1989 1 0
FSHT Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Tinsley 28/05/1989 1 0
FSHY Freight General Class 08 Thornaby 21/01/1990 1 0
FSID Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Doncaster 28/05/1989 1 0
FSJS Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Stratford 28/05/1989 1 0
FSKC Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Cambridge 28/05/1989 1 0
FSLC Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Carlisle 28/05/1989 1 0
FSMA Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Allerton 28/05/1989 1 0
FSNC Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Crewe 28/05/1989 1 0
FSNH Railfreight Steel - HT Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSNI Railfreight Steel - IM Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSNL Railfreight Steel - NL Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSNT Railfreight Steel - TI Class 08 & 09 21/07/1991 1 0
FSNX Trainload Freight - Headquarters Class 08/09 07/06/1992 1 0
FSNY Railfreight Steel - TE Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSPG Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Gloucester 28/05/1989 1 0
FSQA Freight (General) Diesel Shunting Locos - Bristol Bath Road 28/05/1989 1 0
FSRO Freight General - Class 08 Reading 25/02/1990 1 0
FSSA Railfreight Steel - AY Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSSB Trainload Freight - Motherwell Class 08/09 (Outbased Aberdeen) 12/09/1993 2 0
FSSE Trainload Metals - Eastfield Shunting Locos 01/09/1991 1 0
FSSG Railfreight Steel - GM Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSSI Railfreight Steel - IS Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSSM Railfreight Steel - ML Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSSO Freight (General) - Old Oak Common Shunting Locos 09/07/1989 1 0
FSSS Trainload Metals - Eastfield Shunting Locos 04/08/1991 2 0
FSTF Freight Distribution - Thornton Junction Class 08 10/06/1990 1 0
FSWB Railfreight Steel - BR Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSWK Railfreight Steel - CF Class 08 & 09 21/07/1991 1 0
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FSWL Railfreight Steel - LE Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
FSWM Railfreight General - March Class 08 Pool 08/07/1990 1 0
FTLC Railfreight, Chemicals, Crewe 01/01/1989 1 26
FTLL Railfreight, Chemicals (China Clay), Laira 01/01/1989 1 8
FTYT Railfreight, Chemicals, Thornaby 01/01/1989 1 16
FTZZ Railfreight, Chemicals, Shunters 01/01/1989 1 5
FVXX Railfreight, Automotive, General 01/01/1989 1 3
FVZZ Railfreight, Automotive, Shunters 01/01/1989 1 4
FXXA Railfreight, General, for Identification 01/01/1989 1 7
FXXC Trainload Freight General - SL Class 56 (ATP trials) 01/12/1991 1 0
FXXL Railfreight, General, Shunters 01/01/1989 1 73
FXXN Trainload Freight General Toton Class 56 ATP Cover 09/02/1992 1 0
FXXS Railfreight, General, Stored 01/01/1989 1 0
GBBR GB Railfreight Class 73 for possible rebuilding 01/01/2019 1 4
GBBT GB Railfreight Class 66. Large fuel tanks 01/01/2019 1 44
GBCH GB Railfreight Class 86 and 87 01/01/2019 1 4
GBCM First GBRf Class 66. General 2010 1 28
GBCS GB Railfreight Class 73/9. Caledonian Sleeper 01/01/2019 1 12
GBDF GB Railfreight Class 47 01/01/2019 1 6
GBEB GB Railfreight Class 66. Ex-European, large fuel tanks 01/01/2019 1 10
GBED GB Railfreight Class 73 01/01/2019 2 25
GBEE GB Railfreight Class 20. On hire from HNRC 01/01/2019 1 12
GBEL GB Railfreight Class 66. New build, small fuel tanks 01/01/2019 1 44
GBET GB Railfreight Class 92. Stored locomotives 01/01/2019 1 2
GBFM GB Railfreight Class 66. RETB fitted 01/01/2019 1 14
GBGD GB Railfreight Class 56. Operational locomotives 01/01/2019 1 5
GBGS GB Railfreight Class 56. Stored locomotives 01/01/2019 1 6
GBLT GB Railfreight Class 66. Small fuel tanks 01/01/2019 1 30
GBNB GB Railfreight Class 66. New build 01/01/2019 1 12
GBNR GB Railfreight Class 73/9. Network Rail contracts 01/01/2019 1 10
GBOB GB Railfreight Class 66. Former DB Cargo locos, large fuel tanks and buckeye couplers 01/01/2019 1 20
GBRT First GBRf Class 66. Network Rail contracts 2010 1 9
GBSD GB Railfreight. Stored locomotives 01/01/2019 1 12
GBSL GB Railfreight Class 92. Caledonian Sleeper 01/01/2019 1 8
GBST GB Railfreight Class 92. Caledonian Sleeper and Channel Tunnel 01/01/2019 1 14
GBTG GB Railfreight Class 60 01/01/2019 1 20
GBWM GB Railfreight Class 08/09 b28/10/2010 1 6
GBWN First GBRf Class 73 (March Whitemoor pilot) 2010 1 0
GBYH GB Railfreight Class 59 01/01/2019 1 2
GBZZ First GBRf. Stored locomotives 2010 1 2
GCHP Grand Central Class 43 2010 1 6
GPMW EUROSTAR (UK) LTD Barrier Vehicles. 1999 2 10
GPNS EUROSTAR (UK) LTD Nightstar. 1999 1 0
GPSG EUROSTAR (UK) LTD Generator Vans. 1999 1 5
GPSL EUROSTAR (UK) LTD Class 373. 1999 1 809
GPSN EUROSTAR (UK) LTD OC Class 73 outbased NP. 1999 1 2
GPSS Eurostar (UK) Class 08 2010 2 3
GPSV EUROSTAR (UK) LTD OC Class 37/6. 1999 1 6
GROG Rail Operations Group operational locomotives 01/01/2019 1 23
HACN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL CK. 1999 1 57
HACV TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Heritage DMU, CK. 1999 1 24
HACW TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL West Highland Line, CK. 1999 1 0
HACX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Strathclyde PTE, CK. 1999 1 66
HAGA TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 320, GW. 1999 1 88
HAGB TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 318, GW. 1999 1 84
HAGC TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 314, GW. 1999 1 64
HAGD TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 305, GW. 1999 1 25
HAGE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 334, GW. 1999 1 160
HAGN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 303 North Clyde, GW. 1999 1 80
HAGS TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 303 South Clyde, GW. 1999 1 92
HAHE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 158, HA. 1999 1 120
HAHQ ScotRail 09/11/2020 1 1,342
HAHS TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 150, HA. 1999 1 42
HAHT TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 170/4, HA. 1999 1 60
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HAHV TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Heritage DMU, HA. 1999 1 0
HAIN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Class 156, IS. 1999 1 21
HAIS TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL Hauled stock, IS 1999 1 78
HAPC ScotRail Class 43 01/01/2019 1 108
HASS TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL IS Class 08. 1999 1 2
HAXX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SCOTRAIL spare. 1999 1 3
HBHQ East Coast Trains (Lumo) Rolling Stock 07/2021 1 562
HBSH Wabtec hire shunting locomotives 2010 2 8
HCHE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 158, HT. 1999 1 24
HCHN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 156, HT. 1999 1 21
HCHP TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 142, HT. 1999 1 39
HCHR TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 153, HT. 1999 1 24
HCHT TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 158 Trans-Pennine. 1999 1 68
HCNA TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 321/9, NL. 1999 1 15
HCNB TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 308, NL. 1999 1 81
HCNE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 158/0, NL. 1999 1 51
HCNL TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 150/2, NL. 1999 1 30
HCNM TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 158/9, NL. 1999 1 30
HCNN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 156, NL. 1999 1 63
HCNP TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 142, NL. 1999 1 45
HCNU TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 155/1, NL. 1999 1 21
HCNW TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 144 two-car, NL. 1999 1 39
HCNX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 141/1, NL. 1999 1 0
HCNY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT Class 144 three-car. 1999 1 40
HCXX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NORTHERN SPIRIT spare. 1999 1 70
HDCP TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Hauled Stock, CP. 1999 1 19
HDLA TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 323 Airport, LG. 1999 1 12
HDLB TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 305/2, LG. 1999 1 12
HDLC TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 309, LG. 1999 1 25
HDLH TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 101 power-twin, LO. 1999 1 33
HDLJ TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 101 two-car, LO. 1999 1 36
HDLK TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 101 three-car, LO. 1999 1 2
HDLR TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Railtrack Class 960, LO. 1999 1 0
HDLX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 323, LG. 1999 1 56
HDNE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 158, NH. 1999 1 24
HDNN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 156, NH. 1999 1 54
HDNP TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 142, NH. 1999 1 165
HDNR TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 153, NH. 1999 1 24
HDNS TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 150/1, NH. 1999 1 24
HDNT TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 150/1 GMPTE, NH. 1999 1 30
HDNU TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT Class 150/2, NH. 1999 1 33
HDXX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - NWT spare. 1999 1 0
HEBA TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MERSEYRAIL Class 508, BD. 1999 1 252
HEBD TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MERSEYRAIL BD Class 73. 1999 1 4
HEHA TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MERSEYRAIL Class 507, HR. 1999 1 0
HEHQ Merseyrail 09/11/2020 1 488
HEXX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MERSEYRAIL spare. 1999 1 0
HFHQ Avanti West Coast 09/11/2020 1 750
HFSL TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN WEST COAST LO Class 08. 1999 1 3
HFSN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN WEST COAST WN Class 08. 1999 1 6
HGBW TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL Class 310/1, SI. 1999 1 0
HGBX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL Class 323, SI. 1999 1 104
HGNE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL Class 158/0, TS. 1999 1 108
HGSS TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL Central TS Class 08. 1999 1 2
HGTC TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL Class 150 two-car TS. 1999 1 78
HGTN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL Class 156, TS. 1999 1 60
HGTR TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL Class 153, TS. 1999 1 42
HGTT TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL Class 150, three-car TS. 1999 1 48
HGTX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL Class 170/5, TS. 1999 1 109
HGXX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CENTRAL spare. 1999 1 2
HHNE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY Class 158/0, NH. 1999 1 15
HISE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MML DY Class 08. 1999 1 4
HISL TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MML NL Class 08. 1999 1 4
HJSE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT WESTERN LE Class 08. 1999 1 3
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HJSL TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT WESTERN LA Class 08. 1999 1 6
HJXX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT WESTERN PM/OO Class 08. 1999 1 3
HKCE TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - W&W Class 158/0, CF. 1999 1 123
HKCP TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - W&W Class 143, CF. 1999 1 33
HKCR TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - W&W Class 153, CF. 1999 1 36
HKCS TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - W&W Class 150, CF. 1999 1 81
HKXX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - W&W spare. 1999 1 0
HLCN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CARDIFF RAILWAY CO. Class 142/1, CF. 1999 1 33
HLHQ Transport for Wales 09/11/2020 1 428
HLSV TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CARDIFF RAILWAY CO. CF Class 08. 1999 1 1
HLVP Valley Trains Class 143 05/2000 1 42
HLVS TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CARDIFF RAILWAY CO. Class 150, CF. 1999 1 16
HLXX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - CARDIFF RAILWAY CO. spare. 1999 1 0
HMCO TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - HEATHROW EXPRESS Class 332, OH. 1999 2 70
HMHQ Heathrow Express Class 332 09/11/2020 1 75
HNRL Harry Needle Railroad Company hire locomotives 01/01/2019 3 52
HNRS Harry Needle Railroad Company stored locomotives 01/01/2019 2 57
HOCS Unknown b06/12/2010 1 6
HOHQ Chiltern Railways 09/11/2020 1 253
HQXX West Anglia Great Northern Railway. Class 03 01/01/2003 1 1
HSNR TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - ANGLIA RAILWAYS Class 153, NC. 1999 1 14
HSNS TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - ANGLIA RAILWAYS Class 150, NC. 1999 1 27
HSSN TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - ANGLIA RAILWAYS NC Class 08. 1999 1 3
HSXX TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - ANGLIA RAILWAYS spare. 1999 1 0
HTHQ C2C 09/11/2020 1 400
HTLX Hanson Traction locomotives 01/01/2019 2 11
HUHQ Southeastern 09/11/2020 1 1,958
HWSU Southern Class 09 2010 2 4
HYHQ South Western Railway 09/11/2020 1 2,944
HYSB TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - SWT BM Class 73/2. 1999 1 1
HYWD South Western Railway Class 73 01/01/2019 2 2
IABB InterCity Diesel Shunting Locos - Aberdeen 28/05/1989 1 0
IAN InterCity, Anglia 01/01/1989 1 119

IANA Greater Anglia Class 90 01/01/2019 4 64
IANB InterCity Diesel Shunting Locos - Norwich 28/05/1989 2 3
IANL INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - ANGLIA RAILWAYS coaches, on short-term lease. 1999 1 0
IANR INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - ANGLIA RAILWAYS refurbished coaches. 1999 1 154
IANX INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - ANGLIA RAILWAYS coaches. 1999 1 0
IBRA InterCity - Bristol Bath Road Class 47 Special Use 10/05/1992 3 0
IBRB InterCity - Bristol Bath Road Class 47 For General Hire 10/05/1992 1 0
ICC InterCity, Cross Country 01/01/1989 1 498

ICCA INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY LG Class 86/2. 1999 3 77
ICCC INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY carpeted coaches. 1999 1 49
ICCE INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY HST, LA. 1999 1 79
ICCG INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY HST barrier vehicles. 1999 1 0
ICCH Unknown 01/01/1989 1 1
ICCL INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY on loan. 1999 1 0
ICCP INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY LA Class 43. 1999 3 51
ICCR INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY refurbished coaches. 1999 1 124
ICCS INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY LA Class 43. 1999 2 24
ICCT INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY HST, LA. 1999 1 90
ICCX INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY. 1999 1 30
ICDA InterCity Class 47/4 Crewe Pool 22/03/1989 1 0
ICDB InterCity - Crewe Class 47/8 20/05/1990 1 0
ICH InterCity, Charter 01/01/1989 1 385

ICHA InterCity Charter Pool - Oxley A/B Refurbished p22/04/1989 2 17
ICHB InterCity Charter Pool - Oxley V/B Refurbished p22/04/1989 1 0
ICHC InterCity Charter Pool - Oxley V/B Unrefurbished p22/04/1989 1 1
ICHE InterCity Charter Pool - Exhibition Vehicles p22/04/1989 1 0
ICHH INTERCITY Charter - hold. 1999 1 24
ICHM InterCity Charter Pool - Longsight p22/04/1989 1 0
ICHS InterCity Charter Pool - Steam Services p22/04/1989 1 0
ICHV InterCity Charter Pool - VIP Vehicles p22/04/1989 1 0
ICHW InterCity Charter Pool - Old Oak Common p22/04/1989 1 0
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ICHX INTERCITY Charter. 1999 1 0
IDYB InterCity Diesel Shunting Locos - Derby Etches Park 28/05/1989 1 0
IEBA InterCity WCML Euston/Birmingham/Wolverhampton TDM fitted Class 86 22/10/1989 1 0
IEC InterCity, East Coast Main Line 01/01/1989 1 302

IECA London North Eastern Railway Class 91 01/01/2019 4 145
IECB INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY BN Class 89. 1999 2 1
IECD INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY HST. 1999 2 76
IECG INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY HST barrier

vehicles.
1999 1 8

IECP London North Eastern Railway Class 43 01/01/2019 4 160
IECX INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY. 1999 1 314
IEDA InterCity - ECML Class 47/4 (Immingham) 07/07/1991 2 0
IEHA InterCity - Eastfield Class 47/4 (increased ETH rating) 30/09/1990 1 0
IEJE InterCity ECML - Eastfield Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
IEJI InterCity ECML - Immingham Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
IEJT InterCity ECML - Immingham Class 47 (ECML Standby Locomotives) 19/09/1993 1 0
IEJW InterCity ECML - Immingham Locos (Restricted Use) 29/03/1992 1 0
IERA InterCity - Crewe Class 47/8 04/08/1990 1 0
IESA InterCity Class 81 & 85/0 ECS Locos (40mph) 09/12/1990 1 0
IGJA InterCity GWML - Bristol Bath Road Class 47 (Restricted) 27/09/1992 1 0
IGJK INFRASTRUCTURE GWML, BR. 1999 3 0
IGJO InterCity GWML - Old Oak Common Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
IGJW InterCity GWML - Old Oak Common Locos (Restricted Use) 29/03/1992 1 0
IGLO InterCity GWML - Old Oak Common Locos 30/03/1992 1 0
IHFB InterCity Overhead Line Maintenance - Bescot Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
IHRB InterCity Train Maintenance - Bescot Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
IIHA InterCity WCML - Inverness Class 47 (increased ETH) 17/03/1991 1 0
IISA InterCity Inverness Class 37/0 19/04/1992 1 0
IISB InterCity Diesel Shunting Locos - Inverness 28/05/1989 1 0
IISW InterCity - Inverness Class 37 (Weekend pool) 21/03/1993 1 0
ILRA INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY Long Range TO Class

47/4.
1999 1 31

ILRB INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN CROSS COUNTRY Long Range TO Class
47/4. Short term lease.

1999 2 0

IMAL InterCity, Midland Region 01/01/1989 1 0
IMJB InterCity CC/MML - Bescot Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
IMJC InterCity MML/CC - Bristol Bath Road Class 47 16/05/1993 2 0
IMJK InterCity CC&MML - Crewe Class 47 (Restricted) 27/09/1992 2 0
IMJW InterCity CC/MML - Bescot Locos (Restricted Use) 29/03/1992 1 0
IML InterCity, Midland Main Line 01/01/1989 1 116

IMLA InterCity, Midland Region 01/01/1989 1 2
IMLG INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MML HST barrier vehicles. 1999 1 0
IMLP INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MML NL Class 43. 1999 1 59
IMLR INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MML refurbished coaches. 1999 1 162
IMLX INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - MML coaches. 1999 1 0
IMPL InterCity, Midland Main Line, HST Power Cars, Neville Hill 01/01/1989 1 0
IPCL InterCity - Crewe Class 90 (on loan) 30/09/1990 1 0
IPSA InterCity WCML - Pullman Class 90 (DVT Compatible) 03/12/1989 1 0
IST InterCity, ? 01/01/1989 1 1
IVG InterCity, Victoria-Gatwick 01/01/1989 1 122

IVGA Gatwick Express Class 73 (standby use) 2010 3 28
IVGX INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GATWICK EXPRESS SL. 1999 1 194
IWC InterCity, West Coast Main Line 01/01/1989 1 854

IWCA Virgin Trains Class 57 2010 4 186
IWCB INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN WEST COAST LG barrier vehicles. 1999 4 7
IWCL INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN WEST COAST on loan. 1999 1 0
IWCP INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN WEST COAST LA Class 43. 1999 2 7
IWCR INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN WEST COAST refurbished coaches. 1999 1 130
IWCT INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN WEST COAST HST coaches. 1999 1 24
IWCX INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN WEST COAST. 1999 1 342
IWJB InterCity WCML - Bescot Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
IWJC InterCity WCML Infrastructure - Crewe Class 31 30/08/1992 2 0
IWJD InterCity WCML Infrastructure - Crewe Class 47 30/08/1992 1 0
IWJI InterCity WCML - Bescot Class 31 (Restricted Use) 03/10/1993 1 0
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IWLA INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT WESTERN LE Class 47/4. 1999 2 6
IWLX INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT WESTERN reserve LE Class 47/4. 1999 2 1
IWNB InterCity Diesel Shunting Locos - Willesden 28/05/1989 1 0
IWPA INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - VIRGIN WEST COAST WN Class 86/2. 1999 2 9
IWR InterCity, Western Region Main Line 01/01/1989 1 284

IWRA InterCity, Western Region 01/01/1989 1 10
IWRB InterCity Diesel Shunting Locos - Plymouth Laira 28/05/1989 1 0
IWRG INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT WESTERN barrier vehicles. 1999 1 6
IWRP INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT WESTERN LA/PM Class 43. 1999 2 153
IWRR INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT WESTERN refurbished coaches. 1999 1 323
IWRX INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES - GREAT WESTERN. 1999 1 7
IWSA InterCity WCML - Class 87 (100mph maximum) 05/07/1992 1 0
IXX InterCity, General 01/01/1989 1 31

IXXA INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES stored locos. 1999 1 1
IXXC INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES vehicles awaiting conversion. 1999 1 13
IXXH Unknown 01/01/1989 1 3
IXXS InterCity Locos for Storage 29/09/1991 1 0
IXXX INTERCITY TRAIN OPERATING COMPANIES general. 1999 1 0
IXXZ InterCity, General, for Condemnation 01/01/1989 1 3
KCSI ADTRANZ ZI Class 08. 1999 1 2
KDSD ADTRANZ ZF Class 08. 1999 1 3
KESE ALSTOM ZG Class 08. 1999 1 2
KGSS RAILCARE ZH Class 08. 1999 1 2
KWSW RAILCARE ZN Class 08. 1999 1 2
LCWX Transrail - HQ Strategic Reserve 14/01/1996 1 0
LCXX Transrail - HQ Stored for Spares 14/01/1996 1 0
LCYX Transrail - Locos for Withdrawal 02/10/1996 1 0
LNRA Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), Class 37, Stratford 01/01/1989 1 23
LNRB Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), Class 47, Stratford 01/01/1989 1 15
LNRC Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), Class 47, Crewe 01/01/1989 1 20
LNRD Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), Class 31, Tinsley 01/01/1989 1 1
LNRE Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), AC Locos, Willesden 01/01/1989 1 6
LNRS Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), Shunters 01/01/1989 1 11
LNWK Transrail - Cardiff Class 08 (Allied Steel and Wire Diagrams) 03/06/1996 1 0
LSLO Locomotive Services operational locomotives 01/01/2019 1 25
LSLS Locomotive Services stored locomotives 01/01/2019 1 3

LWCW EWS - Immingham Class 47 Freight 26/09/1997 3 0
LWNW EWS (Transrail) - Crewe Diesel Class 31 c11/1996 2 0
LWRC EWS (Transrail) - Crewe Diesel Class 47 (Weekend/Restricted) 18/11/1996 1 0
LXXA Railfreight, Distribution (Freightliner), General 01/01/1989 1 25
MBCS RAILTRACK private owner coaching stock. 1999 1 289
MBDL Non TOC-owned diesel locomotives 01/01/2019 4 186
MBED Non TOC-owned electro-diesel locomotives 01/01/2019 2 7
MBEL Non TOC-owned electric locomotives 01/01/2019 3 4
MBSL RAILTRACK private owner steam locomotives. 1999 1 0
MDAT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Class 47 General 07/07/1991 1 0
MDCT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Class 47 Experimental Automotive fleet 07/07/1991 1 0
MDDT Railfreight Distribution Tinsley Class 47 (Twin Tank fitted) 08/12/1991 1 0
MDIB Railfreight Distribution - Stewarts Lane Class 33/2 Dover Linkspan locos 07/07/1991 1 0
MDLC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe Electric Class 90/0 110mph and ETH (Anglia-Crewe) 07/07/1991 1 0
MDMC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe Electric Class 90/1 75mph ETH isolated (Anglia-Crewe) 07/07/1991 1 0
MDNC Railfreight Distribution - Crewe Electric Class 86/6 and 87/1 (Crewe-Scotland) 07/07/1991 1 0
MDRL Railfreight Distribution - Plymouth Laira Refurbished Class 37 China Clay locos 07/07/1991 1 0
MDRM Railfreight Distribution - Motherwell Class 37/4 (Shared Pool) 16/08/1992 1 12
MDRT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Regeared Class 37 Manchester Commuter and Teesside 07/07/1991 1 0
MDSR Railfreight Distribution - Reserve fleet 02/05/1993 1 0
MDST Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Single Tank Class 37/0 Anglia Freightliner 07/07/1991 1 0
MDTT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Twin Tank Class 37/0 07/07/1991 1 0
MDWT Railfreight Distribution - Tinsley Class 47 Restricted Working 10/05/1992 1 0
MDYX Railfreight Distribution - Stored locomotives 07/07/1991 1 0
MDZX Railfreight Distribution - Condemned locomotives 07/07/1991 1 0
MOLO Class 20189 Ltd Class 20 01/01/2019 2 14
MPXX RAILTRACK private owner coaching stock, not main line certified. 1999 1 26
MRSO RMS Locotec Class 08 2010 1 14
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MSCH Railfreight Distribution - Class 08 Central Hire Pool 24/01/1993 1 0
MSNA Railfreight Distribution - AN Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSNB Railfreight Distribution - BS Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSNC Railfreight Distribution - CD Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSNE Railfreight Distribution North West - Derby Shunting Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
MSNL Railfreight Distribution - LO Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSNU Railfreight Distribution - CL Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSNX Railfreight Distribution North West - Stored Class 08 29/11/1991 1 0
MSSA Railfreight Distribution North Thames & West - Bristol Shunting Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
MSSB Railfreight Distribution - BY Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSSC Railfreight Distribution - CA Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSSL Railfreight Distribution - LA Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSSM Railfreight Distribution - MR Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSSN Railfreight Distribution - NC Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSSO Railfreight Distribution - OC Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSSR Railfreight Distribution - RG Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSSS Railfreight Distribution - SF Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSSW Railfreight Distribution - WN Class 08 21/07/1991 1 0
MSSX Railfreight Distribution South - Stored Class 08 22/11/1991 1 0
MXXX RAILTRACK private owner locomotives, registered but not currently certified. 1999 1 3
NBT Network SouthEast, Boat Trains 01/01/1989 1 44

NBTX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Boat Trains. 1999 1 24
NCH Network SouthEast, Charter Services 01/01/1989 1 4

NCHX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Charter. 1999 1 0
NGB Network SouthEast, Gospel Oak-Barking Line 01/01/1989 1 12

NGBX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Gospel Oak - Barking. 1999 1 8
NGE Network SouthEast, Great Eastern Lines (Anglia East) 01/01/1989 1 1,105

NGEX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Great Eastern. 1999 1 725
NGEZ NETWORK SOUTHEAST Great Eastern, condemned. 1999 1 0
NGN Network SouthEast, Great Northern Lines 01/01/1989 1 374

NGNX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Great Northern. 1999 1 484
NKC Network SouthEast, Kent Coast Routes 01/01/1989 1 1,054

NKCX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Kent Coast. 1999 1 768
NKFE Network SouthEast - Weekend-only locos, Eastleigh 06/1993 2 5
NKFH Network SouthEast North Hornsey Class 97 Battery Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
NKJD Network SouthEast - Shunters, Eastleigh 06/1993 2 8
NKJE Network SouthEast - Mainline locos, Eastleigh 06/1993 2 12
NKJH Network SouthEast - Shunters, Selhurst 06/1993 3 19
NKJL Network SouthEast - Mainline locos, Stewarts Lane 06/1993 2 15
NKJM Network SouthEast - Mainline locos, Stewarts Lane 06/1993 2 12
NKJO Network SouthEast Thames & Chiltern - Old Oak Common Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
NKJR Network SouthEast - Weekend-only locos, Stewarts Lane 06/1993 2 20
NKJS Network SouthEast - Mainline locos, Stratford 06/1993 2 14
NKJW Network SouthEast - Weekend-only locos, Stratford 06/1993 2 5
NKRX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Kent, Service Vehicles. 1999 1 4
NKS Network SouthEast, Kent Suburban Routes 01/01/1989 1 1,076

NKSX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Kent, suburban. 1999 1 918
NML Network SouthEast, Midland Main Line / Thameslink 01/01/1989 1 250

NMLX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Thameslink. 1999 1 330
NMY Network SouthEast, Chiltern Lines (Marylebone) 01/01/1989 1 108

NMYX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Chiltern. 1999 1 138
NNDX NETWORK SOUTHEAST North-East London (diesel). 1999 2 0
NNE Network SouthEast, North East Routes (Anglia West) 01/01/1989 1 323

NNEA Network SouthEast, Northwest, Stratford 01/01/1989 1 3
NNEX NETWORK SOUTHEAST North-East London (electric). 1999 1 240
NNL Network SouthEast, North London Lines 01/01/1989 1 72

NNLX NETWORK SOUTHEAST North London Line. 1999 1 92
NNW Network SouthEast, North Western Lines 01/01/1989 1 317

NNWX NETWORK SOUTHEAST London & North Western. 1999 1 185
NRHL Nemesis Rail Hire Locos 26/10/2011 1 0
NRLO Nemesis Rail locomotives 01/01/2019 2 6
NRLS Nemesis Rail ex-FM Rail stored locos 09/11/2020 1 3
NSB Network SouthEast, Surrey and Berkshire 01/01/1989 1 368

NSBX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Surrey & Berkshire suburban. 1999 1 856
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NSCZ NETWORK SOUTHEAST South Central, condemned. 1999 1 0
NSEZ NETWORK SOUTHEAST South Eastern, condemned. 1999 1 0
NSL Network SouthEast, South London Lines 01/01/1989 1 779

NSLX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Sussex Local services. 1999 1 437
NSP Network SouthEast, Spare 01/01/1989 1 40
NSS Network SouthEast, Solent and Sarum 01/01/1989 1 1,044

NSSA Network SouthEast, Solent and Sarum, Laira 01/01/1989 1 17
NSSB Network SouthEast, Solent and Sarum, Stewarts Lane 01/01/1989 1 20
NSSX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Solent and Sarum. 1999 1 742
NSWY Network SouthEast - South West Locos for condemnation 26/07/1992 1 0
NSX Network SouthEast, Sussex Routes 01/01/1989 1 1,006

NSXX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Sussex main line. 1999 1 742
NTCZ NETWORK SOUTHEAST Thames & Chiltern, condemned. 1999 1 0
NTS Network SouthEast, London, Tilbury and Southend Line 01/01/1989 1 505

NTSX NETWORK SOUTHEAST London, Tilbury & Southend. 1999 1 626
NTWE Network SouthEast - West of England Class 47/7 29/09/1991 1 0
NTWH Network SouthEast (West of England) Eastleigh Class 47 07/02/1993 1 0
NWAZ NETWORK SOUTHEAST West Anglia, condemned. 1999 1 0
NWR Network SouthEast, Western Region 01/01/1989 1 267

NWRA Network SouthEast, Western Region, Old Oak Common 01/01/1989 1 19
NWRB Network SouthEast Diesel Shunting Locos - Old Oak Common / Reading 28/05/1989 1 0
NWRX NETWORK SOUTHEAST Western Region. 1999 1 234
NWXA Network SouthEast - West of England Class 50 20/05/1990 1 0
NWXB Network SouthEast - West of England Class 33 & 73 04/08/1991 3 0
NWXC Network SouthEast - Laira Class 50 Reserve Pool 08/07/1990 1 0
NWXX NETWORK SOUTHEAST West of England. 1999 2 0
NXJX Network SouthEast - Infrastructure Locomotives for withdrawal 26/07/1992 1 0
NXX Network SouthEast, General/Spare 01/01/1989 1 3

NXXA Network SouthEast, General 01/01/1989 1 13
NXXB Network SouthEast - Old Oak Common Class 47 New Stock Workings 17/05/1992 2 0
NXXX NETWORK SOUTHEAST general. 1999 1 10
NXXZ NETWORK SOUTHEAST pending condemnation. 1999 2 0
PBD Provincial, Birkenhead North 01/01/1989 1 172
PBQ Provincial, Bury 01/01/1989 1 51
PBR Provincial, Bristol Bath Road 01/01/1989 1 23
PBX Provincial, Buxton 01/01/1989 1 37
PBY Provincial, Bletchley 01/01/1989 1 55

PCDA Provincial Class 47/4 Crewe Pool 19/03/1989 1 0
PCDB Provincial Class 31 (Crewe) 04/06/1989 1 0
PCF Provincial, Cardiff Canton 01/01/1989 1 224

PCFA Provincial, Cardiff 01/01/1989 1 0
PCH Provincial, Chester 01/01/1989 1 81
PCK Provincial, Corkerhill 01/01/1989 1 30
PCP Provincial, Crewe (Stored) 01/01/1989 1 28
PCR Provincial, Settle and Carlisle 01/01/1989 1 39

PCRA Provincial, Settle and Carlisle, Immingham, Class 47/4 01/01/1989 1 3
PCW Provincial, Cotswolds 01/01/1989 1 0
PDC Provincial, Devon and Cornwall 01/01/1989 1 6
PDY Provincial, Derby Etches Park 01/01/1989 1 171
PED Provincial, Eastfield 01/01/1989 1 64

PEDA Provincial, Eastfield 01/01/1989 1 0
PEX Provincial, Excursions and Special Traffic 01/01/1989 1 15

PFHQ Hull Trains 09/11/2020 1 30
PGW Provincial, Glasgow Shields 01/01/1989 1 444
PHA Provincial, Haymarket 01/01/1989 1 156
PHR Provincial, Hall Road 01/01/1989 1 132
PHT Provincial, Heaton 01/01/1989 1 144
PIMA Provincial Class 47/4 Immingham Pool 19/03/1989 1 0
PIS Provincial, Inverness 01/01/1989 1 36

PISA Provincial, Inverness 01/01/1989 1 0
PLA Provincial, Laira 01/01/1989 1 44
PLC Provincial, Lancashire and Cheshire 01/01/1989 1 13
PLE Provincial, Landore 01/01/1989 1 35
PLG Provincial, Longsight 01/01/1989 1 200
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PMX Provincial, LMR Cross Country 01/01/1989 1 31
PNC Provincial, Norwich Crown Point 01/01/1989 1 176
PNE Provincial, North East England 01/01/1989 1 2
PNH Provincial, Newton Heath 01/01/1989 1 348

PNHA Provincial - Class 08 Neville Hill 25/02/1990 1 0
PNL Provincial, Neville Hill 01/01/1989 1 432

PNLA Provincial - Class 08 Neville Hill 25/03/1990 1 0
PNS Provincial, ScotRail, North Scotland 01/01/1989 1 46

PPAA UN-ASSIGNED<BR>
RES UNASSIGNED PCV

27/02/2004 2 61

PPAC ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS NRA. 1999 1 5
PPAD Un-assigned, EWS HQ, Strategic Reserve, Good Order 05/11/2006 1 28
PPEM ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS NEA, NEX, NFA & NFX extended mileage. 1999 1 0
PPEN Unknown 08/06/2016 2 1
PPEW Un-assigned, RES Postal, Stored 27/02/2004 1 129
PPFA ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS NFA & NFX with B4 bogies. 1999 1 0
PPFC ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS NFA & NFX with Commonwealth bogies. 1999 1 0
PPIA UN-ASSIGNED<BR>

EWS UNASGN NIA 110
27/02/2004 2 30

PPIB Un-assigned, NAA/NRA Express Parcels 27/02/2004 1 2
PPIU ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS station use. 1999 1 0
PPKA UN-ASSIGNED<BR>

RES UNASSIGNED NKA
27/02/2004 2 78

PPMB ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Multiple units. 1999 1 155
PPOX ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS NOX. 1999 1 12
PPRS UN ASSIGNED<BR>

ROLLER SHUTTER BG
27/02/2004 2 100

PPSA ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS NSA. 1999 1 43
PPST ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS NSA track-trace equipment fitted. 1999 1 25
PPSU UN-ASSIGNED<BR>

RES STORED
27/02/2004 2 128

PPTA ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS NTA & NUA. 1999 1 30
PPTT UN-ASSIGNED<BR>

EWS UNASGN NTA 2DR
27/02/2004 2 9

PPWS ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Works spares. 1999 1 0
PPXT UN-ASSIGNED<BR>

RES SURPLUS
27/02/2004 2 32

PPXX RES AUTH FOR WDRAW 25/05/2006 2 201
PSE Provincial, ScotRail, East Scotland 01/01/1989 1 6
PSP Provincial, Spare 01/01/1989 1 57
PSW Provincial, ScotRail, West 01/01/1989 1 17
PSX Provincial, ScotRail, InterCity 01/01/1989 1 121
PSY Provincial, South Yorkshire, Lincolnshire and Humberside 01/01/1989 1 12
PTP Provincial, North Trans-Pennine 01/01/1989 1 46

PTPA Provincial, North Trans-Pennine, Crewe 01/01/1989 1 9
PTS Provincial, Tyseley 01/01/1989 1 234

PTXX Europorte2 locomotives 2010 1 11
PWH Provincial, ScotRail, West Highland Line 01/01/1989 1 30
PWLS Waterman Railways - Crewe Diesel Class 47 (Stored) 23/07/1996 1 0
PWX Provincial, Western Region Cross Country 01/01/1989 1 38
PWY Provincial, West Yorkshire 01/01/1989 1 10
PXLA Rail Express Systems - Crewe Electric Class 90 20/09/1992 1 0
PXLB Rail Express Systems - Crewe Class 47 (Extended fuel tanks) 26/07/1992 2 0
PXLC Rail Express Systems - Crewe Diesel Class 47 (North) c08/1996 2 0
PXLD Parcels - Stored Locos 30/03/1992 1 0
PXLE Rail Express Systems - Crewe Electric Class 86 20/09/1992 2 0
PXLH Rail Express Systems - Crewe Diesel Class 47 (South) c08/1996 2 0
PXLP EWS (RES) - Crewe Diesel Class 47 (VIP Services) 15/10/1996 1 0
PXXA Provincial, General 01/01/1989 1 59
PXXZ Provincial, General, for Condemnation 01/01/1989 1 2
QACL Network Rail Class 86 2010 1 2
QADD Network Rail locomotives 01/01/2019 2 11
QCAR Network Rail New Measurement Train Class 43 01/01/2019 2 9
QCMX RAILTRACK Sandite/de-icer MUs. 1999 1 59
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QETS Network Rail Class 37 01/01/2019 2 12
QLUL LONDON UNDERGROUND LIMITED. 1999 1 1
QSTR Network Rail stored locomotives 2010 1 1
QXXX RAILTRACK various leaf fall / sandite. 1999 1 38
RAAR REGIONAL RAILWAYS Scottish de-icing units. 1999 1 0
RACK Regional Railways ScotRail - Corkerhill 30/03/1992 1 0
RAGW Regional Railways ScotRail - Glasgow Shields 30/03/1992 1 0
RAHA Regional Railways ScotRail - Haymarket 30/03/1992 1 0
RAIL Regional Railways ScotRail - Inverness Class 97 18/04/1993 1 0
RAIS Regional Railways ScotRail - Inverness Class 97 29/11/1992 2 1
RAJE Regional Railways ScotRail - Inverness Class 26 23/08/1992 2 0
RAJP Regional Railways ScotRail - Inverness Class 37/4 (Passenger) 14/03/1993 1 0
RAJV Regional Railways ScotRail - Inverness Locos 29/03/1992 1 1
RAJW Regional Railways ScotRail - Inverness Class 26 (Restricted) 23/08/1992 2 0
RBBR REGIONAL RAILWAYS North East de-icing units. 1999 1 0
RBCD Unknown 05/2000 1 3
RBHT Regional Railways North East - Heaton 30/03/1992 1 0
RBJH Regional Railways North East - Heaton Class 37 20/06/1993 1 0
RBJI Regional Railways North East - Immingham Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
RBJN Regional Railways North East - Heaton Class 37 (Weekend) 27/06/1993 1 0
RBJW Regional Railways North East - Immingham Locos (Restricted Use) 29/03/1992 1 0
RBNL Regional Railways North East - Neville Hill 30/03/1992 1 0
RCBD REGIONAL RAILWAYS Merseyrail, BD. 1999 2 0
RCCO RAIL CHARTER SERVICES Coaches, operational. 1999 1 70
RCCR REGIONAL RAILWAYS North West de-icing units. 1999 1 0
RCCS RAIL CHARTER SERVICES Coaches, stored. 1999 1 34
RCHR Regional Railways North West - Hall Road 30/03/1992 1 0
RCJB Fastline Class 66 2010 1 5
RCJC Regional Railways North West - Crewe Class 31/1 14/06/1992 2 0
RCJZ Fastline stored locomotives 2010 1 2
RCKC Regional Railways North West - Crewe Class 31/4 14/06/1992 1 0
RCLC Regional Railways North West - Crewe Class 37/5 and Class 47 21/03/1993 2 0
RCLG Regional Railways North West - Longsight EMU 30/03/1992 1 0
RCLL Regional Railways North West - Liverpool Edge Hill 30/03/1992 1 0
RCLO RAIL CHARTER SERVICES Locomotives, operational. 1999 3 1
RCLS RAIL CHARTER SERVICES Locomotives, stored. 1999 2 0
RCMC Regional Railways North West - Crewe Class 37/4 29/11/1992 1 0
RCNH Regional Railways North West - Newton Heath 30/03/1992 1 0
RCWC Regional Railways North West - Crewe Class 31/1 (Restricted) 16/05/1993 1 0
RCWE Parcels, DC Electric, Stewarts Lane 01/01/1989 1 0
RDBY Regional Railways Central - Bletchley 30/03/1992 1 0
RDCA Regional Railways Central - Cambridge 30/03/1992 1 0
RDDJ Regional Railways Central - Bescot Class 31 (Radio Telephone) 22/04/1992 1 0
RDDR REGIONAL RAILWAYS Central de-icing units. 1999 1 0
RDDY Regional Railways Central - Derby Etches Park 30/03/1992 1 0
RDJB Regional Railways Central - Bescot Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
RDJM Regional Railways Central - Stratford Class 31 (Weekend) 11/04/1993 1 0
RDJS Regional Railways Central - Stratford Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
RDJW Regional Railways Central - Bescot Locos (Restricted Use) 29/03/1992 1 0
RDKB Regional Railways Central - Bescot Class 37 07/02/1993 1 0
RDNC Regional Railways Central - Norwich Crown Point 30/03/1992 1 0
RDTS Regional Railways Central - Tyseley 30/03/1992 1 0
REBR Regional Railways South West & Wales - Bristol Bath Road 30/03/1992 1 0
RECE Regional Railways South Wales & West - Cardiff Canton Class 158 22/10/1993 1 0
RECF Regional Railways South West & Wales - Cardiff Canton 30/03/1992 1 0
RECP Regional Railways South Wales & West - Cardiff Canton Class 143 22/10/1993 1 0
RECR Regional Railways South Wales & West - Cardiff Canton Class 153 22/10/1993 1 0
RECS Regional Railways South Wales & West - Cardiff Canton Class 150 22/10/1993 1 0
REEJ Regional Railways South West & Wales - Civil Engineer Class 97 28/06/1992 1 0
REER REGIONAL RAILWAYS Wales & West de-icing units. 1999 1 0
REJK Regional Railways South Wales & West - Cardiff Canton Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
REJS Regional Railways South Wales & West - Cardiff Canton Class 37 (Sandite fitted) 10/10/1993 1 0
RELA Regional Railways South West & Wales - Plymouth Laira 30/03/1992 1 0
RELR Regional Railways South Wales & West - Laira Class 153 22/10/1993 1 0
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RELS Regional Railways South Wales & West - Laira Class 150 22/10/1993 1 0
RELV Regional Railways South Wales & West - Laira 'Heritage' DMU 22/10/1993 1 0
REMA Parcels, AC Electric Multiple-Units 01/01/1989 1 11
REVP Regional Railways South West & Wales - Cardiff Valleys Class 143 11/08/1993 1 0
REVS Regional Railways South West & Wales - Cardiff Valleys Class 150 11/08/1993 1 0
RFJX Regional Railways Headquarters - Stored Locos 12/07/1992 1 0
RFSH Wabtec Rail locomotives 2010 2 14
RFXX REGIONAL RAILWAYS stored stock. 1999 2 0
RFXZ REGIONAL RAILWAYS pending condemnation. 1999 1 0
RFZQ REGIONAL RAILWAYS condemned stock, ZQ. 1999 1 0
RGGF Regional Railways North West - T&RS Class 97 30/03/1992 1 0
RGRB Regional Railways North West Birkenhead Class 97 Battery Locos 29/03/1992 1 0
RMSX RMS Locotec locomotives 09/11/2020 1 1
RNPE Parcels, Newspapers, Eastern Region 01/01/1989 1 27
RNPM Parcels, Newspapers, London Midland Region 01/01/1989 1 34
RNPS Parcels, Newspapers, Southern Region 01/01/1989 1 9
RNPW Parcels, Newspapers, Western Region 01/01/1989 1 36
RNRG JARVIS Locos, RG. 1999 2 0
RPMA Parcels, AC Electric Multiple-Units 01/01/1989 1 0
RPMD Parcels, DC Electric Multiple-Units 01/01/1989 1 16
RPOC Parcels, Post Office, General Van Pool 01/01/1989 1 40
RPOE Parcels, Post Office, Eastern Region 01/01/1989 1 40
RPOM Parcels, Post Office, London Midland Region 01/01/1989 1 70
RPOW Parcels, Post Office, Western Region 01/01/1989 1 38
RPOZ Parcels, Post Office, Scottish Region 01/01/1989 1 2
RPSP Parcels, Red Star 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXB Parcels, General, NDX 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXC Parcels, General, NDV 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXD Parcels, General, NJV, NKV 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXE Parcels, General, NJA, NJX 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXG Parcels, General, Courier 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXH Parcels, Gangwayed Brake, NEA 100mph NHA 110mph, Eastern Region 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXM Parcels, Gangwayed Brake, NEA 100mph NHA 110mph, London Midland Region 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXN Parcels, Diesel Multiple-Units 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXT Parcels, General, NDV, Southern Region 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXW Parcels, Gangwayed Brake, NEA 100mph NHA 110mph, Western Region 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXX Parcels, General 01/01/1989 1 0
RPXZ Parcels, Gangwayed Brake, NEA 100mph NHA 110mph, Scottish Region 01/01/1989 1 0
RRSP Parcels, Red Star 01/01/1989 1 5
RTCO RIVERIA TRAINS LIMITED Coaches, operational. 1999 2 30
RTCS RIVERIA TRAINS LIMITED Coaches, stored. 1999 2 5
RTLO Riviera Trains operational fleet 2010 2 10
RTLS Riviera Trains stored locomotives 2010 1 1
RTSO Riviera Trains operational shunters 09/11/2020 1 1
RVLO Rail Vehicle Engineering/British American Railway Services locomotives 2010 1 9
RXLA Parcels - Heaton Class 08 07/07/1991 3 57
RXLB Parcels, General, Class 31 01/01/1989 1 28
RXLC Parcels - Class 47 Crewe 26/11/1989 1 7
RXLD Parcels - Locos in Hold Status 26/07/1991 5 55
RXLE Parcels, General, AC Electric Locos 01/01/1989 1 17
RXLS Rail Express Systems - Crewe Class 47 (Leicester Shunting Loco) 01/03/1992 2 0
RXLW Parcels, General, AC Electric Locos 01/01/1989 1 0
RXXA Parcels, General 01/01/1989 1 0
RXXB Parcels, General, NDX 01/01/1989 1 79
RXXC Parcels, General, NDV 01/01/1989 1 143
RXXD Parcels, General, NJV, NKV 01/01/1989 1 247
RXXE Parcels, General, NJA, NJX 01/01/1989 1 43
RXXG Parcels, General, Courier 01/01/1989 1 26
RXXH Parcels, Gangwayed Brake, NEA 100mph NHA 110mph, Eastern Region 01/01/1989 1 92
RXXM Parcels, Gangwayed Brake, NEA 100mph NHA 110mph, London Midland Region 01/01/1989 1 207
RXXN Parcels, Diesel Multiple-Units 01/01/1989 1 56
RXXT Parcels, General, NDV, Southern Region 01/01/1989 1 17
RXXW Parcels, Gangwayed Brake, NEA 100mph NHA 110mph, Western Region 01/01/1989 1 13
RXXX Parcels, General 01/01/1989 1 1
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RXXZ Parcels, Spare of Authorised for Condemnation 01/01/1989 1 19
SAPH HSBC RAIL private hire vehicles. 1999 1 14
SAXH HSBC RAIL. 1999 1 424
SAXL HSBC Rail (UK) off-lease locomotives 2010 2 45
SAXU Unknown b29/07/2010 1 15
SBAG PORTERBROOK LEASING COMPANY barrier vehicles. 1999 1 11
SBXH PORTERBROOK LEASING COMPANY. 1999 1 154
SBXL Porterbrook Leasing Company off-lease locomotives 2010 2 44
SBZZ PORTERBROOK LEASING COMPANY condemned stock. 1999 1 2
SCEL Angel Train Contracts off-lease locos 09/11/2020 1 16
SCXH ANGEL TRAIN CONTRACTS. 1999 1 96
SCXL ANGEL TRAIN CONTRACTS locomotives, HQ. 1999 2 1
SDFR FRAGONSET RAILWAYS. 1999 2 14
SDXL FRAGONSET RAILWAYS locomotives, HQ. 1999 1 11
SROG Rail Operations Group locomotives under overhaul 01/01/2019 1 7
TAKB BR Telecommunications - Bescot Class 20 04/04/1993 1 0
TAKX BR Telecommunications - Class 20 29/03/1992 1 0
TLWS Unknown b03/11/2010 1 8
TPEC Transpennine Express Class 397 09/11/2020 1 72
TPEX Transpennine Express Class 68 09/11/2020 1 14
TTTC Type Three Traction Group Class 37 2010 2 3
UKRL UK Rail Leasing. Operational locomotives 01/01/2019 1 5
UKRM UK Rail Leasing. Locomotives for overhaul 01/01/2019 1 4
UKRS UK Rail Leasing. Stored locomotives 01/01/2019 1 10
WAAC DB Cargo Class 67 01/01/2019 1 27
WAAN DB Schenker Network Class 67 2010 3 45
WABC DB Cargo Class 67. RETB fitted 01/01/2019 1 3
WABN DB Schenker Network Class 67. RETB fitted 2010 2 5
WACC DB Cargo Class 67 01/01/2019 1 5
WAFN DB Schenker Network Class 67 for hire to First Great Western 2010 1 2
WATN DB Schenker Class 67 for hire to Arriva Trains Wales 01/01/2012 1 0
WAWC DB Cargo Class 67 for hire to Transport for Wales 01/01/2019 1 3
WAWN DB Schenker Class 67 for hire to Chiltern Railways 01/01/2012 2 4
WBAE DB Cargo Class 66. Locomotives fitted with 'stop-start' technology 01/01/2019 1 162
WBAI DB Schenker Industrial Class 66 2010 2 81
WBAK DB Schenker Construction Class 66 2010 2 109
WBAL DB Schenker Logistics Class 66 01/01/2012 1 0
WBAM DB Schenker Energy Class 66 2010 2 0
WBAN DB Schenker Network Class 66 2010 2 228
WBAR DB Cargo Class 66. Fitted with remote monitoring equipment 01/01/2019 1 94
WBAT DB Cargo Class 66 01/01/2019 1 11
WBBE DB Cargo Class 66. RETB fitted and 'stop-start' technology 01/01/2019 1 21
WBBI DB Schenker Industrial Class 66. RETB fitted 2010 2 7
WBBK DB Schenker Construction Class 66. RETB fitted 2010 2 8
WBBL DB Schenker Logistics Class 66. RETB fitted 01/01/2012 1 0
WBBM EWS Class 66 TO RETB - Energy 12/2006 1 0
WBBN DB Schenker Network Class 66. RETB fitted 2010 2 0
WBBT DB Cargo Class 66. RETB fitted 01/01/2019 1 4
WBEI DB Schenker Industrial Class 66. Restricted use. b01/01/2012 1 1
WBEN Unknown b13/11/2010 1 1
WBES DB Schenker Class 66 (Sandite work). Restricted use. b01/01/2012 1 2
WBLE DB Cargo Class 66. Dedicated for Lickey Incline banking. Fitted with 'stop-start' technology 01/01/2019 1 6
WBLI DB Schenker Industrial Class 66. Dedicated locos for Lickey incline banking duties 2010 2 2
WBLM EWS Class 66 TO Lickey Banking - Energy 12/2006 1 0
WBLT DB Cargo UK 09/11/2020 1 1
WBRT DB Cargo UK Class 66 for RHTT duties 09/11/2020 1 3
WBSN Unknown b29/10/2010 1 5
WCAI DB Schenker Industrial Class 60 2010 2 15
WCAK DB Schenker Construction Class 60 2010 2 6
WCAM DB Schenker Energy Classes 59 & 60 2010 2 0
WCAN DB Schenker Network Class 60 2010 2 100
WCAT DB Cargo Class 60 01/01/2019 1 23
WCBI DB Schenker Industrial Class 60. Extended-range fuel tanks 2010 2 5
WCBK DB Schenker Construction Class 60. Extended-range fuel tanks 2010 2 1
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WCBM DB Schenker Energy Class 60. Extended-range fuel tanks 2010 2 0
WCBN DB Schenker Network Class 60. Extended-range fuel tanks 2010 1 0
WCBT DB Cargo Class 60. Extended-range fuel tanks 01/01/2019 1 18
WDAI DB Schenker Industrial Class 59 b01/01/2012 1 2
WDAK DB Schenker Construction Class 59 2010 2 8
WDAM DB Cargo Class 59 01/01/2019 1 6
WDAN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS OC Nationwide Class 59/2. 1999 1 6
WEAC DB Cargo Class 90 01/01/2019 1 5
WEDC DB Cargo Class 90 for hire to London North Eastern Railway 01/01/2019 1 17
WEFE DB Schenker Network Class 90 2010 1 14
WEGE DB Schenker Class 90 for hire to National Express East Anglia 01/01/2012 1 0
WEMF ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CE Electric locos. 1999 1 16
WEMP ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CE Electric locos, 110mph. 1999 1 15
WEMT ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CE Carstairs - Doncaster Class 92. 1999 1 0
WFAN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS TO Nationwide Class 58. 1999 1 23
WFBC DB Cargo Class 92 with TVM430 cab signalling for use on High Speed 1 01/01/2019 1 12
WFMS Unknown b22/10/2010 1 1
WFMU DB Schenker Fleet Management Unit locomotives 2010 1 294
WGAN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS IM Nationwide Class 56. 1999 1 50
WGEA DB Cargo UK Euro Cargo Rail 09/11/2020 1 64
WGEP DB Cargo UK Poland 09/11/2020 1 15
WHCN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CD Non-Railnet Class 47. 1999 1 0
WHDA ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CD Special Duties Class 47. 1999 1 2
WHDC ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS ML Scotrail Sleepers Class 47. 1999 1 5
WHDM ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CD Railnet modified Class 47. 1999 1 14
WHDN EWS - Crewe Diesel Class 47/7 26/05/2000 1 0
WHDP ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CD Railnet Class 47. 1999 1 32
WHDT ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CD Serco Railtest Class 47. 1999 1 1
WHPT ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Pre-test TO Class 66. 1999 1 26
WHWT ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Headquarters Stored Serviceable. 1999 1 0
WHYX ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Stored Serviceable. 1999 1 0
WHZX ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Condemned/for disposal. 1999 1 3
WKBN DB Schenker Network Class 37 2010 4 28
WKCD ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CD First North Western Class 37/4. 1999 1 7
WKCN EWS Class 37 TO - Standard 12/2006 2 2
WKGN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS TO Nationwide Class 37/7. 1999 1 22
WKHN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CF South Wales Class 37/9. 1999 1 0
WKMB ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS ML RETB fitted Class 37. 1999 1 18
WKMF EWS - WQ Class 37 c08/1999 3 42
WKMS EWS - WQ Class 37 (Stored For Sandite Cover) 25/06/1999 2 0
WLAN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS EH Nationwide Class 33. 1999 1 0
WMAN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS OC Nationwide Class 31. 1999 1 5
WNSO DB Schenker locomotives - sold awaiting collection 2010 1 0
WNTR DB Schenker locomotives - tactical reserve 2010 1 53
WNTS DB Schenker locomotives - tactical stored unserviceable 2010 1 169
WNWX DB Schenker main line locomotives - for major repairs 2010 2 5
WNXX DB Schenker locomotives - stored unserviceable 2010 2 248
WNYX DB Schenker Class 08/09 tactical reserve 01/01/2012 3 140
WNZX ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Condemned for disposal. 1999 1 167
WPAN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS HG Nationwide Class 73. 1999 1 8
WQAA DB Cargo stored locomotives Group 1A (short-term maintenance) 01/01/2019 1 12
WQAB DB Cargo stored locomotives Group 1B 01/01/2019 1 17
WQBA DB Cargo stored locomotives Group 2 (unserviceable) 01/01/2019 1 128
WQCA DB Cargo stored locomotives Group 3 (unserviceable) 01/01/2019 1 42
WQDA DB Cargo stored locomotives Group 4 (awaiting disposal) 01/01/2019 1 40
WSAC ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS ML Shunters, Class 33. 1999 1 2
WSAW EWS - CF Class 08 (ASW Hire) 20/08/1999 2 8
WSEM ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS TO Shunters, East Midlands. 1999 1 8
WSNE EWS - TE Class 08/09 (North-East) 06/08/1999 2 6
WSNW EWS - AN Class 08 (North West) 13/08/1999 2 17
WSSC EWS - ML Class 08/09 (Scotland) 20/08/1999 2 17
WSSE ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS OC shunters, London & South East. 1999 1 24
WSSI DB Schenker Industrial operational shunters 2010 1 9
WSSK DB Schenker Construction operational shunters 2010 1 2
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WSSM DB Schenker Energy operational shunters 2010 1 1
WSSN DB Schenker Network operational shunters 2010 1 21
WSSW EWS - CF Class 08/09 (South Wales) 20/08/1999 2 16
WSTT ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Remote Control Trials Class 08. 1999 1 0
WSWM EWS - BS Class 08/09 (West Midlands) 13/08/1999 2 24
WSWS EWS - EH Class 08/09 (Wessex) 20/08/1999 2 18
WSWX ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Shunters, strategic reserve. 1999 1 11
WSXX DB Schenker shunting locomotives - internal/depot use 2010 2 45
WSYH EWS - IM Class 08/09 (Yorkshire and Humberside) 06/08/1999 2 27
WSYX ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS Shunters, component recovery. 1999 1 10
WTAE DB Schenker Network Class 92 2010 1 25
WTAN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CE Wembley - Frethun Class 92. 1999 1 3
WTEN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CE Crewe - Mossend - Doncaster Class 92. 1999 1 28
WTHE DBS - CE Class 92 (HS1) 23/10/2011 1 0
WTWN ENGLISH, WELSH & SCOTTISH RAILWAYS CE Crewe - Mossend Class 92. 1999 1 15
WZGF DB Schenker Class 56 - former hire locomotives France (stored) 2010 1 29
WZTS DB Schenker locomotives - tactical stored 2010 1 21
XHAC Direct Rail Services Classes 37/4 and 57/3 01/01/2019 2 26
XHCC Direct Rail Services Class 37 Cumbrian Coast c./11/2015 1 1
XHCE Direct Rail Services Class 68 for hire to Chiltern Railways 01/01/2019 1 12
XHCK Direct Rail Services Class 57/0 01/01/2019 2 12
XHCS Direct Rail Services Class 68 Chiltern Support p27/09/2021 1 0
XHHP Direct Rail Services locomotives - holding pool 2010 1 37
XHIM Direct Rail Services locomotives - Intermodal traffic 01/01/2019 2 67
XHNC Direct Rail Services locomotives - nuclear traffic/general 01/01/2019 2 40
XHSC DIRECT RAIL SERVICES KM, operational coaches. 1999 1 1
XHSD DIRECT RAIL SERVICES KD, operational locos. 1999 1 27
XHSS Direct Rail Services stored locomotives 01/01/2019 4 56
XHTP Direct Rail Services Class 68 for hire to TransPennine Express 01/01/2019 1 14
XHVE Direct Rail Services Classes 68 and 88 01/01/2019 1 48
XHVT Direct Rail Services Class 57/3 for hire to Virgin Trains 01/01/2019 1 8
XYPA Mendip Rail Class 59/1 01/01/2019 4 12
XYPD Private Owner - Hunslet Barclay Class 20/9 05/04/1992 1 0
XYPO Mendip Rail Class 59/0 01/01/2019 4 13
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